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EXPLANATORY NOTES 


•	 The candidate who was the winner of the general election is listed first in the entry for each state 
and district (where applicable). After that, the candidates are arranged by party affiliation. 

•	 Incumbent Congressional candidates facing re-election in 2006 are designated with an (I) to the 
left of the candidate’s name.  The lack of an (I) in a particular Senate race or U.S. House district 
indicates an open seat race. 

•	 The party affiliation of the candidate is as listed on the ballot and has been abbreviated.  A 
complete listing of party abbreviations appears at the end of this publication. 

•	 Total for write-in votes are shown as disclosed by the state. Some states list the names of 
candidates who received write-in votes, while others provide a write-in vote total without the 
names of the candidates who received the votes.  Still other states combine these two variations 
and provide the names of some candidates who received write-in votes and a total of write-in 
votes for all the other candidates. 

•	 In some states, there were unopposed candidates whose names did not appear on a ballot and 
therefore received no votes. 

•	  “Total Votes,” “Total State Votes,” “Party Votes,” and “District Votes” represent all the valid 
votes cast for the candidates in the election. State totals (and the totals for the territories and the 
District of Columbia) are found in the summary charts and at the end of each state/territory 
section. 

•	  “Combined Parties” represents all the valid votes cast for one candidate, regardless of party. 
(This method is used where a candidate may be listed on the ballot more than once, with 
different party designations; i.e., in New York and South Carolina.)  These votes are then broken 
down and listed by party. The party votes are enclosed by brackets [ ]. 

•	 The percentage of votes received by each general election candidate is based on the figure of 
total votes. The percentage of votes received by each candidate in a primary or runoff election is 
based on the figure of total votes cast in that specific primary or runoff election. 

•	 Due to the rounding of percentage numbers, some percentages may not total 100%. 
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2006 ELECTION RESULTS 

The following two sections present the primary, runoff and general election results for the U.S. Congressional elections 
held in 2006.  Also included are the special election results for the unexpired terms in New Jersey’s 13th Congressional 
District, Texas’ 22nd Congressional District, and the court-ordered special elections in Texas Congressional Districts 
15, 21, 23, 25 and 28. 

The November 2006 general election (and the December runoff elections in Texas and Louisiana) resulted in the 
election of the 110th Congress. The following is the party composition of the 110th Congress, as determined by the 
results of these elections: 

U.S. Senate 
Democrats:  49 
Republicans:  49 
Independents:  2 

U.S. House of Representatives 
Democrats:  233 
Republicans:  202 

Notes on Charts 

* 	Runoff election vote totals have been included with the primary election totals.  (For the U.S. Senate, runoff elections 
were held in Mississippi and Texas.  For the U.S. House of Representatives, runoff elections were held in Georgia, 
Mississippi, Oklahoma, South Carolina and Texas.)  For Louisiana and Texas, runoff election vote totals have been 
included with the general election totals.  

The following three situations account for blank spaces in the charts and should be considered when making 
comparisons or drawing conclusions about the vote totals. 

*	  In some states, i.e., Connecticut, Utah and Virginia, political parties may nominate general election candidates by 
party convention, rather than by primary election. 

* 	In some states, there were unopposed candidates whose names did not appear on a ballot and therefore received no 
votes. 

* 	33 states had regularly scheduled U.S. Senate elections in 2006. 



 

 



 
 

 

 

2006 GENERAL ELECTION VOTES CAST FOR U.S. SENATE AND U.S. HOUSE
 

State U.S. Senate Vote U.S. House Vote 
AL 1,140,152 
AK 234,645 
AS 11,033 
AZ 1,526,782 1,493,150 
AR 763,011 
CA 8,541,476 8,295,816 
CO 1,538,908 
CT 1,134,780 1,074,739 
DE 254,099 251,694 
DC 114,777 
FL 4,793,534 3,851,942 
GA 2,070,307 
GU 33,878 
HI 342,842 337,944 
ID 445,306 
IL 3,453,708 
IN 1,341,111 1,666,922 
IA 1,033,688 
KS 845,127 
KY 1,253,526 
LA 964,662 
ME 543,981 535,865 
MD 1,781,139 1,701,202 
MA 2,165,490 1,923,657 
MI 3,780,142 3,648,502 
MN 2,202,772 2,178,974 
MS 610,921 600,697 
MO 2,128,459 2,097,322 
MT 406,505 406,134 
NE 592,316 596,087 
NV 582,572 574,827 
NH 402,669 
NJ 2,250,070 2,136,842 
NM 558,550 561,084 
NY 4,490,053 4,135,378 
NC 1,940,808 
ND 218,152 217,621 
OH 4,019,236 3,961,195 
OK 905,194 
OR 1,357,434 
PA 4,081,043 4,013,388 
RI 385,451 373,382 
SC 1,086,206 
SD 333,562 
TN 1,833,695 1,715,426 
TX 4,314,663 4,250,174 
UT 571,252 569,690 
VT 262,419 262,726 
VI 30,805 
VA 2,370,445 2,297,236 
WA 2,083,734 2,054,056 
WV 459,884 454,813 
WI 2,138,297 2,063,413 
WY 193,136 193,369 

Total: 62,947,874 80,454,673 
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2006 GENERAL ELECTION VOTES CAST BY PARTY 
(U.S. Senate and U.S. House Races Combined) 

State Democratic Candidates Republican Candidates Other Candidates 
AL 502,046 627,501 10,605 
AK 93,879 132,743 8,023 
AS 5,195 4,493 1,345 
AZ 1,291,400 1,585,644 142,888 
AR 456,569 306,442 0 
CA 9,796,453 6,305,220 735,619 
CO 832,888 623,784 82,236 
CT 1,093,703 529,093 586,723 
DE 268,132 213,631 24,030 
DC 111,726 0 3,051 
FL 4,490,516 4,008,960 146,000 
GA 932,143 1,138,048 116 
GU 32,677 0 1,201 
HI 430,140 244,231 6,415 
ID 177,376 248,105 19,825 
IL 1,987,114 1,442,969 23,625 
IN 812,496 2,003,338 192,199 
IA 492,937 522,388 18,363 
KS 369,191 459,267 16,669 
KY 601,723 611,780 40,023 
LA 357,926 579,702 27,034 
ME 462,665 565,753 51,428 
MD 2,064,918 1,334,044 83,379 
MA 3,133,045 860,082 96,020 
MI 4,074,763 3,184,462 169,419 
MN 2,431,470 1,760,289 189,987 
MS 473,330 692,707 45,581 
MO 2,047,513 2,056,287 121,981 
MT 358,761 435,407 18,471 
NE 640,298 548,105 0 
NV 526,675 582,818 47,906 
NH 209,434 189,615 3,620 
NJ 2,408,627 1,900,951 77,334 
NM 707,489 411,651 494 
NY 5,147,895 2,333,868 1,143,668 
NC 1,026,915 913,893 0 
ND 293,080 139,104 3,589 
OH 4,339,106 3,631,427 9,898 
OK 372,888 518,025 14,281 
OR 765,853 557,491 34,090 
PA 4,622,075 3,416,941 55,415 
RI 471,138 220,857 66,838 
SC 461,600 599,615 24,991 
SD 230,468 97,864 5,230 
TN 1,740,837 1,729,458 78,826 
TX 3,446,071 4,772,926 345,840 
UT 421,942 648,473 70,527 
VT 139,815 201,947 183,383 
VI 19,593 0 11,212 
VA 2,122,709 2,389,067 155,905 
WA 2,428,754 1,630,111 78,925 
WV 560,098 345,936 8,663 
WI 2,442,370 1,670,370 88,970 
WY 149,995 228,510 8,000 

Total: 75,878,420 
52.91% 

62,155,393 
43.34% 

5,379,861 
3.75% 
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2006 PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTION VOTES CAST FOR U.S. CONGRESS 

PRIMARY GENERAL PRIMARY GENERAL 

State U.S. SENATE VOTE U.S. SENATE VOTE U.S. HOUSE VOTE U.S. HOUSE VOTE 

AL 154,018 1,140,152 
AK 129,145 234,645 
AS 11,033 
AZ 515,557 1,526,782 498,924 1,493,150 
AR 16,118 763,011 
CA 4,143,267 8,541,476 3,909,777 8,295,816 
CO 342,924 1,538,908 
CT 282,894 1,134,780 3,146 1,074,739 
DE 14,386 254,099 15,768 251,694 
DC 103,633 114,777 
FL 960,654 4,793,534 392,306 3,851,942 
GA 819,034 2,070,307 
GU 20,709 33,878 
HI 261,424 342,842 242,550 337,944 
ID 160,343 445,306 
IL 1,513,947 3,453,708 
IN 393,960 1,341,111 731,892 1,666,922 
IA 173,881 1,033,688 
KS 252,272 845,127 
KY 296,937 1,253,526 
LA 964,662 
ME 104,253 543,981 102,354 535,865 
MD 809,098 1,781,139 710,686 1,701,202 
MA 809,693 2,165,490 751,544 1,923,657 
MI 1,108,937 3,780,142 1,032,371 3,648,502 
MN 492,295 2,202,772 287,045 2,178,974 
MS 134,813 610,921 117,069 600,697 
MO 677,415 2,128,459 604,098 2,097,322 
MT 205,671 406,505 185,190 406,134 
NE 362,455 592,316 329,502 596,087 
NV 258,268 582,572 161,047 574,827 
NH 89,104 402,669 
NJ 361,566 2,250,070 329,057 2,136,842 
NM 173,172 558,550 159,634 561,084 
NY 954,976 4,490,053 198,455 4,135,378 
NC 171,113 1,940,808 
ND 98,878 218,152 97,488 217,621 
OH 1,536,148 4,019,236 1,478,528 3,961,195 
OK 234,848 905,194 
OR 519,537 1,357,434 
PA 1,310,445 4,081,043 1,191,019 4,013,388 
RI 149,495 385,451 96,457 373,382 
SC 47,775 1,086,206 
SD 333,562 
TN 903,113 1,833,695 795,965 1,715,426 
TX 1,335,200 4,314,663 1,040,494 4,250,174 
UT 571,252 59,024 569,690 
VT 74,118 262,419 72,715 262,726 
VI 30,805 
VA 155,784 2,370,445 24,058 2,297,236 
WA 1,087,468 2,083,734 994,244 2,054,056 
WV 267,088 459,884 223,875 454,813 
WI 556,493 2,138,297 518,839 2,063,413 
WY 103,135 193,136 109,205 193,369 

Total: 20,602,119 62,959,001 22,509,664 80,454,673 
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2006 VOTES CAST FOR THE U.S. SENATE BY PARTY 


State 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

Democratic Republican Other 
GENERAL ELECTION 

Democratic Republican Other 
AL  
AK  
AS  
AZ 214,455 297,791 3,311 664,141 814,398 48,243 
AR 
CA 2,503,369 1,560,472 79,426 5,076,289 2,990,822 474,365 
CO 
CT 282,894 450,844 109,198 574,738 
DE 14,386 170,567 69,734 13,798 
DC 
FL 960,654 2,890,548 1,826,127 76,859 
GA 
GU 
HI 236,321 24,724 379 210,330 126,097 6,415 
ID 
IL 
IN 393,960 1,171,553 169,558 
IA 
KS 
KY 
LA 
ME 44,601 59,652 111,984 402,598 29,399 
MD 589,695 219,403 965,477 787,182 28,480 
MA 739,286 70,407 1,500,738 661,532 3,220 
MI 513,456 595,481 2,151,278 1,559,597 69,267 
MN 318,543 163,057 10,695 1,278,849 835,653 88,270 
MS 134,813 213,000 388,399 9,522 
MO 349,940 325,782 1,693 1,055,255 1,006,941 66,263 
MT 108,198 97,473 199,845 196,283 10,377 
NE 91,592 265,850 5,013 378,388 213,928 
NV 117,842 140,426 238,796 322,501 21,275 
NH 
NJ 189,944 171,622 1,200,843 997,775 51,452 
NM 115,198 57,974 394,365 163,826 359 
NY 765,954 189,022 2,698,931 1,212,902 578,220 
NC 
ND 58,231 40,647 150,146 64,417 3,589 
OH 747,404 788,744 2,257,369 1,761,037 830 
OK 
OR 
PA 744,862 565,583 2,392,984 1,684,778 3,281 
RI 85,000 64,495 206,110 179,001 340 
SC 
SD 
TN 421,996 481,117 879,976 929,911 23,808 
TX 708,037 627,163 1,555,202 2,661,789 97,672 
UT 177,459 356,238 37,555 
VT 38,186 35,591 341 84,924 177,495 
VI 
VA 155,784 1,175,606 1,166,277 28,562 
WA 626,848 460,620 1,184,659 832,106 66,969 
WV 185,763 81,325 296,276 155,043 8,565 
WI 359,758 195,163 1,572 1,439,214 630,299 68,784 
WY 24,924 78,211 57,671 135,174 291 

Total: 11,472,894 9,026,795 102,430 33,623,140 26,498,040 2,837,821 
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2006 VOTES CAST FOR THE U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES BY PARTY 


State 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

Democratic Republican Other 
GENERAL ELECTION 

Democratic Republican Other 
AL 154,018 502,046 627,501 10,605 
AK 40,573 81,089 7,483 93,879 132,743 8,023 
AS 5,195 4,493 1,345 
AZ 202,430 294,125 2,369 627,259 771,246 94,645 
AR 16,118 456,569 306,442 
CA 2,265,008 1,625,917 18,852 4,720,164 3,314,398 261,254 
CO 146,175 196,749 832,888 623,784 82,236 
CT 3,146 642,859 419,895 11,985 
DE 15,768 97,565 143,897 10,232 
DC 102,787 616 230 111,726 3,051 
FL 235,726 156,580 1,599,968 2,182,833 69,141 
GA 464,830 354,204 932,143 1,138,048 116 
GU 20,463 246 32,677 1,201 
HI 215,971 26,478 101 219,810 118,134 
ID 27,856 132,487 177,376 248,105 19,825 
IL 881,101 632,834 12 1,987,114 1,442,969 23,625 
IN 327,991 403,901 812,496 831,785 22,641 
IA 97,389 76,492 492,937 522,388 18,363 
KS 70,831 181,441 369,191 459,267 16,669 
KY 296,937 601,723 611,780 40,023 
LA 357,926 579,702 27,034 
ME 50,043 52,311 350,681 163,155 22,029 
MD 546,060 164,626 1,099,441 546,862 54,899 
MA 724,654 26,890 1,632,307 198,550 92,800 
MI 483,226 549,145 1,923,485 1,624,865 100,152 
MN 198,518 87,441 1,086 1,152,621 924,636 101,717 
MS 117,069 260,330 304,308 36,059 
MO 302,704 299,715 1,679 992,258 1,049,346 55,718 
MT 93,354 91,836 158,916 239,124 8,094 
NE 77,248 248,212 4,042 261,910 334,177 
NV 71,340 89,707 287,879 260,317 26,631 
NH 41,428 47,676 209,434 189,615 3,620 
NJ 184,277 144,780 1,207,784 903,176 25,882 
NM 104,859 54,775 313,124 247,825 135 
NY 177,644 19,334 1,477 2,448,964 1,120,966 565,448 
NC 127,285 43,828 1,026,915 913,893 
ND 57,316 40,172 142,934 74,687 
OH 728,741 749,787 2,081,737 1,870,390 9,068 
OK 84,374 150,474 372,888 518,025 14,281 
OR 297,429 222,108 765,853 557,491 34,090 
PA 628,427 562,592 2,229,091 1,732,163 52,134 
RI 78,533 17,924 265,028 41,856 66,498 
SC 47,775 461,600 599,615 24,991 
SD 230,468 97,864 5,230 
TN 396,575 399,390 860,861 799,547 55,018 
TX 462,691 577,803 1,890,869 2,111,137 248,168 
UT 59,024 244,483 292,235 32,972 
VT 35,739 36,742 234 139,815 117,023 5,888 
VI 19,593 11,212 
VA 19,649 4,409 947,103 1,222,790 127,343 
WA 577,652 416,592 1,244,095 798,005 11,956 
WV 158,143 65,732 263,822 190,893 98 
WI 287,691 230,791 357 1,003,156 1,040,071 20,186 
WY 25,914 83,291 92,324 93,336 7,709 

Total: 12,752,212 9,719,530 37,922 42,255,280 35,657,353 2,542,040 
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OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS 


FOR 


UNITED STATES SENATE 
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30% 

2006 U.S. Senate Campaigns 

Incumbent Re-elected (23) 

New Member Elected (10) 



 

 



      

 
   

 
 

       
 

   
     

                
     

               
   

               
      

     
             

 

       
 

   
      
      

               
    

                
    
      
    

               
    

               
    

               
    

               
       

      
      

             
 

       
 

   
   

              
    

     
       
       
      

             
 

 

ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
PRIMARY 

PARTY # OF VOTES %
RUNOFF 

# OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

ARIZONA September 12th November 7th 

(I) Kyl, Jon  
 Aloisi, Michael 

Party Votes: 
 Pederson, Jim 

Party Votes: 
 Mack, Richard 

Party Votes: 
Baker, Stephen the Penny Man 

 Caplette, Ray 
Total State Votes: 

R 297,636 99.95% 
W(R) 155 0.05% 
R 297,791 
D 214,455 
D 214,455 
LBT 3,311 100.00% 
LBT 3,311 
W
W

515,557 

814,398 53.34% 

664,141 43.50% 

48,231 3.16% 

7 0.00% 
5 0.00% 

1,526,782 

CALIFORNIA June 6th November 7th 

(I) Feinstein, Dianne 
Fernald, Colleen 
Church, Martin Luther 

Party Votes: 
Mountjoy, Richard "Dick" 

Party Votes: 
Chretien, Todd  
Harter, Tian 
Mesplay, Kent P. 

Party Votes: 
Metti, Michael S. 

Party Votes: 
Feinland, Marsha  

Party Votes: 
Grundmann, Don J. 

Party Votes: 
 Mackler, Jeffrey 
 Sherman, Lea 
 Vlakancic, Connor 

Total State Votes: 

D 2,176,888 86.96% 
D 199,180 7.96% 
D 127,301 5.09% 
D 2,503,369 
R 1,560,472 100.00% 
R 1,560,472 
GRE 12,821 46.14% 
GRE 10,318 37.13% 
GRE/W 4,649 16.73% 
GRE 27,788 
LBT 16,742 100.00% 
LBT 16,742 
PAF 4,109 100.00% 
PAF 4,109 
AIP 30,787 100.00% 
AIP 30,787 
W 
W 
W 

4,143,267 

5,076,289 59.43% 

2,990,822 35.02% 

147,074 1.72% 

160 0.00% 

133,851 1.57% 

117,764 1.38% 

75,350 0.88% 

108 0.00% 
47 0.00% 
11 0.00% 

8,541,476 

CONNECTICUT August 8th* November 7th 

(I) Lieberman, Joseph  
 Lamont, Ned 

Party Votes: 
 Schlesinger, Alan 

Ferrucci, Ralph A. 
Knibbs, Timothy A.  
Vassar, Carl E. 
Joy, John M. 

Total State Votes: 

        D/CFL 136,490 48.25% 
D 146,404 51.75% 
D 282,894 
R * 
GRE  
CNC 
W 
W

282,894 

564,095 49.71% 
450,844 39.73% 

109,198 9.62% 
5,922 0.52% 
4,638 0.41% 

80 0.01% 
3 0.00% 

1,134,780 

* A candidate is endorsed by the party at the party convention. 	 A primary election is only held if a qualified challenger to the party 
endorsed candidate receives 15% of the delegate votes on roll call at the convention and files for a primary, or, if after the 
convention, a challenger files a requisite number of petitions to qualify for primary ballot access.  Otherwise, the party endorsed 
candidate is the nominee. The Democratic and Republican conventions for U.S. Senate were held on May 20, 2006.  Convention 
nominees are noted with an asterisk. 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
PRIMARY 

PARTY # OF VOTES %
RUNOFF 

# OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

DELAWARE September 12th November 7th 

(I) Carper, Thomas R. 
 Ting, Jan 

Protack, Michael D. 
 O'Donnell, Christine 

Party Votes: 
Morris, William E. 

Total State Votes: 

D 
R
R
R
R/W 
LBT  

Unopposed 
6,110 42.47% 
5,771 40.12% 
2,505 17.41% 

14,386 

14,386 

170,567 67.13% 
69,734 27.44% 

11,17 4.38% 
2,671 1.05% 

254,099 

FLORIDA September 5th November 7th 

(I) Nelson, Bill 
Harris, Katherine 
McBride, William "Will" 
Collins, LeRoy Jr. 
Monroe, Peter  

Party Votes: 
 Noah, Belinda 
 Moore, Brian 

Frazier, Floyd Ray 
 Tanner, Roy 
 Scott, Lawrence 
 Senter, Bernard 

Total State Votes: 

D 
R
R
R
R
R 
IND 
IND 
IND 
IND 
W 
W 

Unopposed 
474,871 49.43% 
287,741 29.95% 
146,712 15.27% 

51,330 5.34% 
960,654 

960,654 

2,890,548 60.30% 
1,826,127 38.10% 

24,880 0.52% 
19,695 0.41% 
16,628 0.35% 
15,562 0.32% 

78 0.00% 
16 0.00% 

4,793,534 

HAWAII September 23rd November 7th 

(I) Akaka, Daniel K. D 129,158 54.65% 210,330 61.35% 
Case, Ed D 107,163 45.35% 

Party Votes: D 236,321 
 Thielen, Cynthia R # 126,097 36.78% 
 Coffee, Jerry R 10,139 41.01% 
 Beatty, Mark R 6,057 24.50% 

Collins, Chas. (Akacase) R 3,146 12.72% 
Friedheim, Jay  R 2,299 9.30% 
Tataii, Steve  R 1,601 6.48% 
Pirkowski, Edward (Eddie) R 1,482 5.99% 

Party Votes: R 24,724 
Mallan, Lloyd Jeffrey LBT 211 100.00% 6,415 1.87% 

Party Votes: LBT 211 
Amsterdam, C. Kaui Jochanan N 168 100.00% 

Total State Votes: 261,424 342,842 

# Jerry Coffee withdrew after the primary election and, on 9/25/06, Cynthia Thielen was selected by the Hawaii Republican Party's 
Executive Committee to fill the vacancy on the general election ballot. 
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2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

INDIANA	 May 2nd November 7th 

(I) 	 Lugar, Richard G. R 393,960 100.00% 1,171,553 87.36% 
Party Votes: R 393,960 

Osborn, Steve LBT * 168,820 12.59% 
Pool, Mark W 444 0.03% 
Baldwin, Jack H. W 294 0.02% 

Total State Votes: 393,960 	 1,341,111 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on April 29, 2006.  Convention nominee is noted with an asterisk. 

MAINE	 June 13th November 7th 

(I) 	 Snowe, Olympia J. R 58,979 98.87% 402,598 74.01% 
Libby, Edward M. W(R) 673 1.13% 

Party Votes: R 59,652 
Hay Bright, Jean M. D 22,582 50.63% 111,984 20.59% 
Mehnert, Eric M. D 22,019 49.37% 

Party Votes: D 44,601 
Slavick, William H. U (IND) 29,220 5.37% 
Beardsley, Michael 
A. 	 W 179 0.03% 

Total State Votes: 104,253 543,981 

MARYLAND	 September 12th November 7th 

Cardin, Benjamin L. D 257,545 43.67% 965,477 54.21% 

 Mfume, Kweisi D 238,957 40.52% 

 Rales, Josh D 30,737 5.21% 


Rasmussen, Dennis F. D 10,997 1.86% 

 Schaefer, Mike D 7,773 1.32% 

 Lichtman, Allan D 6,919 1.17% 


Scaldaferri, Theresa C. D 5,081 0.86% 

Hutchinson, James H. D 4,949 0.84% 


 Dickerson, David D 3,950 0.67% 

Kaufman, A. Robert D 3,908 0.66% 


 Jaworski, Anthony D 3,486 0.59% 

 McCaskill, Thomas D 3,459 0.59% 


English, George T. D 2,305 0.39% 

 Robinson, Bob D 2,208 0.37% 

 Young, Lih D 2,039 0.35% 

 Taylor, Blaine D 1,848 0.31% 

 Werner, Joseph D 1,832 0.31% 


Smith, Charles Ulysses D 1,702 0.29% 

Party Votes: D 589,695 

(Continued on Next Page) 
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2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MARYLAND (Continued) September 12th	 November 7th 

Steele, Michael S. R 190,790 86.96% 787,182 44.20% 
 Kimble, John R 6,280 2.86% 

Gordon, Earl S. R 4,110 1.87% 
Vovak, Daniel "Wig Man" R 4,063 1.85% 
Hampton, Thomas J. R 3,946 1.80% 
Vaughn, Corrogan R. R 2,565 1.17% 

 Muffoletto, Daniel R 2,335 1.06% 
 Shawver, Richard R 2,298 1.05% 
 Bly, Ray R 2,114 0.96% 

Madej, Edward Raymond R 902 0.41% 
Party Votes: R 219,403 

 Zeese, Kevin GRE * 27,564 1.55% 
Scattered W 796 0.04% 

 Young, Lih W 120 0.01% 
Total State Votes: 809,098 1,781,139 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on April 1, 2006, and the Green Party nominated by convention on June 3, 2006. 
Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 

MASSACHUSETTS September 19th November 7th 

(I) Kennedy, Edward M. D 729,137 98.63% 1,500,738 69.30% 
Scattered W(D) 10,149 1.37% 

Party Votes: D 739,286 
Chase, Kenneth G. R 35,595 50.56% 661,532 30.55% 
Scott, Kevin P. R 34,262 48.66% 
Scattered W(R) 550 0.78% 

Party Votes: R 70,407 
Scattered W 3,220 0.15% 

Total State Votes: 809,693 2,165,490 

MICHIGAN	 August 8th November 7th 

(I) 	Stabenow, Debbie D 513,438 100.00% 2,151,278 56.91% 
 White, Randal W(D) 18 0.00% 

Party Votes: D 513,456 
 Bouchard, Michael R 360,409 60.52% 1,559,597 41.26% 
 Butler, Keith R 235,072 39.48% 

Party Votes: R 595,481 
 Schwartz, Leonard LBT * 27,012 0.71% 
 Sole, David GRE * 23,890 0.63% 

FitzSimons, W. Dennis UST * 18,341 0.49% 
 McAtee, Brett W 24 0.00% 

Total State Votes: 1,108,937 	 3,780,142 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on May 13, 2006, the U.S. Taxpayers Party nominated by convention on  
July 29, 2006, and the Green Party nominated by convention on August 6, 2006.  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 
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2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MINNESOTA September 12th November 7th

 Klobuchar, Amy DFL 294,671 92.51% 1,278,849 58.06% 
 Stanton, Darryl DFL 23,872 7.49% 

Party Votes: DFL 318,543 
 Kennedy, Mark R 147,091 90.21% 835,653 37.94% 
 Uldrich, John R 10,025 6.15% 
 Shudlick, Harold R 5,941 3.64% 

Party Votes: R 163,057 
 Fitzgerald, Robert IDP 5,520 51.61% 71,194 3.23% 

Collins, Miles W. IDP 2,600 24.31% 
 Williams, Stephen IDP 2,575 24.08% 

Party Votes: IDP 10,695 
Cavlan, Michael James GRE  10,714 0.49% 

 Powers, Ben CON  5,408 0.25% 
Scattered W 901 0.04% 

 Idusogie, Peter W 29 0.00% 
 Uldrich, Charles W 15 0.00% 
 Williamson, Rebecca W  5 0.00% 
 Uldrich, John W  4 0.00% 

Total State Votes: 492,295 2,202,772 

MISSISSIPPI June 6th June 27th November 7th 

(I) Lott, Trent R Unopposed 388,399 63.58% 
Fleming, Erik R. D 46,185 44.05% 19,477 64.99% 213,000 34.87% 

 Bowlin, Bill D 23,175 22.10% 10,490 35.01% 
O'Keefe, James  D 20,815 19.85% 
Starr, Catherine M. D 14,629 13.95% 
Scattered W(D) 42 0.04% 

Party Votes: D 104,846 29,967 
Taylor, Harold M. LBT  9,522 1.56% 

Total State Votes: 104,846 29,967 610,921 

MISSOURI August 8th November 7th

 McCaskill, Claire D 282,767 80.80% 1,055,255 49.58% 
Young, Bill Clinton D 67,173 19.20% 

Party Votes: D 349,940 
(I) Talent, Jim R 289,573 88.89% 1,006,941 47.31% 

 Babbitt, Scott R 13,189 4.05% 
Lea, Joyce P. R 11,705 3.59% 
Hair, Isaiah, Jr. R 6,415 1.97% 
Fausnaught, Roxie L. R 4,900 1.50% 

Party Votes: R 325,782 
 Gilmour, Frank LBT 1,693 100.00% 47,792 2.25% 

Party Votes: LBT 1,693 
 Lewis, Lydia PRO  18,383 0.86% 
 Barrett, Don W 72 0.00% 

Shortland, Arthur W. W 16 0.00% 
Total State Votes: 677,415 2,128,459 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
PRIMARY 

PARTY # OF VOTES %
RUNOFF 

# OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

MONTANA June 6th November 7th

(I) 

 Tester, Jon 
Morrison, John  
Richards, Paul 

 Candee, Robert 
Marcure, Kenneth A. 

Party Votes: 
Burns, Conrad 

 Keenan, Bob 
 Kelleher, Bob 

Neste Huffman, Daniel Lloyd 
Party Votes: 

 Jones, Stan 
Total State Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
R
R
R
R
R 
LBT  

65,757 60.77% 
38,394 35.48% 

1,636 1.51% 
1,471 1.36% 

940 0.87% 
108,198 

70,434 72.26% 
21,754 22.32% 

4,082 4.19% 
1,203 1.23% 

97,473 

205,671 

199,845 49.16% 

196,283 48.29% 

10,377 2.55% 
406,505 

NEBRASKA May 9th November 7th 

(I) Nelson, Ben 
Party Votes: 

 Nelson, Ben 
Party Votes: 

 Ricketts, Pete 
 Stenberg, Don 

Kramer, David J. 
Party Votes: 

 Ricketts, Pete 
 Stenberg, Don 

Kramer, David J. 
Party Votes: 

Total State Votes: 

D 
D 
N(D) 
N(D) 
R
R
R
R 
N(R)
N(R)
N(R)
N(R) 

91,592 100.00% 
91,592 

909 100.00% 
909 

127,795 48.07% 
95,101 35.77% 
42,954 16.16% 

265,850 
1,848 45.03% 
1,395 33.99% 

861 20.98% 
4,104 

362,455 

378,388 63.88% 

213,928 36.12% 

592,316 

NEVADA	 August 15th November 7th 

(I) 	Ensign, John R 127,023 90.46% 322,501 55.36% 
Hamilton, Edward "Fast Eddie" R 6,649 4.73% 
None of These Candidates R 6,754 4.81% 

Party Votes: 140,426 
 Carter, Jack D 92,270 78.30% 238,796 40.99% 

None of These Candidates D 14,425 12.24% 
Tun, Ruby Jee D 11,147 9.46% 

Party Votes: D 117,842 
None of These Candidates 8,232 1.41% 
Schumann, David K. IAP * 7,774 1.33% 

 Trainor, Brendan LBT * 5,269 0.90% 
Total State Votes: 258,268 	 582,572 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on February 18, 2006, and the Independent American Party nominated by
 
convention on April 29, 2006. Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
PRIMARY 

PARTY # OF VOTES %
RUNOFF 

# OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

NEW JERSEY June 6th November 7th 

(I) Menendez, Robert 
Kelly, James D., Jr. 

Party Votes: 
Kean, Thomas H., Jr. 
Ginty, John P. 

Party Votes: 
 Flynn, Len 
 Forchion, Edward 
 Carter, J.M. 

Smith, N. Leonard 
Brooks, Daryl Mikell 
Lariscy, Angela L. 
Pason, Gregory 

Total State Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
R
R
R 
LBT  
LMP  
GWT  
SDF 
PPC 
SWP  
SUS 

159,604 84.03% 
30,340 15.97% 

189,944 
129,794 75.63% 

41,828 24.37% 
171,622 

361,566 

1,200,843 53.37% 

997,775 44.34% 

14,637 0.65% 
11,593 0.52% 

7,918 0.35% 
6,243 0.28% 
5,138 0.23% 
3,433 0.15% 
2,490 0.11% 

2,250,070 

NEW MEXICO June 6th November 7th 

(I) Bingaman, Jeff 
Party Votes: 

McCulloch, Allen W., MD 
Carraro, Joseph J. 

 Pfeffer, David 
Party Votes: 

Cole, Orlin G. 
Total State Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R
R
R 
W 

115,198 100.00% 
115,198 

29,592 51.04% 
18,312 31.59% 
10,070 17.37% 
57,974 

173,172 

394,365 70.61% 

163,826 29.33% 

359 0.06% 
558,550 

NEW YORK September 12th November 7th 

(I) Clinton, Hillary Rodham 
Clinton, Hillary Rodham 
Tasini, Jonathan B. 

Party Votes: 
Clinton, Hillary Rodham 
Clinton, Hillary Rodham 

 Spencer, John 
 Spencer, John 

McFarland, K. T. 
Party Votes: 

 Spencer, John 
 Hawkins, Howie 

Russell, Jeffrey T. 
Van Auken, Willam 

 Calero, Roger 
Total State Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
IDP 
WF

R
R
R 
CRV
GRE  
LBT  
SEP 
SWP  

640,955 83.68% 
124,999 16.32% 
765,954 

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

114,914 60.79% 
74,108 39.21% 

189,022 
Unopposed 

954,976 

Combined Parties: 

Combined Parties: 

3,008,428 67.00% 
[2,698,931] 60.11% 

[160,705] 3.58% 
[148,792] 3.31% 
1,392,189 31.01% 

[1,212,902] 27.01% 

[179,287] 3.99% 
55,469 1.24% 
20,996 0.47% 

6,004 0.13% 
6,967 0.16% 

4,490,053 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
PRIMARY 

PARTY # OF VOTES %
RUNOFF 

# OF VOTES 
GENERAL 

%  # OF VOTES % 

NORTH DAKOTA June 13th November 7th 

(I) Conrad, Kent 
Party Votes: 

 Grotberg, Dwight 
Party Votes: 

 Riemers, Roland 
 Germalic, James 

Total State Votes: 

DNL 
DNL 
R
R 
IND 
IND 

58,231 100.00% 
58,231 
40,647 100.00% 
40,647 

98,878 

150,146 68.83% 

64,417 29.53% 

2,194 1.01% 
1,395 0.64% 

218,152 

OHIO May 2nd November 7th

(I) 

 Brown, Sherrod 
Keiser, Merrill Samuel, Jr. 

Party Votes: 
DeWine, Mike 
Smith, David R. 
Pierce, William G. 

Party Votes: 
Duncan, Richard 

Total State Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
R
R
R
R 
W 

583,776 78.11% 
163,628 21.89% 
747,404 
565,580 71.71% 
114,186 14.48% 
108,978 13.82% 
788,744 

1,536,148 

2,257,369 56.16% 

1,761,037 43.82% 

830 0.02% 
4,019,236 

PENNSYLVANIA May 16th November 7th 

(I) 

Casey, Bob, Jr. 
 Pennacchio, Chuck 
 Sandals, Alan 

Scattered 
Party Votes: 

Santorum, Rick  
Scattered 

Party Votes: 
Scattered 

Total State Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
W(D) 
D 
R
W(R)
R 
W 

629,271 84.48% 
66,364 8.91% 
48,113 6.46% 

1,114 0.15% 
744,862 
561,952 99.36% 

3,631 0.64% 
565,583 

1,310,445 

2,392,984 58.64% 

1,684,778 41.28% 

3,281 0.08% 
4,081,043 

RHODE ISLAND September 12th November 7th

(I) 

 Whitehouse, Sheldon 
Young, Christopher F. 
Sheeler, Carl L. 

Party Votes: 
Chafee, Lincoln D. 
Laffey, Stephen P. 

Party Votes: 
 Laffey, Steven 
 Chafee, John 
 Mouse, Mickey 

Bush, George W. 
Healey, Robert J. 

D 
D 
D 
D 
R
R
R 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

69,301 81.53% 
8,941 10.52% 
6,758 7.95% 

85,000 
34,939 54.18% 
29,556 45.82% 
64,495 

206,110 53.47% 

179,001 46.44% 

185 0.05% 
68 0.02% 
17 0.00% 
16 0.00% 
15 0.00% 

(Continued on Next Page) 
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2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

RHODE ISLAND (Continued) September 12th November 7th

 Whitehouse, Sheldon W  8 0.00% 
 Driver, Rod W  6 0.00% 

Bush, G. W. W  5 0.00% 
 Chaffee, Lincoln W  5 0.00% 
 Cianci, Buddy W  5 0.00% 
 Sheeler, Carl W  5 0.00% 
 Young, Chris W  5 0.00% 

Total State Votes: 149,495 385,451 

TENNESSEE August 3rd November 7th

 Corker, Bob R 231,541 48.13% 929,911 50.71% 

 Bryant, Ed R 161,189 33.50% 

 Hilleary, Van R 83,078 17.27% 

 Harrison, Tate R 5,309 1.10% 


Party Votes: R 481,117 
Ford, Harold, Jr. D 333,789 79.10% 879,976 47.99% 
Davis, Gary G. D 41,802 9.91% 
Hooker, John Jay D/W 27,175 6.44% 13 0.00% 
Smith, Charles E. D 14,724 3.49% 

 Strauss, Al D 4,410 1.05% 
 Maynard, Jim W(D) 96 0.02% 

Party Votes: D 421,996 
Choate, Ed  IND 10,831 0.59% 

 Gatchell, David IND 3,746 0.20% 
Heyward, Emory "Bo" IND 3,580 0.20% 

 Keplinger, Gary IND 3,033 0.17% 
Lugo, Christopher Joseph IND 2,589 0.14% 
Gray, James Anthony W 14 0.00% 
Price, Gloria D. Reagon W  1 0.00% 

 Taylor-Shelby, Mary W  1 0.00% 
Total State Votes: 903,113 1,833,695 

TEXAS March 7th April 11th November 7th 

(I) Hutchison, Kay Bailey R 627,163 100.00% 2,661,789 61.69% 
Party Votes: R  627,163 

Radnofsky, Barbara Ann D 215,776 43.09% 124,663 60.15% 1,555,202 36.04% 
Kelly, Gene  D 191,400 38.22% 82,589 39.85% 
Hunter, Darrel Reece D 93,609 18.69% 

Party Votes: D 500,785 207,252 
Jameson, Scott Lanier LBT * 97,672 2.26% 

Total State Votes: 1,127,948 207,252 4,314,663 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on June 10, 2006.  Convention nominee is noted with an asterisk. 
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2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

UTAH	 June 27th* November 7th 

(I) 	 Hatch, Orrin G. R * 356,238 62.36% 
Jenkins, Brian E. R 
Levine, Ronald H. R 
Ridgway, Michael T. R 

 Ashdown, Pete D * 177,459 31.06% 
Bradley, Scott N. CON * 21,526 3.77% 
Price, Roger I. PCH * 9,089 1.59% 

 Labonte, Joseph PCH 
Seely, Dave Starr LBT * 4,428 0.78% 

 Hatch, Julian DGR * 2,512 0.44% 
Total State Votes:	 571,252 

* 	Conventions are held by the political parties prior to the primary.  A candidate who receives more than 60% of the vote is the nominee.  If no 
candidate achieves that majority, a primary election is held between the two candidates receiving the highest number of votes. Desert Greens 
convention: March 21, 2006. Libertarian Party convention: April 29, 2006.  Democratic, Republican and Personal Choice Party conventions:  
May 13, 2006.  Constitution Party convention:  May 20, 2006.  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 

VERMONT September 12th November 7th

 Sanders, Bernard IND 171,638 65.41% 
 Tarrant, Rich R 22,008 61.84% 84,924 32.36% 
 Parke, Greg R 10,479 29.44% 

Ericson, Cris R/IND 1,722 4.84% 1,735 0.66% 
Scattered W(R) 1,382 3.88% 

Party Votes: R 35,591 
 Hill, Craig VGR 1,536 0.59% 
 Moss, Peter ABC 1,518 0.58% 
 Diamondstone, Pete LU 160 94.67% 801 0.31% 

Scattered W(LU) 9 5.33% 
Party Votes: LU 169 

Scattered W 267 0.10% 
 Sanders, Bernard D 35,954 94.15% 

Thabault, Louis W. D 585 1.53% 
 Hill, Craig D 504 1.32% 
 Drown, Larry D 403 1.06% 

Moss, Peter D. D 385 1.01% 
Scattered W(D) 355 0.93% 

Party Votes: D 38,186 
Scattered W(PRO) 172 100.00% 

Party Votes: PRO 172 
Total State Votes: 74,118 262,419 
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2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

VIRGINIA	 June 13th November 7th 

Webb, James H. "Jim," Jr. D 83,298 53.47% 	 1,175,606 49.59% 
Miller, Harris N. 	 D 72,486 46.53% 

Party Votes: D 155,784 
(I) 	 Allen, George F. R Unopposed 1,166,277 49.20% 

Parker, Glenda Gail IGR 26,102 1.10% 
Scattered W 2,460 0.10% 

Total State Votes: 155,784 	 2,370,445 

WASHINGTON	 September 19th November 7th 

(I) 	 Cantwell, Maria  D 568,935 90.76% 1,184,659 56.85% 
 Tran, Hong D 33,097 5.28% 

Mover, Mike the D 11,213 1.79% 
Nelson, Michael Goodspaceguy D 9,389 1.50% 
Said, Mohammad H. D 4,214 0.67% 

Party Votes: D 626,848 
 McGavick, Mike R 395,614 85.89% 832,106 39.93% 
 Klippert, Brad R 32,073 6.96% 

Hanson, Warren E.  R 17,756 3.85% 
Massoudi, B. Barry R 6,370 1.38% 
Pross, Gordon Allen  R 5,165 1.12% 
Chovil, William Edward R 3,642 0.79% 

Party Votes: R 460,620 
 Guthrie, Bruce LBT  29,331 1.41% 
 Dixon, Aaron GRE  21,254 1.02% 

Adair, Robin  IND 16,384 0.79% 
Total State Votes: 1,087,468 	 2,083,734 

WEST VIRGINIA	 May 9th November 7th 

(I) 	 Byrd, Robert C. D 159,154 85.68% 296,276 64.42% 
Hendricks, Billy, Jr. D 26,609 14.32% 

Party Votes: D 185,763 
Raese, John R. R 47,408 58.29% 155,043 33.71% 

 Lewis, Hiram R 18,496 22.74% 
 Snuffer, Rick R 4,870 5.99% 

Railey, Charles G. "Bud" R 4,364 5.37% 
Brown, Paul J. R 3,464 4.26% 

 Lawhorn, Zane R 2,723 3.35% 
Party Votes: R 81,325 

 Johnson, Jesse MTP * 8,565 1.86% 
Total State Votes: 267,088 459,884 

* The Mountain Party nominated by convention on April 22, 2006.  Convention nominee is noted with an asterisk. 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. SENATE RESULTS 
PRIMARY 

PARTY # OF VOTES %
RUNOFF 

# OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

WISCONSIN September 12th November 7th 

(I) Kohl, Herb 
Masel, Ben 
Scattered 

Party Votes: 
Lorge, Robert Gerald 
Scattered 

Party Votes: 
Vogeler, Rae  
Scattered 

Party Votes: 
Glatzel, Ben J. 
Scattered 
Scattered 

Party Votes: 
Scattered 

Party Votes: 

Total State Votes: 

D 308,178 85.66% 
D 51,245 14.24% 
W(D) 335 0.09% 
D 359,758 
R 194,633 99.73% 
W(R) 530 0.27% 
R 195,163 
WG 1,534 99.03% 
W(WG) 15 0.97% 
WG 1,549 
IND 
W 
W(LBT) 18 100.00% 
LBT 18 
W(CON) 5 100.00% 
CON 5 

556,493 

1,439,214 67.31% 

630,299 29.48% 

42,434 1.98% 

25,096 1.17% 
1,254 0.06% 

2,138,297 

WYOMING August 22nd November 7th 

(I) Thomas, Craig 
Party Votes: 

 Groutage, Dale 
Party Votes: 

Scattered 
Total State Votes: 

R 78,211 100.00% 
R 78,211 
D 24,924 100.00% 
D 24,924 
W 

103,135 

135,174 69.99% 

57,671 29.86% 

291 0.15% 
193,136 
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SENATE RACES: SIX YEAR CYCLE
 
========================================================================================= 


CLASS UP IN 2006 (WINNERS) 
ARIZONA: Jon Kyl (R) NEW JERSEY:  Robert Menendez (D) 

CALIFORNIA:  Dianne Feinstein (D) NEW MEXICO:  Jeff Bingaman (D) 

CONNECTICUT: Joe Lieberman (I) NEW YORK:  Hillary Rodham Clinton (D) 

DELAWARE:  Thomas R. Carper (D) NORTH DAKOTA: Kent Conrad (D) 

FLORIDA: Bill Nelson (D) OHIO: Sherrod Brown (D) 

HAWAII:  Daniel K. Akaka (D) PENNSYLVANIA:  Robert P. Casey, Jr. (D) 

INDIANA:  Richard G. Lugar (R) RHODE ISLAND:  Sheldon Whitehouse (D) 

MAINE:  Olympia J. Snowe (R) TENNESSEE: Bob Corker (R) 

MARYLAND:  Benjamin L. Cardin (D) TEXAS: Kay Bailey Hutchison (R) 

MASSACHUSETTS: Edward M. Kennedy (D) UTAH: Orrin G. Hatch (R) 

MICHIGAN:  Debbie Stabenow (D) VERMONT:  Bernard Sanders (I) 

MINNESOTA:  Amy Klobuchar (DFL) VIRGINIA:  Jim Webb (D) 

MISSISSIPPI: Trent Lott (R) WASHINGTON:  Maria Cantwell (D) 

MISSOURI: Claire McCaskill (D) WEST VIRGINIA:  Robert C. Byrd (D) 

MONTANA:  Jon Tester (D) WISCONSIN:  Herbert H. Kohl (D) 

NEBRASKA: Ben Nelson (D) WYOMING:  Craig Thomas (R)* 

NEVADA:  John Ensign (R) 


CLASS UP IN 2008 WITH CURRENT INCUMBENTS 
ALABAMA:  Jeff Sessions (R) MONTANA:  Max Baucus (D) 

ALASKA: Ted Stevens (R) NEBRASKA:  Charles Hagel (R) 

ARKANSAS:  Mark Pryor (D) NEW HAMPSHIRE:  John Sununu (R) 

COLORADO: Wayne A. Allard (R) NEW JERSEY:  Frank Lautenberg (D) 

DELAWARE:  Joseph R. Biden, Jr. (D) NEW MEXICO:  Pete V. Domenici (R) 

GEORGIA: Saxby Chambliss (R) NORTH CAROLINA:  Elizabeth Dole (R) 

IDAHO:  Larry E. Craig (R) OKLAHOMA:  James M. Inhofe (R) 

ILLINOIS:  Richard J. Durbin (D) OREGON:  Gordon Smith (R) 

IOWA:  Tom Harkin (D) RHODE ISLAND: Jack Reed (D) 

KANSAS: Pat Roberts (R) SOUTH CAROLINA:  Lindsey Graham (R) 

KENTUCKY:  Mitch McConnell (R) SOUTH DAKOTA:  Tim Johnson (D) 

LOUISIANA: Mary Landrieu (D) TENNESSEE:  Lamar Alexander (R) 

MAINE: Susan Collins (R) TEXAS: John Cornyn (R) 

MASSACHUSETTS: John F. Kerry (D) VIRGINIA: John W. Warner (R) 

MICHIGAN:  Carl Levin (D) WEST VIRGINIA:  Jay Rockefeller (D) 

MINNESOTA:  Norm Coleman (R) WYOMING:  Mike Enzi (R) 

MISSISSIPPI:  Thad Cochran (R) WYOMING:  John Barasso (R)* (Unexpired Term) 


CLASS UP IN 2010 WITH CURRENT INCUMBENTS 
ALABAMA:  Richard Shelby (R) MARYLAND:  Barbara A. Mikulski (D) 

ALASKA:  Lisa Murkowski (R) MISSOURI:  Christopher S. Bond (R) 

ARIZONA:  John McCain (R) NEVADA:  Harry Reid (D) 

ARKANSAS:  Blanche Lambert Lincoln (D) NEW HAMPSHIRE:  Judd Gregg (R) 

CALIFORNIA: Barbara Boxer (D) NEW YORK:  Charles E. Schumer (D) 

COLORADO: Ken Salazar (D) NORTH CAROLINA:  Richard Burr (R) 

CONNECTICUT:  Christopher J. Dodd (D) NORTH DAKOTA:  Byron L. Dorgan (D) 

FLORIDA:  Mel Martinez (R) OHIO:  George V. Voinovich (R) 

GEORGIA:  Johnny Isakson (R) OKLAHOMA:  Tom Coburn (R) 

HAWAII:  Daniel K. Inouye (D) OREGON:  Ron Wyden (D) 

IDAHO: Michael D. Crapo (R) PENNSYLVANIA:  Arlen Specter (R) 

ILLINOIS: Barack Obama (D) SOUTH CAROLINA:  Jim DeMint (R) 

INDIANA:  Evan Bayh (D) SOUTH DAKOTA:  John Thune (R) 

IOWA:  Charles E. Grassley (R) UTAH: Robert F. Bennett (R) 

KANSAS: Sam Brownback (R) VERMONT:  Patrick J. Leahy (D) 

KENTUCKY:  Jim Bunning (R) WASHINGTON:  Patty Murray (D) 

LOUISIANA: David Vitter(R) WISCONSIN:  Russell D. Feingold (D) 


* John Barasso (R) was appointed on June 22, 2007, to fill the vacant U.S. Senate seat of the late Senator Craig Thomas (R). 
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OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS 


FOR 


UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 


2006 U.S. House Campaigns 


89% 

11% 

Incumbent Re-Elected (385)
 

New Member Elected (50)
 



 

 



      

 
   

 
 

     
 

          
    

     
       

                

          
     

    
      

               
       

              

          
    

     
       

       

                

          
    
    

       
                

          
    

       
                

          
    

       
                

          
   

      
               

       
              
          

 

ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

ALABAMA June 6th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 1 
Bonner, Jo 
Beckerle, Vivian Sheffield 
Scattered 

District Votes: 

R
D 
W 

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

112,944 
52,770 

127 
165,841 

68.10% 
31.82% 

0.08% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 2 
Everett, Terry 
James, Charles (Chuck) Dean 
Morykwas, John, Jr. 

Party Votes: 
Scattered 

District Votes: 

R
D 
D 
D 
W 

Unopposed 
36,058 
15,016 
51,074 

51,074 

70.60% 
29.40% 

124,302 
54,450 

167 
178,919 

69.47% 
30.43% 

0.09% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 3 
Rogers, Mike 
Pierce, Greg A. 
Layfield, Mark Edwin 
Scattered 

R
D 
IND 
W 

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

98,257 
63,559 

3,414 
71 

59.44% 
38.45% 

2.07% 
0.04% 

District Votes: 165,301 

(I) 
DISTRICT 4 
Aderholt, Robert B. 

 Bobo, Barbara 
Scattered 

District Votes: 

R
D 
W 

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

128,484 
54,382 

206 
183,072 

70.18% 
29.71% 

0.11% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 5 
Cramer, Bud 
Scattered 

District Votes: 

D 
W 

Unopposed 143,015 
2,540 

145,555 

98.25% 
1.75% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 6 
Bachus, Spencer 
Scattered 

District Votes: 

R
W 

Unopposed 163,514 
2,786 

166,300 

98.32% 
1.68% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 7 
Davis, Artur 
Walters, Eddison T. 

Scattered 
Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

Total State Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
W 

93,586 
9,358 

102,944 

102,944 
154,018 

90.91% 
9.09% 

133,870 

1,294 
135,164 

1,140,152 

99.04% 

0.96% 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

ALASKA August 22nd November 7th 

(I) Young, Don E. R 81,089 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 81,089 

Benson, Diane E. D 19,421 47.87% 
Metcalfe, Ray D 16,529 40.74% 

 Hyde, Todd D 2,482 6.12% 
 Vondersaar, Frank D 2,141 5.28% 

Party Votes: D 40,573 
Crawford, Alexander LBT 3,176 82.22% 
Gerstenfeld, Sol L.  LBT 687 17.78% 

Party Votes: LBT 3,863 
Ince, Eva L. GRE 3,620 100.00% 

Party Votes: GRE 3,620 
Ratigan, William W. "Bill" IPN 
Scattered W 

Total State Votes: 129,145 

132,743 56.57% 

93,879 40.01% 

4,029 1.72% 

1,819 0.78% 

1,615 0.69% 
560 0.24% 

234,645 

AMERICAN SAMOA November 7th* 

(I) Hunkin, Eni F.H. Faleomavaega D 
Coleman, Amata Aumua R 
Ae, Muavaefaatasi Ae, Jr. IND 

Total Votes: 

* A runoff election on November 21, 2006, was not necessary. 

5,195 47.09% 
4,493 40.72% 
1,345 12.19% 

11,033 

ARIZONA September 12th November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
Renzi, Rick R 37,664 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 37,664 
 Simon, Ellen D 20,273 52.78% 
 Friedman, Susan D 7,062 18.39% 
 Donahue, Bob D 5,927 15.74% 
 Caccioppoli, Mike D 3,635 9.65% 
 McKerlie, Vic D 1,512 3.94% 

Party Votes: D 38,409 
 Schlosser, David LBT 606 100.00% 

Party Votes: LBT 606 
District Votes: 76,679 

DISTRICT 2 
Franks, Trent R 51,386 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 51,386 
 Thrasher, John D 11,521 46.74% 
 Scharer, Gene D 8,462 34.33% 

Chatterjee, Suchindran "Chat" D 4,667 18.93% 
Party Votes: D 24,650 

 Gammill, Powell LBT 494 100.00% 
Party Votes: LBT 494 

 Crum, William W
District Votes: 76,530 

105,646 51.75% 

88,691 43.45% 

9,802 4.80% 

204,139 

135,150 58.62% 

89,671 38.89% 

5,734 2.49% 

5 0.00% 
230,560 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

ARIZONA (Continued) September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Shadegg, John R 35,763 100.00% 112,519 59.27% 

Party Votes: R 35,763 
 Paine, Herb D 7,902 50.42% 72,586 38.23% 
 Chilton, Don D 7,759 49.51% 
 McCoy, Jim W(D) 12 0.08% 

Party Votes: D 15,673 
 Yannone, Mark LBT 322 100.00% 4,744 2.50% 

Party Votes: LBT 322 
District Votes: 51,758 189,849 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Pastor, Ed D 14,833 100.00% 56,464 72.52% 

Party Votes: D 14,833 
 Karg, Don R 7,175 100.00% 18,627 23.92% 

Party Votes: R 7,175 
Harders, Ronald                                       W(LBT)/LBT  12 100.00% 2,770 3.56% 

Party Votes: LBT 12 
District Votes: 22,020 77,861 

DISTRICT 5
 Mitchell, Harry D 20,852 100.00% 101,838 50.41% 

Party Votes: D 20,852 
(I) Hayworth, J.D. R 38,275 100.00% 93,815 46.44% 

Party Votes: R 38,275 
 Severin, Warren LBT 387 100.00% 6,357 3.15% 

Party Votes: LBT 387 
District Votes: 59,514 202,010 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Flake, Jeff R 43,199 100.00% 152,201 74.80% 

Party Votes: R 43,199 
Blair, Jason M. W(LBT)/LBT  19 100.00% 51,285 25.20% 

Party Votes: LBT 19 
District Votes: 43,218 203,486 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) Grijalva, Raul D 26,604 100.00% 80,354 61.09% 

Party Votes: D 26,604 
 Drake, Ron R 10,022 60.42% 46,498 35.35% 
 Sweeney, Joseph R 6,565 39.58% 

Party Votes: R 16,587 
Cobb, Joe W(LBT)/LBT  13 100.00% 4,673 3.55% 

Party Votes: LBT 13 
District Votes: 43,204 131,525 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

ARIZONA (Continued) September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 8
 Giffords, Gabrielle D 33,375 54.35% 
 Weiss, Patty D 19,148 31.18% 

Latas, Jeffrey Lynn "Jeff" D 3,687 6.00% 
 Rodriguez, Alex D 2,855 4.65% 

Johnson, William "Bill" D 1,768 2.88% 
 Shacter, Francine D 576 0.94% 

Party Votes: D 61,409 
 Graf, Randy R 27,063 42.24% 
 Huffman, Steve R 24,119 37.64% 
 Hellon, Mike R 8,095 12.63% 
 Antenori, Frank R 2,724 4.25% 

Jenkins, Mike (Michael T.) R 2,075 3.24% 
Party Votes: R 64,076 

Nolan, David F. LBT 516 100.00% 
Party Votes: LBT 516 

 Quick, Jay IND 
 Dove, Russ W

Price, Paul W
Kimminau, Leo F., Sr. W

District Votes: 126,001 
Total State Votes:  498,924 

137,655 54.25% 

106,790 42.09% 

4,849 1.91% 

4,408 1.74% 
7 0.00% 
7 0.00% 
4 0.00% 

253,720 
1,493,150 

ARKANSAS May 23rd November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
Berry, Marion D Unopposed 
Stumbaugh, Mickey "Stubby" R Unopposed 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 2 
Snyder, Vic D Unopposed 

 Mayberry, Andy R 12,460 77.30% 
 Formicola, Tom R 3,658 22.70% 

Party Votes: R 16,118 
District Votes: 16,118 

DISTRICT 3 
Boozman, John R Unopposed 

 Anderson, Woodrow D Unopposed 
District Votes: 

DISTRICT 4 
Ross, Mike D Unopposed 

 Ross, Joe R Unopposed 
District Votes: 

Total State Votes: 16,118 

127,577 69.26% 
56,611 30.74% 

184,188 

124,871 60.53% 
81,432 39.47% 

206,303 

125,039 62.23% 
75,885 37.77% 

200,924 

128,236 74.73% 
43,360 25.27% 

171,596 
763,011 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Thompson, Mike  D 79,138 100.00% 144,409 66.23% 

Party Votes: D 79,138 
Jones, John W. R 41,953 100.00% 63,194 28.98% 

Party Votes: R 41,953 
Elizondo, Pamela GRE 2,952 100.00% 6,899 3.16% 

Party Votes: GRE 2,952 
Stock, Timothy J. PAF 168 100.00% 3,503 1.61% 

Party Votes: PAF 168 
 Wolman, Carol W 39 0.02% 

District Votes: 124,211 218,044 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Herger, Wally R 69,669 100.00% 134,911 64.18% 

Party Votes: R 69,669 
Sekhon, A. J. D 23,663 55.01% 68,234 32.46% 
Falzett, Bill D 19,311 44.89% 

 Seals, Robert W(D) 43 0.10% 
Party Votes: D 43,017 

Hinesley, E. Kent LBT 570 100.00% 7,057 3.36% 
Party Votes: LBT 570 

District Votes: 113,256 210,202 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Lungren, Dan R 56,968 100.00% 135,709 59.48% 

Party Votes: R 56,968 
 Durston, Bill D 42,980 100.00% 86,318 37.83% 

Party Votes: D 42,980 
Tuma, Douglas Arthur LBT 465 100.00% 3,772 1.65% 

Party Votes: LBT 465 
 Roskey, Michael PAF 83 100.00% 2,370 1.04% 

Party Votes: PAF 83 
District Votes: 100,496 228,169 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Doolittle, John T. R 63,731 67.16% 135,818 49.05% 

Holmes, J.M. (Mike) R 31,162 32.84% 
Party Votes: R 94,893 

 Brown, Charlie D 26,241 46.29% 126,999 45.87% 
 Rea, Lisa D 19,038 33.59% 

Hamersley, Michael  D 11,405 20.12% 
Party Votes: D 56,684 

Warren, Dan  LBT 672 100.00% 14,076 5.08% 
Party Votes: LBT 672 

District Votes: 152,249 276,893 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Matsui, Doris O. D 52,951 100.00% 105,676 70.80% 

Party Votes: D 52,951 
 Yan, Claire R 19,005 100.00% 35,106 23.52% 

Party Votes: R 19,005 
Kravitz, Jeff  GRE 720 100.00% 6,466 4.33% 

Party Votes: GRE 720 
Reiger, John C. PAF 186 100.00% 2,018 1.35% 

Party Votes: PAF 186 
District Votes: 72,862 149,266 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Woolsey, Lynn  D 72,058 66.16% 173,190 70.22% 

 Nation, Joe D 36,845 33.83% 
Halliwell, Mike W(D) 11 0.01% 

Party Votes: D 108,914 
 Hooper, Todd R 19,448 57.38% 64,405 26.11% 

Halliwell, Mike R/W 14,445 42.62% 5 0.00% 
Party Votes: R 33,893 

Friesen, Richard W. LBT 659 100.00% 9,028 3.66% 
Party Votes: LBT 659 

District Votes: 143,466 246,628 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) Miller, George D 57,308 100.00% 118,000 83.99% 

Party Votes: D 57,308 
 McConnell, Camden LBT 333 100.00% 22,486 16.01% 

Party Votes: LBT 333 
District Votes: 57,641 140,486 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) Pelosi, Nancy D 77,976 100.00% 148,435 80.39% 

Party Votes: D 77,976 
DeNunzio, Mike  R 7,260 75.79% 19,800 10.72% 
Castello, Eve Del R 2,319 24.21% 

Party Votes: R 9,579 
 Keefer, Krissy GRE 2,647 100.00% 13,653 7.39% 

Party Votes: GRE 2,647 
Berg, Philip Zimt LBT 381 100.00% 2,751 1.49% 

Party Votes: LBT 381 
District Votes: 90,583 184,639 

DISTRICT 9 
(I) Lee, Barbara D 97,874 100.00% 167,245 86.35% 

Party Votes: D 97,874 
den Dulk, John "J.D."  R 9,350 100.00% 20,786 10.73% 

Party Votes: R 9,350 
 Eyer, James LBT 318 100.00% 5,655 2.92% 

Party Votes: LBT 318 
District Votes: 107,542 193,686 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 10 
(I) Tauscher, Ellen O. D 60,669 100.00% 130,859 66.43% 

Party Votes: D 60,669 
 Linn, Darcy R 33,198 100.00% 66,069 33.54% 

Party Votes: R 33,198 
 Ketelson, Jeff W 50 0.03% 

District Votes: 93,867 196,978 

DISTRICT 11 
McNerney, Jerry D 23,598 52.75% 109,868 53.27% 

 Filson, Steve D 12,744 28.49% 
 Thomas, Steve D 8,390 18.76% 

Party Votes: D 44,732 
(I) Pombo, Richard W. R 35,493 62.39% 96,396 46.73% 

Mc Closkey, Paul N. "Pete," Jr. R 18,132 31.87% 
Benigno, Thomas (Tom) A. R 3,263 5.74% 

Party Votes: R 56,888 
 Padilla, Dina W(PAF) 1 100.00% 

Party Votes: PAF 1 
District Votes: 101,621 206,264 

DISTRICT 12 
(I) Lantos, Tom D 61,510 83.25% 138,650 76.05% 

Hearle, Kevin  D 6,973 9.44% 
Barrows, Robert M. D 5,401 7.31% 

Party Votes: D 73,884 
 Moloney, Mike R 8,068 42.09% 43,674 23.95% 

Garza, Mike R 7,098 37.03% 
Huskins, Chris R 4,002 20.88% 

Party Votes: R 19,168 
 Harrison, Harland W(LBT) 30 100.00% 

Party Votes: LBT 30 
District Votes: 93,082 182,324 

DISTRICT 13 
(I) Stark, Fortney Pete D 54,654 100.00% 110,756 74.89% 

Party Votes: D 54,654 
Bruno, George I. R 15,788 100.00% 37,141 25.11% 

Party Votes: R 15,788 
District Votes: 70,442 147,897 

DISTRICT 14 
(I) Eshoo, Anna G. D 65,255 100.00% 141,153 71.08% 

Party Votes: D 65,255 
Smith, Rob R 28,011 100.00% 48,097 24.22% 

Party Votes: R 28,011 
Holtz, Brian LBT 676 100.00% 4,692 2.36% 

Party Votes: LBT 676 
Brouillet, Carol  GRE 1,134 100.00% 4,633 2.33% 

Party Votes: GRE 1,134 
District Votes: 95,076 198,575 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 15 
Honda, Mike  

Chukwu, Raymond L. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

49,400 
49,400 
23,693 
23,693 
73,093 

100.00% 

100.00% 

115,532 

44,186 

159,718 

72.33% 

27.67% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 16 
Lofgren, Zoe 

Winston, Charel 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

46,286 
46,286 
19,886 
19,886 
66,172 

100.00% 

100.00% 

98,929 

37,130 

136,059 

72.71% 

27.29% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 17 
Farr, Sam 

De Maio, Anthony R. 

Taylor, Jeff Edward 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
W 

54,998 
54,998 
23,703 
23,703 

78,701 

100.00% 

100.00% 

120,750 

35,932 

2,611 
159,293 

75.80% 

22.56% 

1.64% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 18 
Cardoza, Dennis A. 

Kanno, John A. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

31,088 
31,088 
19,851 
19,851 
50,939 

100.00% 

100.00% 

71,182 

37,531 

108,713 

65.48% 

34.52% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 19 
Radanovich, George P. 

Cox, T. J.  
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

54,722 
54,722 
35,278 
35,278 
90,000 

100.00% 

100.00% 

110,246 

71,748 

181,994 

60.58% 

39.42% 

DISTRICT 20 
100.00 

(I) 	 Costa, Jim D 24,356 100.00% 61,120 % 
Party Votes: D 24,356 

 Lopez, Jim W(R) 472 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 472 

District Votes: 24,828 61,120 

DISTRICT 21 
(I) 	 Nunes, Devin G. R 43,364 100.00% 95,214 66.74% 

Party Votes: R 43,364 
Haze, Steven D 24,927 100.00% 42,718 29.94% 

Party Votes: D 24,927 
Miller, John Roger GRE 239 100.00% 4,729 3.31% 

Party Votes: GRE 239 
District Votes: 68,530 142,661 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 22 
McCarthy, Kevin  R 63,399 85.64% 133,278 70.70% 
Nichols, Steve W. R 5,995 8.10% 
Evans, David W. R 4,637 6.26% 

Party Votes: R 74,031 
Beery, Sharon D 31,966 100.00% 55,226 29.30% 

Party Votes: D 31,966 
District Votes: 105,997 188,504 

DISTRICT 23 
(I) Capps, Lois D 53,503 100.00% 114,661 65.17% 

Party Votes: D 53,503 
Tognazzini, Victor D. R 21,444 59.64% 61,272 34.82% 

 Levison, Will R 14,512 40.36% 
Party Votes: R 35,956 

Gardner, H. A., Jr. W 18 0.01% 
District Votes: 89,459 175,951 

DISTRICT 24 
(I) Gallegy, Elton  R 51,923 80.10% 129,812 62.02% 

Tenenbaum, Michael R 12,903 19.90% 
Party Votes: R 64,826 

Martinez, Jill M. D 36,619 100.00% 79,461 37.97% 
Party Votes: D 36,619 

Stettler, Michael Kurt W 16 0.01% 
 Nicolle, Henry W  3 0.00% 

District Votes: 101,445 209,292 

DISTRICT 25 
(I) McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" R 36,291 100.00% 93,987 59.95% 

Party Votes: R 36,291 
 Rodriguez, Robert D 23,203 100.00% 55,913 35.66% 

Party Votes: D 23,203 
Erickson, David W. LBT 316 100.00% 6,873 4.38% 

Party Votes: LBT 316 
District Votes: 59,810 156,773 

DISTRICT 26 
(I) Dreier, David R 29,569 64.87% 102,028 56.95% 

Sardo, Sonny R 12,186 26.73% 
Milton, Melvin C. (Mel) R 3,826 8.39% 

Party Votes: R 45,581 
Matthews, Cynthia Rodriguez D 14,380 47.03% 67,878 37.89% 
Warner, Russ  D 11,498 37.61% 
Hilsman, Hoyt  D 4,695 15.36% 

Party Votes: D 30,573 
Brown, Ted  LBT 305 100.00% 5,887 3.29% 

Party Votes: LBT 305 
Graham, Elliot  AIP 451 100.00% 3,351 1.87% 

Party Votes: AIP 451 
District Votes: 76,910 179,144 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 27 
(I) Sherman, Brad  D 35,563 100.00% 92,650 68.77% 

Party Votes: D 35,563 
Hankwitz, Peter  R 17,065 100.00% 42,074 31.23% 

Party Votes: R 17,065 
District Votes: 52,628 134,724 

DISTRICT 28 
(I) Berman, Howard L. D 31,048 80.45% 79,866 73.92% 

Coleman, Charles R., Jr. D 7,547 19.55% 
Party Votes: D 38,595 

Kesselman, Stanley Kimmel R 8,632 100.00% 20,629 19.09% 
Party Votes: R 8,632 

De Lear, Byron GRE 190 100.00% 3,868 3.58% 
Party Votes: GRE 190 

Ross, Kelley L. LBT 163 100.00% 3,679 3.41% 
Party Votes: LBT 163 

District Votes: 47,580 108,042 

DISTRICT 29 
(I) Schiff, Adam D 33,750 82.62% 91,014 63.47% 

Mc Closkey, Bob  D 7,102 17.38% 
Party Votes: D 40,852 

Bodell, William J. R 19,281 100.00% 39,321 27.42% 
Party Votes: R 19,281 

Paparian, William M. GRE 423 100.00% 8,197 5.72% 
Party Votes: GRE 423 

Llamas, Lynda L. PAF 64 100.00% 2,599 1.81% 
Party Votes: PAF 64 

Keller, Jim LBT 215 100.00% 2,258 1.57% 
Party Votes: LBT 215 

 Burton, John W 15 0.01% 
District Votes: 60,835 143,404 

DISTRICT 30 
(I) Waxman, Henry A. D 59,955 100.00% 151,284 71.45% 

Party Votes: D 59,955 
Jones, David Nelson R 20,660 100.00% 55,904 26.40% 

Party Votes: R 20,660 
Cannon, Adele M. PAF 64 100.00% 4,546 2.15% 

Party Votes: PAF 64 
District Votes: 80,679 211,734 

DISTRICT 31 
(I) Becerra, Xavier D 26,904 89.29% 64,952 100.00% 

Genovese, Sal D 3,227 10.71% 
Party Votes: D 30,131 

District Votes: 30,131 64,952 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 32 
Solis, Hilda L. 

Faegre, Leland 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
LBT 
LBT 

30,355 
30,355 

98 
98 

30,453 

100.00% 

100.00% 

76,059 

15,627 

91,686 

82.96% 

17.04% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 33 
Watson, Diane E. 
Evans, Mervin L. 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 

47,461 
4,774 

52,235 
52,235 

90.86% 
9.14% 

113,715 

113,715 

100.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 34 
Roybal-Allard, Lucille 

Miller, Wayne  

 Crane, Naomi 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
W 

22,173 
22,173 

5,927 
5,927 

28,100 

100.00% 

100.00% 

57,459 

17,359 

1 
74,819 

76.80% 

23.20% 

0.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 35 
Waters, Maxine  
McGill, Carl 

Mego, Gordon Michael 

Ireland, Paul T. 
 Weber, Bob 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
AIP 
AIP 
LBT 
W(LBT) 
LBT 

34,338 
5,538 

39,876 
237 
237 

66 
12 
78 

40,191 

86.11% 
13.89% 

100.00% 

84.62% 
15.38% 

82,498 

8,343 

7,665 

98,506 

83.75% 

8.47% 

7.78% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 36 
Harman, Jane  
Winograd, Marcy 

Gibson, Brian  

Smith, James R. 

Binkley, Mike  

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
R
R 
PAF 
PAF 
LBT 
LBT 

30,333 62.46% 
18,227 37.54% 
48,560 
23,881 100.00% 
23,881 

92 100.00% 
92 

307 100.00% 
307 

72,840 

105,323 

53,068 

4,592 

3,170 

166,153 

63.39% 

31.94% 

2.76% 

1.91% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 37 
Millender-McDonald, Juanita 
Mathews, Peter  

Party Votes: 
Peters, Herb 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
LBT 
LBT 

28,480 75.80% 
9,094 24.20% 

37,574 
141 100.00% 
141 

37,715 

80,716 

17,246 

97,962 

82.40% 

17.60% 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 38 
Napolitano, Grace F. 

Street, Sidney W. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

31,123 
31,123 

8,427 
8,427 

39,550 

100.00% 

100.00% 

75,181 

24,620 

99,801 

75.33% 

24.67% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 39 
Sanchez, Linda T. 
Graham, Kenneth L. 
Amador, Frank  

Andion, James L. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
D 
R
R 

23,893 
5,083 
1,738 

30,714 
12,870 
12,870 
43,584 

77.79% 
16.55% 

5.66% 

100.00% 

72,149 

37,384 

109,533 

65.87% 

34.13% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 40 
Royce, Ed 

Hoffman, Florice Orea 
Avalos, Christina 

Inman, Philip H. 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
D 
LBT 
LBT 

44,038 100.00% 
44,038 
13,229 52.20% 
12,116 47.80% 
25,345 

346 100.00% 
346 

69,729 

100,995 

46,418 

3,876 

151,289 

66.76% 

30.68% 

2.56% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 41 
Lewis, Jerry 

Contreras, Louie A. 

 Petersen, Carol 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
W 

45,119 
45,119 
26,466 
26,466 

71,585 

100.00% 

100.00% 

109,761 

54,235 

48 
164,044 

66.91% 

33.06% 

0.03% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 42 
Miller, Gary G. 

 Hull-Richter, Mark 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
W(D) 
D 

43,813 
43,813 

273 
273 

44,086 

100.00% 

100.00% 

129,720 

129,720 

100.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 43 
Baca, Joe 

Folkens, Scott  
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

20,959 
20,959 
10,119 
10,119 
31,078 

100.00% 

100.00% 

52,791 

29,069 

81,860 

64.49% 

35.51% 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 44 
(I) Calvert, Ken R 35,444 100.00% 89,555 59.98% 

Party Votes: R 35,444 
Vandenberg, Louis  D 23,592 100.00% 55,275 37.02% 

Party Votes: D 23,592 
Akin, Kevin PAF 54 100.00% 4,486 3.00% 

Party Votes: PAF 54 
District Votes: 59,090 149,316 

DISTRICT 45 
(I) Bono, Mary R 42,080 99.57% 99,638 60.66% 

Barker, John C. W(R) 183 0.43% 
Party Votes: R 42,263 

 Roth, David D 22,776 68.08% 64,613 39.34% 
Schwimmer, Marty D 10,679 31.92% 

Party Votes: D 33,455 
District Votes: 75,718 164,251 

DISTRICT 46 
(I) Rohrabacher, Dana R 53,239 100.00% 116,176 59.56% 

Party Votes: R 53,239 
 Brandt, Jim D 31,292 100.00% 71,573 36.69% 

Party Votes: D 31,292 
Chang, Dennis  LBT 454 100.00% 7,303 3.74% 

Party Votes: LBT 454 
District Votes: 84,985 195,052 

DISTRICT 47 
(I) Sanchez, Loretta D 19,179 100.00% 47,134 62.33% 

Party Votes: D 19,179 
Nguyen, Tan  R 9,473 55.39% 28,485 37.67% 
Avila, Rosemarie "Rosie" R 6,453 37.73% 
Campos, Angelita J. R 1,175 6.87% 

Party Votes: R 17,101 
District Votes: 36,280 75,619 

DISTRICT 48 
(I) Campbell, John  R 55,483 100.00% 120,130 59.91% 

Party Votes: R 55,483 
Young, Steve  D 27,812 100.00% 74,647 37.23% 

Party Votes: D 27,812 
Cohen, Bruce  LBT 481 100.00% 5,750 2.87% 

Party Votes: LBT 481 
District Votes: 83,776 200,527 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 49 
(I) Issa, Darrell R 47,693 100.00% 98,831 63.30% 

Party Votes: R 47,693 
Criscenzo, Jeeni D 24,004 100.00% 52,227 33.45% 

Party Votes: D 24,004 
Grossmith, Lars R. LBT 393 100.00% 4,952 3.17% 

Party Votes: LBT 393 
 Ford, Frank W 127 0.08% 

District Votes: 72,090 156,137 

DISTRICT 50 
Bilbray, Brian P. R 41,545 54.03% 118,018 53.14% 
Roach, Eric R 10,617 13.81% 
Hauf, Bill  R 9,952 12.94% 
Morrow, Bill  R 4,788 6.23% 
Kaloogian, Howard  R 3,689 4.80% 
Uke, Alan K. R 1,866 2.43% 
Ramirez, Victor E. R 1,425 1.85% 
Earnest, Richard Lee R 1,081 1.41% 
Orren, Scott C. R 973 1.27% 
Turner, Scott  R 960 1.25% 

Party Votes: R 76,896 
Busby, Francine D 52,039 89.85% 96,612 43.50% 
Young, Chris Raye D 5,881 10.15% 

Party Votes: D 57,920 
King, Paul LBT 590 100.00% 4,119 1.85% 

Party Votes: LBT 590 
Clark, Miriam E. PAF 75 100.00% 3,353 1.51% 

Party Votes: PAF 75 
District Votes: 135,481 222,102 

DISTRICT 51 
(I) Filner, Bob D 23,312 51.19% 78,114 67.43% 

Vargas, Juan D 19,364 42.52% 
Ramirez, Daniel C. "Danny" D 2,862 6.28% 

Party Votes: D 45,538 
Miles, Blake L. R 13,942 61.96% 34,931 30.15% 
Galley, Jim R 8,558 38.04% 

Party Votes: R 22,500 
 Litwin, Dan LBT 158 100.00% 2,790 2.41% 

Party Votes: LBT 158 
 Arguello, David W  4 0.00% 

District Votes: 68,196 115,839 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

CALIFORNIA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 52 
Hunter, Duncan R 60,772 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 60,772 
Rinaldi, John  D 12,386 38.70% 
Casady, Derek  D 6,214 19.42% 
Otter, Karen Marie D 5,063 15.82% 
Frankowiak, Connie  D 4,805 15.01% 

 Moore-Kochlacs, Peter D 3,535 11.05% 
Party Votes: D 32,003 

Benoit, Michael LBT 486 100.00% 
Party Votes: LBT 486 

District Votes: 93,261 

DISTRICT 53 
Davis, Susan A. D 41,231 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 41,231 
Woodrum, John "Woody" R 14,651 61.16% 
Barton, Bryan  R 9,304 38.84% 

Party Votes: R 23,955 
 Lippe, Ernie LBT 437 100.00% 

Party Votes: LBT 437 
District Votes: 65,623 

Total State Votes:  3,909,777 

123,696 64.64% 

61,208 31.98% 

6,465 3.38% 

191,369 

97,541 67.56% 

43,312 30.00% 

3,534 2.45% 

144,387 
8,295,816 

COLORADO August 8th November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
DeGette, Diana L. D 26,000 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 26,000 
Kelly, Thomas D.  GRE  

District Votes: 26,000 

DISTRICT 2 
Udall, Mark  D 23,725 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 23,725 
Mancuso, Rich  R 15,396 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 15,396 
 Olsen, Norm LBT  
 Calhoun, J.A. GRE  

District Votes: 39,121 

DISTRICT 3 
Salazar, John D 21,871 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 21,871 
 Tipton, Scott R 28,482 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 28,482 
Sargent, Bert L. LBT  
Lohmiller, Bruce E. W 

District Votes: 50,353 

129,446 79.77% 

32,825 20.23% 
162,271 

157,850 68.24% 

65,481 28.31% 

5,025 2.17% 
2,951 1.28% 

231,307 

146,488 61.59% 

86,930 36.55% 

4,417 1.86% 
23 0.01% 

237,858 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

COLORADO (Continued) August 8th November 7th 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Musgrave, Marilyn N. R 32,205 100.00% 109,732 45.61% 

Party Votes: R 32,205 
Paccione, Angie D 16,398 100.00% 103,748 43.12% 

Party Votes: D 16,398 
 Eidsness, Eric CRP 27,133 11.28% 

District Votes: 48,603 240,613 

DISTRICT 5
 Lamborn, Doug R 15,126 26.97% 123,264 59.62% 
 Crank, Jeff R 14,234 25.38% 

Rayburn, Bentley B. R 9,735 17.36% 
 Rivera, Lionel R 7,213 12.86% 

Anderson, John Wesley R 6,474 11.54% 
Bremer, Duncan  R 3,310 5.90% 

Party Votes: R 56,092 
Fawcett, Jay D 10,238 100.00% 83,431 40.35% 

Party Votes: D 10,238 
Hand, Richard D. W 41 0.02% 
Scott, Brian X.  W 12 0.01% 
Hollister, Gregory S.  W  8 0.00% 

District Votes: 66,330 206,756 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Tancredo, Tom R 44,039 100.00% 158,806 58.61% 

Party Votes: R 44,039 
 Winter, Bill D 18,673 100.00% 108,007 39.87% 

Party Votes: D 18,673 
Woehr, Jack J. LBT  4,093 1.51% 
Botero, Juan B. W 25 0.01% 

District Votes: 62,712 270,931 

DISTRICT 7
 Perlmutter, Ed D 15,598 53.29% 103,918 54.93% 
 Lamm, Peggy D 11,047 37.74% 

Rubenstein, Herb  D 2,625 8.97% 
Party Votes: D 29,270 

O'Donnell, Rick  R 20,535 100.00% 79,571 42.06% 
Party Votes: R 20,535 

 Chandler, Dave GRE  3,073 1.62% 
 McCarville, Roger AMC 2,605 1.38% 

Heckman, John  W  2 0.00% 
 Moore, Steve W  2 0.00% 

Sexton, John David W  1 0.00% 
District Votes: 49,805 189,172 

Total State Votes:  342,924 1,538,908 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

CONNECTICUT August 8th* November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 1 
Larson, John B. 

 MacLean, Scott 
Masullo, Miriam J. 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
R
R/W
R 

* 
1,998 
1,148 
3,146 

3,146 

63.51% 
36.49% 

154,539 
53,010 

43 

207,592 

74.44% 
25.54% 

0.02% 

DISTRICT 2
 Courtney, Joe D * 	 121,248 50.02% 

(I) 	Simmons, Rob R * 121,165 49.98% 
District Votes: 242,413 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) 	 DeLauro, Rosa L. D * 150,436 76.01% 

 Vollano, Joseph R * 44,386 22.43% 
Sumrall, Daniel A. GRE  3,089 1.56% 

District Votes: 	 197,911 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) 	Shays, Christopher R * 106,510 50.96% 

Farrell, Diane D * 99,450 47.58% 
Maymin, Philip Z.  LBT  3,058 1.46% 
Vacancy in Nomination GRE 1 0.00% 

District Votes: 	 209,019 

DISTRICT 5
 Murphy, Chris D * 	 117,186 53.80% 

(I) 	 Johnson, Nancy L. R * 94,824 43.54% 
 Murphy, Chris WF 5,794 2.66% 

District Votes: 217,804 
Total State Votes:  3,146 1,074,739 

* A candidate is endorsed by the party at the party convention. 	 A primary election is only held if a qualified challenger to the party 
endorsed candidate receives 15% of the delegate votes on roll call at the convention and files for a primary, or, if after the 
convention, a challenger files a requisite number of petitions to qualify for primary ballot access.  Otherwise, the party endorsed 
candidate is the nominee. The Democratic Congressional District conventions were held on May 15, 2006.  The Republican 
Congressional District conventions were held on May 10, 2006, for District 1, May 13, 2006, for Districts 3 and 5, May 15, 2006, 
for District 4, and May 21, 2006, for District 2.  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 

DELAWARE September 12th November 7th 

(I) Castle, Michael N. R Unopposed 143,897 57.17% 
 Spivack, Dennis D 9,515 60.34% 97,565 38.76% 

Hartley-Nagle, Karen M. D 6,253 39.66% 
Party Votes: D 15,768 

Hartley-Nagle, Karen M. IDE 5,769 2.29% 
 Berg, Michael GRE  4,463 1.77% 

Total State Votes:  15,768 251,694 

-53-




      

 
   

 
 

       
 

   
      

      
               

      
                

      
               

       
       

 

       
 

          
    
    

                

          
     

                  

          
     

                  

          
    

     
      

                

          
   

    
      
      

               
              

          
    

     
                

          
    

     
                

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA September 12th November 7th 

(I) Norton, Eleanor Holmes D 95,419 92.83% 
 Miscuk, Andy D 6,681 6.50% 

Scattered W(D) 687 0.67% 
Party Votes: D 102,787 

Scattered W(R) 616 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 616 

Scattered W(DCG) 230 100.00% 
Party Votes: DCG 230 

Scattered 
Total Votes:  103,633 

111,726 97.34% 

3,051 2.66% 
114,777 

FLORIDA September 5th November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
Miller, Jeff R Unopposed 

 Roberts, Joe D Unopposed 
District Votes: 

DISTRICT 2 
Boyd, Allen D Unopposed 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 3 
Brown, Corrine D Unopposed 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 4 
Crenshaw, Ander R Unopposed 
Harms, Robert J.  D Unopposed 

 Blade, John W 
District Votes: 

DISTRICT 5 
Brown-Waite, Virginia "Ginny" R Unopposed 
Russell, John T. D 20,521 48.80% 
Penberthy, Richard John D 16,393 38.98% 
Werder, H. "David" D 5,141 12.22% 

Party Votes: D 42,055 
District Votes: 42,055 

DISTRICT 6 
Stearns, Clifford (Cliff) B. R Unopposed 
Bruderly, David E. D Unopposed 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 7 
Mica, John L. R Unopposed 
Chagnon, John F.  D Unopposed 

District Votes: 

135,786 68.54% 
62,340 31.46% 

198,126 

Unopposed 

Unopposed 

141,759 69.67% 
61,704 30.32% 

16 0.01% 
203,479 

162,421 59.85% 
108,959 40.15% 

271,380 

136,601 59.88% 
91,528 40.12% 

228,129 

149,656 63.08% 
87,584 36.92% 

237,240 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

FLORIDA (Continued) September 5th November 7th 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) Keller, Ric R 30,707 72.48% 95,258 52.79% 

Doran, Elizabeth R 11,661 27.52% 
Party Votes: R 42,368 

 Stuart, Charlie D 12,728 47.73% 82,526 45.73% 
Grayson, Alan  D 9,691 36.34% 
Hartage, Homer  D 4,250 15.94% 

Party Votes: D 26,669 
Hoaglund, Wes  IND 2,640 1.46% 
Mauro, D.J.  W 17 0.01% 
Sapp, Larry W  3 0.00% 

District Votes: 69,037 180,444 

DISTRICT 9 
Bilirakis, Gus Michael R 40,603 82.00% 123,016 55.91% 
Langheier, David Domenic R 8,915 18.00% 

Party Votes: R 49,518 
Busansky, Phyllis  D Unopposed 96,978 44.08% 
Pasayan, Andrew  W 19 0.01% 

District Votes: 49,518 220,013 

DISTRICT 10 
(I) Young, C.W. Bill R Unopposed 131,488 65.93% 

 Simpson, Samm D Unopposed 67,950 34.07% 
Fiorella, Salvatore A. W  7 0.00% 

District Votes: 199,445 

DISTRICT 11 
Castor, Kathy  D 21,310 53.96% 97,470 69.65% 
Miller, Lesley "Les" D 13,474 34.12% 
Farrell, Scott  D 1,721 4.36% 
Fox, Al D 1,653 4.19% 
Steinberg, Michael A. D 1,336 3.38% 

Party Votes: D 39,494 
Adams, Eddie , Jr. R Unopposed 42,454 30.34% 
Greenwald, Jim W 13 0.01% 
Spencer, R. J. W  5 0.00% 

District Votes: 39,494 139,942 

DISTRICT 12 
(I) Putnam, Adam H.  R Unopposed 124,452 69.12% 

Viscusi, Joe IND 34,976 19.42% 
Bowlin, Ed IND 20,636 11.46% 

District Votes: 180,064 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

FLORIDA (Continued)	 September 5th November 7th 

DISTRICT 13 
Buchanan, Vern R 20,918 32.33% 119,309 50.08% 

Detert, Nancy Carroll R 15,804 24.43% 

Hudson, Tramm R 15,535 24.01% 

Flanagan, Mark G. R 6,465 9.99% 

Clarke, Donna  R 5,972 9.23% 


Party Votes: R 64,694 
 Jennings, Christine D 23,768 61.79% 118,940 49.92% 
 Schneider, Jan D 14,699 38.21% 

Party Votes: D 38,467 
District Votes: 103,161 238,249 

DISTRICT 14 
(I) 	Mack, Connie R Unopposed 151,615 64.37% 

Neeld, Robert M. D Unopposed 83,920 35.63% 
Grayson, Richard W  3 0.00% 
Dan W  1 0.00% 

District Votes: 	 235,539 

DISTRICT 15 
(I) 	Weldon, Dave R Unopposed 125,965 56.28% 

 Bowman, Bob D 14,965 54.45% 97,834 43.72% 
Kennedy, John M. D 12,520 45.55% 

Party Votes: D 27,485 
District Votes: 27,485 223,799 

DISTRICT 16 
Mahoney, Tim D Unopposed 115,832 49.55% 

 Negron, Joe R # 111,415 47.66% 
(I) 	Foley, Mark R Unopposed 

 Ross, Emmie 	 IND 6,526 2.79% 
District Votes: 233,773 

# Mark Foley withdrew from the general election too late to have his name removed from the ballot.  However, in accordance with state 
law, the state party met and designated a new Republican nominee (Joe Negron), and the votes cast for Foley were counted for Negron. 

DISTRICT 17 
(I) 	 Meek, Kendrick B. D 32,426 89.39% 90,663 99.97% 

Neree, Dufirstson D 3,850 10.61% 
Party Votes: D 36,276 

Simpson, Eric	 W 23 0.03% 
District Votes: 36,276 90,686 

DISTRICT 18 
(I) 	Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana R Unopposed 79,631 62.15% 

Patlak, David "Big Dave" D Unopposed 48,499 37.85% 
Trowe, Margaret W  2 0.00% 

District Votes: 	 128,132 

DISTRICT 19 
(I) 	 Wexler, Robert  D Unopposed Unopposed 

District Votes: 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

FLORIDA (Continued) September 5th November 7th 

DISTRICT 20 
(I) Wasserman Schultz, Debbie D Unopposed Unopposed 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 21 
(I) Diaz-Balart, Lincoln R Unopposed 66,784 59.47% 

Gonzalez, Frank J. D Unopposed 45,522 40.53% 
District Votes: 112,306 

DISTRICT 22 
Klein, Ron  D Unopposed 108,688 50.88% 

(I) Shaw, E. Clay R Unopposed 100,663 47.13% 
Evangelista, Neil  IND 4,254 1.99% 

District Votes: 213,605 

DISTRICT 23 
(I) Hastings, Alcee L. D Unopposed Unopposed 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 24 
(I) Feeney, Tom R Unopposed 123,795 57.94% 

Curtis, Clint  D 15,464 61.17% 89,863 42.06% 
Michaud, "Dr. Andy" D 9,816 38.83% 

Party Votes: D 25,280 
District Votes: 25,280 213,658 

DISTRICT 25 
(I) Diaz-Balart, Mario R Unopposed 60,765 58.47% 

 Calderin, Michael D Unopposed 43,168 41.53% 
District Votes: 103,933 

Total State Votes:  392,306 3,851,942 

GEORGIA July 18th August 8th November 7th* 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Kingston, Jack R 27,043 100.00% 94,961 68.50% 

Party Votes: R 27,043 
Nelson, Jim D 20,722 100.00% 43,668 31.50% 

Party Votes: D 20,722 
District Votes: 47,765 138,629 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Bishop, Sanford  D 46,059 100.00% 88,662 67.87% 

Party Votes: D 46,059 
Hughes, Bradley C. R 11,755 100.00% 41,967 32.13% 

Party Votes: R 11,755 
District Votes: 57,814 130,629 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Westmoreland, Lynn  R 39,572 100.00% 130,428 67.65% 

Party Votes: R 39,572 
 McGraw, Mike D 24,197 100.00% 62,371 32.35% 

Party Votes: D 24,197 
District Votes: 63,769 192,799 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

GEORGIA (Continued) July 18th August 8th November 7th* 

(I) 

DISTRICT 4 
Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. 
McKinney, Cynthia  
Coyne, John F., III 

Party Votes: 
 Davis, Catherine 

Party Votes: 
 Collins, Loren 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
D 
R
R 
W 

27,529 
29,216 

5,253 
61,998 

8,832 
8,832 

70,830 

44.40% 
47.12% 

8.47% 

100.00% 

41,281 
28,915 

70,196 

70,196 

58.81% 
41.19% 

106,352 

34,778 

64 
141,194 

75.32% 

24.63% 

0.05% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 5 
Lewis, John 

 Garcia, Eleanor 
Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
W 

49,993 
49,993 

49,993 

100.00% 122,380 

48 
122,428 

99.96% 

0.04% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 6 
Price, Tom 
Konop, John 

Sinton, Steve  
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R
R 
D 
D 

47,921 
10,322 
58,243 
15,989 
15,989 
74,232 

82.28% 
17.72% 

100.00% 

144,958 

55,294 

200,252 

72.39% 

27.61% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 7 
Linder, John 

Burns, Allan 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

40,940 
40,940 
15,987 
15,987 
56,927 

100.00% 

100.00% 

130,561 

53,553 

184,114 

70.91% 

29.09% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 8 
Marshall, Jim 

Collins, Mac  
Harris, James Neal 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R
R 

33,133 
33,133 
25,065 

5,684 
30,749 
63,882 

100.00% 

81.51% 
18.49% 

80,660 

78,908 

159,568 

50.55% 

49.45% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 9 
Deal, Nathan 

Bradbury, John D. 
 Longwith, Bob 

Brown, Brian Russell 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
D 
W 

47,682 
47,682 
10,354 

4,618 
14,972 

62,654 

100.00% 

69.16% 
30.84% 

128,685 

39,240 

1 
167,926 

76.63% 

23.37% 

0.00% 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

GEORGIA (Continued) July 18th August 8th November 7th* 

(I) 
DISTRICT 10 
Norwood, Charlie 

Holley, Terry  
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

30,845 
30,845 
23,110 
23,110 
53,955 

100.00% 

100.00% 

117,721 

57,032 

174,753 

67.36% 

32.64% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 11 
Gingrey, Phil  

Pillion, Patrick Samuel 

 Satterwhite, William 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
W 

30,291 
30,291 
18,881 
18,881 

49,172 

100.00% 

100.00% 

118,524 

48,261 

3 
166,788 

71.06% 

28.94% 

0.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 12 
Barrow, John 

 Burns, Max 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

26,257 
26,257 
14,540 
14,540 
40,797 

100.00% 

100.00% 

71,651 

70,787 

142,438 

50.30% 

49.70% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 13 
Scott, David 

 James, Donzella 
Party Votes: 

Honeycutt, Deborah Travis 
Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

Total State Votes:

D 
D 
D 
R
R 

29,179 
14,157 
43,336 
13,712 
13,712 
57,048 

748,838 

67.33% 
32.67% 

100.00% 

70,196 

103,019 

45,770 

148,789 
2,070,307 

69.24% 

30.76% 

* A runoff election on December 5, 2006, was not necessary. 

GUAM	 September 2nd November 7th 

(I) 	 Bordallo, Madeleine Z. D 20,194 98.69% 32,677 96.45% 
Scattered W(D) 269 1.31% 

Party Votes: D 20,463 
Scattered W(R) 246 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 246 
Scattered	 W 1,201 3.55% 

Total Votes: 20,709 33,878 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

HAWAII September 23rd November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Abercrombie, Neil  D 82,169 79.13% 112,904 69.35% 

Kaan, Alexandra D 21,667 20.87% 
Party Votes: D 103,836 

Hough, Richard (Noah) R 5,652 57.49% 49,890 30.65% 
 Terry, Mark R 4,180 42.51% 

Party Votes: R 9,832 
District Votes: 113,668 162,794 

DISTRICT 2 
Hirono, Mazie K. D 24,487 21.84% 106,906 61.04% 
Hanabusa, Colleen  D 23,643 21.08% 

 Matsunaga, Matt D 16,001 14.27% 
 Hee, Clayton D 12,649 11.28% 

Hooser, Gary L. D 10,730 9.57% 
 Schatz, Brian D 8,254 7.36% 
 Menor, Ron D 8,030 7.16% 

Garcia, Nestor R. D 4,479 3.99% 
Aipoalani, Hanalei Y.  D 2,688 2.40% 

 Zuiker, Joe D 1,174 1.05% 
Party Votes: D 112,135 

 Hogue, Bob R 8,420 50.58% 68,244 38.96% 
Kawananakoa, Quentin Kuhio  R 8,226 49.42% 

Party Votes: R 16,646 
Wilcox, Robert K., IV N 101 100.00% 

Party Votes: N 101 
District Votes: 128,882 175,150 

Total State Votes:  242,550 337,944 

IDAHO May 23rd November 7th 

DISTRICT 1
 Sali, Bill R 18,985 25.82% 115,843 49.94% 
 Vasquez, Robert R 13,624 18.53% 
 Sorensen, Sheila R 13,472 18.32% 
 Johnson, Keith R 13,186 17.93% 

Semanko, Norman M. "Norm" R 7,976 10.85% 
Brandt, R. Skipper "Skip" R 6,289 8.55% 

Party Votes: R 73,532 
 Grant, Larry D 10,885 74.78% 103,935 44.80% 

Kelly, Cecil, III D 3,671 25.22% 
Party Votes: D 14,556 

 Olson, Dave IND 6,857 2.96% 
 Hedden-Nicely, Andy UNI 2,882 1.24% 
 Smith, Paul CON  2,457 1.06% 

District Votes: 88,088 231,974 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

IDAHO (Continued) May 23rd November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 2 
Simpson, Mike R 58,955 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 58,955 
 Hansen, Jim D 13,300 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 13,300 
 Forth, Cameron IND 

Hedrick, Travis J. CON  
District Votes: 72,255 

Total State Votes:  160,343 

132,262 62.00% 

73,441 34.43% 

5,113 2.40% 
2,516 1.18% 

213,332 
445,306 

ILLINOIS March 21st November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
Rush, Bobby L. D 81,593 81.58% 

 Jackson, Phillip D 18,427 18.42% 
Party Votes: D 100,020 

Tabour, Jason E. R 6,494 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 6,494 

District Votes: 106,514 

DISTRICT 2 
Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. D 90,659 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 90,659 
 Belin, Robert R 3,829 58.39% 
 Schug, Howard R 2,729 41.61% 

Party Votes: R 6,558 
Williams, Anthony W. LBT 12 100.00% 

Party Votes: LBT 12 
District Votes: 97,229 

DISTRICT 3 
Lipinski, Daniel William D 44,401 54.45% 
Kelly, John T. D 20,918 25.65% 
Sullivan, John P. D 16,231 19.90% 

Party Votes: D 81,550 
Wardingley, Raymond G. R 12,603 70.62% 
Jones, Arthur J. R 5,242 29.37% 
Mayers, Richard Benedict W(R) 2 0.01% 

Party Votes: R 17,847 
District Votes: 99,397 

DISTRICT 4 
Gutierrez, Luis V. D 36,915 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 36,915 
Melichar, Ann  R 3,102 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 3,102 
District Votes: 40,017 

146,623 84.06% 

27,804 15.94% 

174,427 

146,347 84.84% 

20,395 11.82% 

5,748 3.33% 

172,490 

127,768 77.10% 

37,954 22.90% 

165,722 

69,910 85.84% 

11,532 14.16% 

81,442 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

ILLINOIS (Continued) March 21st November 7th 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Emanuel, Rahm D 53,727 83.10% 114,319 77.99% 

Fredrickson, Mark Arnold D 6,050 9.36% 
Haptonstall, John (Johnny Hap) D 4,876 7.54% 

Party Votes: D 64,653 
White, Kevin Edward R 9,567 100.00% 32,250 22.00% 

Party Votes: R 9,567 
 Houlihan, John W 12 0.01% 

District Votes: 74,220 146,581 

DISTRICT 6 
Roskam, Peter J. R 50,794 100.00% 91,382 51.35% 

Party Votes: R 50,794 
Duckworth, L. Tammy D 14,283 43.85% 86,572 48.65% 
Cegelis, Christine  D 13,159 40.40% 

 Scott, Lindy D 5,133 15.76% 
Party Votes: D 32,575 

Beard, Patricia Elaine W  3 0.00% 
District Votes: 83,369 177,957 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) Davis, Danny K. D 77,287 88.98% 143,071 86.70% 

 Ascot, Jim D 6,646 7.65% 
Dallas, Robert  D 2,921 3.36% 

Party Votes: D 86,854 
Hutchinson, Charles  R 6,586 100.00% 21,939 13.30% 

Party Votes: R 6,586 
Seida, Lowell M. W  1 0.00% 

District Votes: 93,440 165,011 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) Bean, Melissa  D 23,375 100.00% 93,355 50.90% 

Party Votes: D 23,375 
McSweeney, David R 25,085 42.92% 80,720 44.01% 
Salvi, Kathy  R 19,370 33.14% 
Churchill, Robert W. R 9,169 15.69% 
Lincoln, Aaron B. R 2,630 4.50% 
Arnold, Ken  R 1,275 2.18% 
Mitchell, James Creighton, Jr. R 921 1.58% 

Party Votes: R 58,450 
 Scheurer, Bill MOD  9,312 5.08% 
 Farnick, Jonathan W  7 0.00% 

District Votes: 81,825 183,394 

DISTRICT 9 
(I) Schakowsky, Janice D. D 57,490 100.00% 122,852 74.59% 

Party Votes: D 57,490 
Shannon, Michael P. R 13,482 84.97% 41,858 25.41% 
Ribeiro, Simon M. R/W 2,385 15.03% 3 0.00% 

Party Votes: R 15,867 
District Votes: 73,357 164,713 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

ILLINOIS (Continued) March 21st November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 10 
Kirk, Mark Steven 

 Collins, Phil 

Seals, Daniel J. 
Smith, Zane 

Brumfield, Arthur C. 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
W(R)
R 
D 
D 
D 
W 

36,115 
13 

36,128 
23,462 

9,694 
33,156 

69,284 

99.96% 
0.04% 

70.76% 
29.24% 

107,929 

94,278 

1 
202,208 

53.38% 

46.62% 

0.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 11 
Weller, Gerald C. "Jerry" 

Party Votes: 
Pavich, John  

Party Votes: 
 Waikar, Alaka 

District Votes: 

R 
R 
D 
D 
W 

45,954 
45,954 
29,436 
29,436 

75,390 

100.00% 

100.00% 

109,009 

88,846 

1 
197,856 

55.10% 

44.90% 

0.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 12 
Costello, Jerry F. 
Wiezer, Kenneth Charles 

Party Votes: 
Siglar, W. K.  

District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
W 

45,600 
4,991 

50,591 

50,591 

90.13% 
9.87% 

157,802 

7 
157,809 

100.00% 

0.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 13 
Biggert, Judy 

 Hart, Bob 
Party Votes: 

Shannon, Joseph 
Reedy, Bill  

Party Votes: 
Mastrogiovanni, Mark Alan 

District Votes: 

R
R
R 
D 
D 
D 
W 

52,900 
13,564 
66,464 
17,919 
13,789 
31,708 

98,172 

79.59% 
20.41% 

56.51% 
43.49% 

119,720 

85,507 

7 
205,234 

58.33% 

41.66% 

0.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 14 
Hastert, J. Dennis 

Laesch, Jonathan "John" 
 Kanhai-Zamora, Ruben 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
D 

69,198 
69,198 
15,022 

7,809 
22,831 
92,029 

100.00% 

65.80% 
34.20% 

117,870 

79,274 

197,144 

59.79% 

40.21% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 15 
Johnson, Timothy V. 

Gill, David 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

55,833 
55,833 
17,571 
17,571 
73,404 

100.00% 

100.00% 

116,810 

86,025 

202,835 

57.59% 

42.41% 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

ILLINOIS (Continued) March 21st November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 16 
Manzullo, Donald A. 

Auman, Richard D. 

Borling, General John 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
W 

60,440 
60,440 
27,749 
27,749 

88,189 

100.00% 

100.00% 

125,951 

63,627 

8,523 
198,101 

63.58% 

32.12% 

4.30% 

DISTRICT 17 
Hare, Phil # D # 115,025 57.17% 

(I) Evans, Lane A. # D 38,780 100.00% 
Party Votes: D 38,780 

Zinga, Andrea  R 13,287 42.19% 86,161 42.83% 
 Mowen, Jim R 12,962 41.16% 

Gilliland, Brian S. R 5,241 16.64% 
Party Votes: R 31,490 

District Votes: 70,270 201,186 

# Lane Evans withdrew after the primary election and Phil Hare was selected by the party to fill the vacancy on the general election 
ballot. 

DISTRICT 18 
(I) LaHood, Ray R 49,400 100.00% 150,194 67.28% 

Party Votes: R 49,400 
 Waterworth, Steve D 21,798 100.00% 73,052 32.72% 

Party Votes: D 21,798 
District Votes: 71,198 223,246 

DISTRICT 19 
(I) Shimkus, John M. R 42,588 99.83% 143,491 60.71% 

 Grimes, Don W(R) 74 0.17% 
Party Votes: R 42,662 

Stover, Danny L. D 20,555 61.56% 92,861 39.29% 
Roberts, Vic  D 12,835 38.44% 

Party Votes: D 33,390 
District Votes: 76,052 236,352 

Total State Votes:  1,513,947 3,453,708 

INDIANA May 2nd* November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Visclosky, Peter J. D 55,144 100.00% 104,195 69.65% 

Party Votes: D 55,144 
Leyva, Mark J. R 8,416 43.81% 40,146 26.83% 
Holtz, Richard (Ric) R 4,761 24.78% 
Hass, Lewis (149 Farmer) R 3,576 18.62% 

 Reeves, Jayson R 2,457 12.79% 
Party Votes: R 19,210 

 Barman, Charles IND 5,266 3.52% 
District Votes: 74,354 149,607 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

INDIANA (Continued) May 2nd* November 7th 

DISTRICT 2
 Donnelly, Joe D 30,589 82.97% 103,561 53.98% 
 Francis, Steve D 6,280 17.03% 

Party Votes: D 36,869 
(I) Chocola, J. Christopher R 25,139 70.11% 88,300 46.02% 

 Zirkle, Tony R 10,716 29.89% 
Party Votes: R 35,855 

District Votes: 72,724 191,861 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Souder, Mark E. R 39,449 71.34% 95,421 54.28% 

 Larsen, William R 15,845 28.66% 
Party Votes: R 55,294 

Hayhurst, Thomas E. D 12,556 66.40% 80,357 45.72% 
 Boyd, Kevin D 2,494 13.19% 

Schrader, Thomas Allen D 1,979 10.47% 
Smith, Edward W. D 1,881 9.95% 

Party Votes: D 18,910 
District Votes: 74,204 175,778 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Buyer, Steve R 50,695 72.95% 111,057 62.38% 

Campbell, Mike  R 18,799 27.05% 
Party Votes: R 69,494 

Sanders , David Avram D 7,522 50.88% 66,986 37.62% 
Cornstuble , Rick D 3,828 25.89% 
Kinser, Darin S. D 3,433 23.22% 

Party Votes: D 14,783 
District Votes: 84,277 178,043 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Burton, Dan R 61,150 83.95% 133,118 64.96% 

Alfred, Clayton L. (C.L. Jim) R 6,869 9.43% 
Wakley, Victor D. R 4,822 6.62% 

Party Votes: R 72,841 
Carr, Katherine Fox D 7,039 38.41% 64,362 31.41% 
Clements, Michael  D 4,742 25.88% 
Brown, Mike  D 4,590 25.05% 
Williams, Thomas E.  D 1,953 10.66% 

Party Votes: D 18,324 
Sharlow, Sheri Conover LBT * 7,431 3.63% 

 Miller, John W(IND)  18 0.01% 
District Votes: 91,165 204,929 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Pence, Mike  R 52,188 86.13% 115,266 60.01% 

Holland, George T.  R 8,406 13.87% 
Party Votes: R 60,594 

Welsh, Barry A.  D 23,525 69.50% 76,812 39.99% 
Spelbring, Ralph  D 10,324 30.50% 

Party Votes: D 33,849 
District Votes: 94,443 192,078 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

INDIANA (Continued)	 May 2nd* November 7th 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) 	 Carson, Julia M. D 29,503 81.32% 74,750 53.76% 

Kiser, Kris D 4,052 11.17% 
 Hidalgo, Bob D 1,690 4.66% 

Stockett, Joseph Charles (Hippie Joe), III D 730 2.01% 
Pullins, Pierre Quincy  D 306 0.84% 

Party Votes: D 36,281 
Dickerson, Eric R 11,336 54.09% 64,304 46.24% 
Franklin, Ronald V. R 4,516 21.55% 
Bauer, John  R 3,834 18.29% 
Simpson, Michael A.  R 1,273 6.07% 

Party Votes: R 20,959 
District Votes: 57,240 139,054 

DISTRICT 8 
Ellsworth, Brad D 45,765 100.00% 131,019 61.02% 

Party Votes: D 45,765 
(I) 	 Hostettler, John N. R 32,018 100.00% 83,704 38.98% 

Party Votes: R 32,018 
District Votes: 77,783 214,723 

DISTRICT 9 
Hill, Baron P. D 53,883 79.16% 110,454 50.01% 


 Clearwater, Gretchen D 9,415 13.83% 

Terry, Lendall B. D 2,501 3.67% 

Hockersmith, John (Cosmo) D 2,267 3.33% 


Party Votes: D 68,066 
(I) 	 Sodrel, Michael E. R 30,273 80.44% 100,469 45.49% 

 Schultz, Sam R 7,363 19.56% 
Mantooth, Donald W. W(R) 33 0.01% 

Party Votes: R 37,636 
Schansberg, D. Eric LBT * 9,893 4.48% 

District Votes: 105,702 220,849 
Total State Votes:  731,892 1,666,922 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on April 29, 2006.  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 

IOWA	 June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1
 Braley, Bruce D 10,489 36.05% 114,322 55.06% 

 Dickinson, Rick D 9,971 34.27% 

 Gluba, Bill D 7,453 25.61% 

 Heath, Denny D 1,161 3.99% 


Scattered W(D) 23 0.08% 

Party Votes: D 29,097 

(Continued on Next Page) 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

IOWA (Continued) June 6th November 7th

 Whalen, Mike 
 Dix, Bill 
 Kennedy, Brian 

Scattered 

Hill, James F.  
Schoeman, Albert W. 
Scattered 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R
R
W(R)
R 
PIR 
NP 
W 

10,977 
8,483 
3,172 

22 
22,654 

51,751 

48.46% 
37.45% 
14.00% 

0.10% 

89,729 

2,201 
1,226 

143 
207,621 

43.22% 

1.06% 
0.59% 
0.07% 

DISTRICT 2 
Loebsack, Dave # W(D)/D 501 34.86% 107,683 51.38% 
Scattered W(D) 936 65.14% 

Party Votes: D 1,437 
(I) 	 Leach, James A. R 8,430 98.97% 101,707 48.53% 

Scattered W(R) 88 1.03% 
Party Votes: R 8,518 

Scattered	 W 196 0.09% 
District Votes: 9,955 209,586 

# In IA/02, no Democratic candidates qualified for the primary election ballot.  Therefore, the party was allowed under state law to 
nominate a candidate by convention.  Dave Loebsack was selected by the party at a district nominating convention on April 29, 2006.   

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Boswell, Leonard L. D 31,602 98.78% 115,769 51.85% 

Scattered W(D) 391 1.22% 
Party Votes: D 31,993 

 Lamberti, Jeff R 8,713 99.43% 103,722 46.45% 
Scattered W(R) 50 0.57% 

Party Votes: R 8,763 
 Meyers, Helen SWP  3,591 1.61% 

Scattered W 205 0.09% 
District Votes: 40,756 223,287 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Latham, Tom R 14,899 99.70% 121,650 57.19% 

Scattered W(R) 45 0.30% 
Party Votes: R 14,944 

Spencer, Selden E. D 20,597 99.63% 90,982 42.77% 
Scattered W(D) 77 0.37% 

Party Votes: D 20,674 
Scattered W 98 0.05% 

District Votes: 35,618 212,730 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

IOWA (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 5 
King, Steve R 21,512 99.53% 
Scattered W(R) 101 0.47% 

Party Votes: R 21,613 
 Schulte, Joyce D 8,874 62.55% 

Chambers, Robert L. D 5,286 37.26% 
Scattered W(D) 28 0.20% 

Party Votes: D 14,188 
Nielsen, Roy NP 
Brodersen, Cheryl L.  NP 
Scattered W 

District Votes: 35,801 
Total State Votes: 173,881 

105,580 58.50% 

64,181 35.56% 

8,159 4.52% 
2,479 1.37% 

65 0.04% 
180,464 

1,033,688 

KANSAS August 1st* November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
Moran, Jerry R 60,840 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 60,840 
Doll, John  D 14,109 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 14,109 
Cain, Sylvester  REF * 

District Votes: 74,949 

DISTRICT 2 
Boyda, Nancy  D 21,335 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 21,335 
Ryun, Jim R 41,941 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 41,941 
Tucker, Roger D. REF * 

District Votes: 63,276 

DISTRICT 3 
Moore, Dennis  D 19,492 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 19,492 
Ahner, Chuck  R 21,716 51.93% 
Schwab, Scott R 13,602 32.53% 
Scherer, Thomas  R 3,610 8.63% 
Showen, Paul V. R 2,888 6.91% 

Party Votes: R 41,816 
Conroy, Robert A. REF * 

District Votes: 61,308 

156,728 78.61% 

39,781 19.95% 

2,869 1.44% 
199,378 

114,139 50.60% 

106,329 47.14% 

5,094 2.26% 
225,562 

153,105 64.61% 

79,824 33.68% 

4,051 1.71% 
236,980 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

KANSAS (Continued)	 August 1st* November 7th 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) 	 Tiahrt, Todd  R 36,844 100.00% 116,386 63.53% 

Party Votes: R 36,844 
McGinn, Garth J. D 4,382 27.57% 62,166 33.93% 
Voth, Ronald D 4,348 27.35% 
Mork, Marty  D 3,848 24.21% 
Quaney, Patrick D 3,317 20.87% 

Party Votes: D 15,895 
Holt, Joy R. REF * 4,655 2.54% 

District Votes: 52,739 183,207 
Total State Votes: 252,272 845,127 

* The Reform Party nominated by convention on June 3, 2006.  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 

KENTUCKY	 May 16th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	Whitfield, Ed R Unopposed 123,618 59.58% 

 Barlow, Tom D 80,594 77.06% 83,865 40.42% 
 Streit, Eric D 16,320 15.60% 
 Bloink, Jim D 7,668 7.33% 

Party Votes: D 104,582 
District Votes: R 104,582 207,483 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	Lewis, Ron R Unopposed 118,548 55.41% 

 Weaver, Mike D 49,067 72.65% 95,415 44.59% 
Rice, James E. D 18,470 27.35% 

Party Votes: D 67,537 
District Votes: 67,537 213,963 

DISTRICT 3
 Yarmuth, John D 30,962 53.82% 122,489 50.62% 

 Horne, Andrew D 18,662 32.44% 


Moore, James Walter D 4,582 7.96% 

Farnsley, Burrel Charles D 3,322 5.77% 


Party Votes: D 57,528 
(I) 	 Northup, Anne M. R Unopposed 116,568 48.18% 

Mancini, Donna Walker LBT  2,134 0.88% 
Parker, W. Ed CON  774 0.32% 

District Votes: 57,528 	 241,965 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) 	Davis, Geoff R Unopposed 105,845 51.69% 

 Lucas, Ken D Unopposed 88,822 43.38% 
 Houillion, Brian LBT  10,100 4.93% 

District Votes: 	 204,767 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

KENTUCKY (Continued) May 16th 	 November 7th 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) 	 Rogers, Harold "Hal" R Unopposed 147,201 73.76% 

 Stepp, Kenneth D 47,362 70.38% 52,367 26.24% 
Tapley, James W. D 19,928 29.62% 

Party Votes: D 67,290 
District Votes: 67,290 199,568 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) 	Chandler, Ben D Unopposed 158,765 85.46% 

Carlson, Elaine Sue # R Unopposed 
 Ard, Paul LBT  27,015 14.54% 

District Votes: 185,780 
Total State Votes: 296,937 1,253,526 

# Elaine Carlson withdrew after the primary election. 

LOUISIANA	 November 7th* December 9th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	Jindal, "Bobby" R 130,508 88.10% 

Gereighty, David  D 10,919 7.37% 
 Tallitsch, Stacey D 5,025 3.39% 

Beary, Peter LBT 1,676 1.13% 
District Votes: 	 148,128 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	 Jefferson, William J. D 28,283 30.08% 35,153 56.55% 

 Carter, Karen D 20,364 21.66% 27,011 43.45% 
Shepherd, Derrick D 16,799 17.87% 
Lavigne, Joseph "Joe" R 12,511 13.31% 
Carter, Troy "C" D 11,304 12.02% 
Bradley, Eric T. R 1,159 1.23% 
Bartholomew, Regina  D 1,125 1.20% 

 Edwards, John D 675 0.72% 
 Barron, Scott D 621 0.66% 

Kahn, Gregory W. "Rhumbline" LBT 404 0.43% 
Mendoza, M.V. "Vinny" D 402 0.43% 
von Uhde, Lawrence William "Lance," III R 258 0.27% 
Collins, Deven "D.C." D 121 0.13% 

District Votes: 	 94,026 62,164 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) 	Melancon, "Charlie" D 75,023 55.03% 

 Romero, Craig R 54,950 40.31% 
Breech, Olangee "OJ" D 4,190 3.07% 
Blake, James Lee, Jr. LBT 2,168 1.59% 

District Votes: 	 136,331 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

LOUISIANA (Continued)	 November 7th* December 9th 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) 	McCrery, "Jim" R 77,078 57.40% 

Cash, Artis R., Sr. D 22,757 16.95% 
Cox, Patti  D 17,788 13.25% 
Kelley, Chester T.  R 16,649 12.40% 

District Votes: 	 134,272 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) 	Alexander, Rodney R 78,211 68.26% 

Hearn, Gloria 
Williams D 33,233 29.00% 
Sanders, Brent LBT 1,876 1.64% 
Watts, John  OTH 1,262 1.10% 

District Votes: 114,582 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) 	 Baker, Richard H. R 94,658 82.81% 

Fontanesi, Richard M. 	 LBT 19,648 17.19% 
District Votes: 114,306 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) 	 Boustany, Charles W., Jr. R 113,720 70.70% 

 Stagg, Mike D 47,133 29.30% 
District Votes: 160,853 

Total State Votes: 902,498 62,164 

* A 1998 U.S. Court of Appeals ruling (Love, et al v. Foster and McKeithen; remanded from the U.S. Supreme Court) preserved all 
provisions of the Louisiana state election code with the exception of the provisions which establish the dates on which members of 
Congress are elected. Therefore, in 2006, Congressional candidates did not participate in a primary election.  The Congressional 
general election date was November 7, 2006, with a runoff election scheduled for December 9, 2006, if necessary. 

MAINE	 June 13th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	 Allen, Thomas H. D 26,801 100.00% 170,949 60.84% 

Party Votes: D 26,801 
Curley, Darlene J. R 28,172 100.00% 88,009 31.32% 

Party Votes: R 28,172 
Kamilewicz, Dexter J. 	 U (IND) 22,029 7.84% 

District Votes: 54,973 280,987 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	 Michaud, Michael H. D 23,242 100.00% 179,732 70.52% 

Party Votes: D 23,242 
D'Amboise, Laurence S. R 24,139 100.00% 75,146 29.48% 

Party Votes: R 24,139 
District Votes: 47,381 254,878 

Total State Votes:  102,354 535,865 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MARYLAND September 12th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Gilchrest, Wayne T. R 47,165 100.00% 185,177 68.80% 

Party Votes: R 47,165 
 Corwin, Jim D 22,021 43.51% 83,738 31.11% 

Robinson, Christopher R. D 16,848 33.29% 
 Alexakis, Kostas D 11,737 23.19% 

Party Votes: D 50,606 
Scattered W 232 0.09% 

District Votes: 97,771 269,147 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch D 56,450 82.33% 135,818 69.21% 

Boardman, Christopher C. D 12,118 17.67% 
Party Votes: D 68,568 

 Mathis, Jimmy R 6,858 40.71% 60,195 30.68% 
 Hodges, Dee R 6,437 38.21% 

Urbach, J. D. R 3,551 21.08% 
Party Votes: R 16,846 

Scattered W 215 0.11% 
District Votes: 85,414 196,228 

DISTRICT 3 
Sarbanes, John P. D 26,954 31.92% 150,142 64.03% 

 Beilenson, Peter D 21,481 25.44% 
Hollinger, Paula C. D 18,008 21.32% 

 Barth, Andy D 7,561 8.95% 
 O'Keeffe, Kevin D 4,084 4.84% 
 Bengur, Oz D 3,774 4.47% 
 Baldwin, Mishonda D 2,202 2.61% 
 Rea, John D 390 0.46% 

Party Votes: D 84,454 
 White, John R 8,969 37.89% 79,174 33.76% 
 Applebaum, Gary R 7,886 33.31% 
 Smith, Scott R 1,921 8.11% 

Ordynsky, Eugenia Korsak R 1,596 6.74% 
Altschuler, Bruce Robert R 1,322 5.58% 

 Hoover, Rick R 939 3.97% 
 Spause, Paul R 579 2.45% 

Trudil, David P. R 462 1.95% 
Party Votes: R 23,674 

McPeek, Charles Curtis, Sr. LBT * 4,941 2.11% 
Scattered W 229 0.10% 

District Votes: 108,128 234,486 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

MARYLAND (Continued) September 12th*	 November 7th 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) 	 Wynn, Albert R. D 40,857 49.71% 141,897 80.67% 

 Edwards, Donna D 38,126 46.39% 
McDermott, George Edward D 3,200 3.89% 

Party Votes: D 82,183 
Starkman, Michael Moshe R 6,407 100.00% 32,792 18.64% 

Party Votes: R 6,407 
Scattered W 1,214 0.69% 

District Votes: 88,590 175,903 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) 	 Hoyer, Steny H. D 67,698 100.00% 168,114 82.68% 

Party Votes: D 67,698 
 Warner, Steve GRE * 33,464 16.46% 

Scattered W 1,110 0.55% 
 Kuhnert, Peter W 635 0.31% 

District Votes: 67,698 	 203,323 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) 	 Bartlett, Roscoe G. R 45,474 79.27% 141,200 58.97% 

Krysztoforski, Joseph T. R 11,889 20.73% 
Party Votes: R 57,363 

 Duck, Andrew D 22,903 59.21% 92,030 38.43% 
Kissin, Barry J.C. D 15,780 40.79% 

Party Votes: D 38,683 
Kozak, Robert E. GRE * 6,095 2.55% 
Scattered W 128 0.05% 

District Votes: 96,046 	 239,453 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) 	Cummings, Elijah D 73,335 100.00% 158,830 98.06% 

Party Votes: D 73,335 
Scattered	 W 3,147 1.94% 

District Votes: 73,335 161,977 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) 	 Van Hollen, Chris D 73,544 91.32% 168,872 76.52% 

Vollmer, Deborah A. D 6,989 8.68% 
Party Votes: D 80,533 

Stein, Jeffrey M. R 5,980 45.40% 48,324 21.90% 
Zubairi, Daniel F. R 4,201 31.90% 

 Alzona, Gus R 2,990 22.70% 
Party Votes: R 13,171 

Giblin, Gerard P. GRE * 3,298 1.49% 
Scattered W 191 0.09% 

District Votes: 93,704 220,685 
Total State Votes:  710,686 1,701,202 

* 	The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on April 1, 2006, and the Green Party nominated by convention on June 3, 2006. 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

MASSACHUSETTS September 19th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 1 
Olver, John W. 
Scattered 

Scattered 

Szych, William H. 
Scattered 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
W(D) 
D 
W(R)
R 
U 
W 

63,875 
211 

64,086 
135 
135 

64,221 

99.67% 
0.33% 

100.00% 

158,057 

48,574 
253 

206,884 

76.40% 

23.48% 
0.12% 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	 Neal, Richard E. D 60,953 99.27% 164,939 98.65% 

Scattered W(D) 446 0.73% 
Party Votes: D 61,399 

Scattered W(R) 395 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 395 

Scattered	 W 2,254 1.35% 
District Votes: 61,794 167,193 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) 	 McGovern, James P. D 64,756 99.43% 166,973 98.83% 

Scattered W(D) 370 0.57% 
Party Votes: D 65,126 

Scattered W(R) 222 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 222 

Scattered	 W 1,983 1.17% 
District Votes: 65,348 168,956 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) 	Frank, Barney D 80,066 99.54% 176,513 98.48% 

Scattered W(D) 373 0.46% 
Party Votes: D 80,439 


Scattered W(R) 300 67.42% 

Morse, Charles A. W(R) 145 32.58% 


Party Votes: R 445 
Scattered W 2,730 1.52% 

District Votes: 80,884 179,243 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) 	 Meehan, Martin T. D 62,052 99.32% 159,120 98.06% 

Scattered W(D) 422 0.68% 
Party Votes: D 62,474 

Scattered W(R) 753 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 753 

Scattered	 W 3,152 1.94% 
District Votes: 63,227 162,272 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

MASSACHUSETTS (Continued) September 19th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 6 
Tierney, John F. 
Scattered 

Barton, Richard W. 
Scattered 

Scattered 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
W(D) 
D 
R
W(R)
R 
W 

71,530 
884 

72,414 
6,051 

80 
6,131 

78,545 

98.78% 
1.22% 

98.70% 
1.30% 

168,056 

72,997 

572 
241,625 

69.55% 

30.21% 

0.24% 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) 	 Markey, Edward J. D 80,901 99.31% 171,902 98.35% 

Scattered W(D) 560 0.69% 
Party Votes: D 81,461 

Scattered W(R) 350 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 350 

Scattered	 W 2,889 1.65% 
District Votes: 81,811 174,791 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) 	 Capuano, Michael E. D 56,482 98.87% 125,515 90.65% 

Scattered W(D) 645 1.13% 
Party Votes: D 57,127 

Scattered W(R) 201 100.00% 
Party Votes: R 201 

 Garza, Laura SWP  12,449 8.99% 
Scattered W 491 0.35% 

District Votes: 57,328 	 138,455 

DISTRICT 9 
(I) Lynch, Stephen F. D 75,323 77.13% 169,420 78.06% 

 Dunkelbarger, Philip D 22,048 22.58% 
Scattered W(D) 287 0.29% 

Party Votes: D 97,658 
Robinson, Jack E. R 4,409 98.83% 47,114 21.71% 
Scattered W(R) 52 1.17% 

Party Votes: R 4,461 
Scattered W 502 0.23% 

District Votes: 102,119 217,036 

DISTRICT 10 
(I) Delahunt, William D. D 82,020 99.45% 171,812 64.30% 

Scattered W(D) 450 0.55% 
Party Votes: D 82,470 

Beatty, Jeffrey K. R 13,542 98.15% 78,439 29.36% 
Scattered W(R) 255 1.85% 

Party Votes: R 13,797 
White, Peter A. IND 16,808 6.29% 
Scattered W 143 0.05% 

District Votes: 96,267 267,202 
Total State Votes:  751,544 1,923,657 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

MICHIGAN August 8th* November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
Stupak, Bart 

 Hooper, Don 

Warren, Joshua J. 
Newland, David J. 

 Proctor, Ken 

DISTRICT 2 
Hoekstra, Peter 

 Kotos, Kimon 

Graeser, Ronald E. 
Van Til, Steven 

DISTRICT 3 
Ehlers, Vernon J. 

Rinck, James R. 
Hickey, Peter H. 

Steinport, Jeff A. 
 Gurk, Rodger 

DISTRICT 4 
Camp, Dave 

 Huckleberry, Mike 

 Emerick, John 
 Hren, Allitta 

DISTRICT 5 
Kildee, Dale E. 

Klammer, Eric J. 

 Mathenia, Ken 
Samoranski, Steve, II 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
UST 
GRE 
LBT 

R
R 
D 
D 
UST 
LBT 

R
R 
D 
D 
D 
LBT 
GRE 

R
R 
D 
D 
UST 
LBT 

D 
D 
R
R 
GRE 
LBT 

44,869 
44,869 
31,512 
31,512 

* 
* 
* 

76,381 

48,946 
48,946 
21,350 
21,350 

* 
* 

70,296 

51,401 
51,401 
11,797 
11,287 
23,084 

* 
* 

74,485 

50,841 
50,841 
32,186 
32,186 

* 
* 

83,027 

55,412 
55,412 
22,832 
22,832 

* 
* 

78,244 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

51.10% 
48.90% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

180,448 

72,753 

2,278 
2,252 
2,196 

259,927 

183,006 

86,950 

2,720 
2,718 

275,394 

171,212 

93,846 

3,702 
2,592 

271,352 

160,041 

100,260 

2,003 
1,941 

264,245 

176,171 

60,967 

2,294 
2,259 

241,691 

69.42% 

27.99% 

0.88% 
0.87% 
0.84% 

66.45% 

31.57% 

0.99% 
0.99% 

63.10% 

34.58% 

1.36% 
0.96% 

60.57% 

37.94% 

0.76% 
0.73% 

72.89% 

25.23% 

0.95% 
0.93% 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MICHIGAN (Continued) August 8th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Upton, Fred R 40,425 100.00% 142,125 60.59% 

Party Votes: R 40,425 
Clark, Kim D 21,586 100.00% 88,978 37.93% 

Party Votes: D 21,586 
Howe, Kenneth E. LBT * 3,480 1.48% 

District Votes: 62,011 234,583 

DISTRICT 7
 Walberg, Tim R 33,245 53.13% 122,348 49.93% 
 Schwarz, Joe R 29,330 46.87% 

Party Votes: R 62,575 
Renier, Sharon Marie D 10,402 52.66% 112,665 45.98% 
Strack, Fred D 3,447 17.45% 

 Campbell, Daryl D 3,003 15.20% 
 Ream, Chuck D 2,901 14.69% 

Party Votes: D 19,753 
Hutchinson, Robert L. LBT * 3,788 1.55% 

 Horn, David UST * 3,611 1.47% 
 Schwarz, Joe W 2,614 1.07% 

District Votes: 82,328 245,026 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) Rogers, Mike R 41,839 84.31% 157,237 55.27% 

 Flynn, Patrick R 7,784 15.69% 
Party Votes: R 49,623 

 Marcinkowski, Jim D 30,897 100.00% 122,107 42.92% 
Party Votes: D 30,897 

 Gach, Dick LBT * 2,765 0.97% 
 Stuttman, Aaron GRE * 2,362 0.83% 

District Votes: 80,520 284,471 

DISTRICT 9 
(I) Knollenberg, Joe R 46,713 69.80% 142,390 51.56% 

Godchaux, Patricia R 20,211 30.20% 
Party Votes: R 66,924 

 Skinner, Nancy D 26,022 100.00% 127,620 46.21% 
Party Votes: D 26,022 

 Goodman, Adam LBT * 3,702 1.34% 
Abel, Matthew R. GRE * 2,468 0.89% 

District Votes: 92,946 276,180 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MICHIGAN (Continued) August 8th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 10 
(I) Miller, Candice S. R 52,433 100.00% 179,072 66.22% 

Party Votes: R 52,433 
 Denison, Robert D 8,349 33.94% 84,689 31.32% 
 Casey, Rob D 7,657 31.12% 

Kuligowski, Paul M. D 5,686 23.11% 
 America, Anthony D 2,910 11.83% 

Party Votes: D 24,602 
 Byrne, Mark LBT * 2,875 1.06% 

Caveny, Candace Ruth GRE * 1,897 0.70% 
Gualdoni, Richard F. UST * 1,888 0.70% 

District Votes: 77,035 270,421 

DISTRICT 11 
(I) McCotter, Thaddeus G. R 40,241 100.00% 143,658 54.05% 

Party Votes: R 40,241 
 Trupiano, Tony D 26,484 100.00% 114,248 42.99% 

Party Votes: D 26,484 
Tatar, John T. LBT * 4,340 1.63% 
Tackett, Charles E. UST * 3,538 1.33% 

District Votes: 66,725 265,784 

DISTRICT 12 
(I) Levin, Sander D 40,264 100.00% 168,494 70.17% 

Party Votes: D 40,264 
Shafer, Randell J. R 23,178 100.00% 62,689 26.11% 

Party Votes: R 23,178 
 Lecureaux, Andy LBT * 3,259 1.36% 
 Townsend, Les UST * 2,076 0.86% 

White, Jerome S.  NPA 1,862 0.78% 
 Myatt, Art GRE * 1,735 0.72% 

District Votes: 63,442 240,115 

DISTRICT 13 
(I) Kilpatrick, Carolyn Cheeks D 30,367 100.00% 126,308 99.99% 

Party Votes: D 30,367 
 Davenport, John W 15 0.01% 

District Votes: 30,367 126,323 

DISTRICT 14 
(I) Conyers, John, Jr. D 47,579 100.00% 158,755 85.30% 

 Patterson, Alfred W(D) 2 0.00% 
Party Votes: D 47,581 

 Miles, Chad R 7,372 100.00% 27,367 14.70% 
Party Votes: R 7,372 

District Votes: 54,953 186,122 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 

PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MICHIGAN (Continued) August 8th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 15 
(I) Dingell, John D. D 38,769 100.00% 181,946 87.95% 

Party Votes: D 38,769 
 Smith, Aimee GRE * 9,447 4.57% 
 Stempfle, Gregory LBT * 8,410 4.07% 

Czak, Robert F. UST * 7,064 3.41% 
 Fundarski, Mario W  1 0.00% 
 Vernuccio, F. W(R) 842 

Party Votes: R 842 
District Votes: 39,611 206,868 

Total State Votes:  1,032,371 3,648,502 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on May 13, 2006, the U.S. Taxpayers Party nominated by convention on July 29, 
2006, and the Green Party nominated by convention on August 6, 2006.  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 

MINNESOTA September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1
 Walz, Tim DFL 26,475 100.00% 141,556 52.74% 

Party Votes: DFL 26,475 
(I) Gutknecht, Gil R 24,725 87.29% 126,486 47.12% 

 Mikkelson, Gregory R 3,600 12.71% 
Party Votes: R 28,325 

Scattered W 375 0.14% 
 Williams, Stephen W  4 0.00% 

District Votes: 54,800 268,421 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Kline, John R Unopposed 163,269 56.20% 

 Rowley, Coleen DFL Unopposed 116,343 40.04% 
 Williams, Douglas IDP Unopposed 10,802 3.72% 

Scattered W 126 0.04% 
District Votes: 290,540 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Ramstad, Jim R 17,579 100.00% 184,333 64.85% 

Party Votes: R 17,579 
 Wilde, Wendy DFL 19,259 76.84% 99,588 35.04% 

Smith, Kevin Ray DFL 2,911 11.61% 
 Sullivan, Gavin DFL 2,894 11.55% 

Party Votes: DFL 25,064 
Scattered W 323 0.11% 

District Votes: 42,643 284,244 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MINNESOTA (Continued) September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) McCollum, Betty DFL 37,397 100.00% 172,096 69.54% 

Party Votes: DFL 37,397 
 Sium, Obi R 8,802 64.20% 74,797 30.23% 
 Shepard, Jack R 4,908 35.80% 

Party Votes: R 13,710 
Scattered W 572 0.23% 

 Fiske, Tom W  1 0.00% 
District Votes: 51,107 247,466 

DISTRICT 5
 Ellison, Keith DFL 29,003 41.21% 136,060 55.56% 
 Erlandson, Mike DFL 21,857 31.06% 

Junge, Ember Reichgott DFL 14,454 20.54% 
 Ostrow, Paul DFL 3,795 5.39% 

Favorite, Andrew Vincent DFL 470 0.67% 
Iverson, Gregg A. DFL 448 0.64% 
Wiles, Patrick J. DFL 347 0.49% 

Party Votes: DFL 70,374 
 Fine, Alan R 7,352 100.00% 52,263 21.34% 

Party Votes: R 7,352 
 Lee, Tammy IDP 1,086 100.00% 51,456 21.01% 

Party Votes: IDP 1,086 
 Pond, Jay GRE  4,792 1.96% 

Scattered W 334 0.14% 
District Votes: 78,812 244,905 

DISTRICT 6
 Bachmann, Michele R Unopposed 151,248 50.05% 
 Wetterling, Patty DFL Unopposed 127,144 42.07% 

Binkowski, John Paul IDP Unopposed 23,557 7.80% 
Scattered W 239 0.08% 

District Votes: 302,188 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) Peterson, Collin C. DFL 33,732 86.03% 179,164 69.66% 

 Thompson, Erik DFL 5,476 13.97% 
Party Votes: DFL 39,208 

Barrett, Michael J. R 20,475 100.00% 74,557 28.99% 
Party Votes: R 20,475 

 Lucier, Ken CON  3,303 1.28% 
Scattered W 170 0.07% 

District Votes: 59,683 257,194 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) Oberstar, James L. DFL Unopposed 180,670 63.61% 

 Grams, Rod R Unopposed 97,683 34.39% 
 Welty, Harry UY 5,508 1.94% 

Scattered W 155 0.05% 
District Votes: 284,016 

Total State Votes:  287,045 2,178,974 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MISSISSIPPI June 6th June 27th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Wicker, Roger F. R Unopposed 95,098 65.92% 

Hurt, James K. (Ken) D 4,159 37.13% 5,063 67.43% 49,174 34.08% 
Bambach, William D 2,788 24.89% 2,446 32.57% 
Shapiro, Ron  D 2,514 22.44% 
Forsythe Jr., Joe D 1,740 15.53% 

Party Votes: D 11,201 7,509 
District Votes: 11,201 7,509 144,272 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Thompson, Bennie G.  D 58,941 64.35% 100,160 64.27% 

Espy, Chuck  D 31,906 34.84% 
Benford, Dorothy "Dot" D 743 0.81% 

Party Votes: D 91,590 
Brown, Yvonne R. R Unopposed 55,672 35.73% 

District Votes: 91,590 155,832 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Pickering, Chip R Unopposed 125,421 77.67% 

 Giles, Jim IND 25,999 16.10% 
Magee, Lamonica L. REF  10,060 6.23% 

District Votes: 161,480 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Taylor, Gene D 6,761 99.88% 110,996 79.79% 

Scattered W(D) 8 0.12% 
Party Votes: D 6,769 

McDonnell, Randy R Unopposed 28,117 20.21% 
District Votes: 6,769 139,113 

Total State Votes:  109,560 7,509 600,697 

MISSOURI August 8th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Clay, Lacy D 33,358 100.00% 141,574 72.89% 

Party Votes: D 33,358 
Byrne, Mark J. R 6,822 72.45% 47,893 24.66% 
Farr, Leslie La Vantres, II R 1,388 14.74% 

 Mansfield, Lou R 1,206 12.81% 
Party Votes: R 9,416 

Cunningham, Robb E. LBT 117 100.00% 4,768 2.45% 
Party Votes: LBT 117 

District Votes: 42,891 194,235 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MISSOURI (Continued) August 8th November 7th 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Akin, Todd R 41,464 88.11% 176,452 61.35% 

 Parker, Sherman R 5,597 11.89% 
Party Votes: R 47,061 

Weber, George D. D 6,973 29.64% 105,242 36.59% 
 Karam, Charles D 6,327 26.90% 
 Lesh, Rich D 5,646 24.00% 
 Hogan, John D 4,576 19.45% 

Party Votes: D 23,522 
Millay, Tamara A. LBT 215 100.00% 5,923 2.06% 

Party Votes: LBT 215 
District Votes: 70,798 287,617 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Carnahan, Russ D 37,200 76.36% 145,219 65.58% 

 Frisella, Jim D 11,517 23.64% 
Party Votes: D 48,717 

 Bertelsen, David R 11,890 100.00% 70,189 31.70% 
Party Votes: R 11,890 

 Christophel, R. LBT 195 100.00% 4,213 1.90% 
Party Votes: LBT 195 

 Sladky, David PRO  1,827 0.83% 
District Votes: 60,802 221,448 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Skelton, Ike D 36,799 100.00% 159,303 67.64% 

Party Votes: D 36,799 
Noland, James A. (Jim) R 22,233 49.70% 69,254 29.40% 

 Conner, Alan R 12,114 27.08% 
 Parnell, Jeff R 5,781 12.92% 

Sanders, Lloyd D., Sr. R 4,605 10.29% 
Party Votes: R 44,733 

Holthouse, Bryce A. LBT 170 100.00% 4,479 1.90% 
Party Votes: LBT 170 

Ivey, Melinda (Mel) PRO  2,459 1.04% 
Palmer, Jerry L. W 30 0.01% 

District Votes: 81,702 235,525 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Cleaver, Emanuel, II D 38,734 100.00% 136,149 64.25% 

Party Votes: D 38,734 
 Turk, Jacob R 14,186 100.00% 68,456 32.30% 

Party Votes: R 14,186 
Langkraehr, Randall David (Randy) LBT 189 100.00% 7,314 3.45% 

Party Votes: LBT 189 
District Votes: 53,109 211,919 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

MISSOURI (Continued) August 8th November 7th 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Graves, Sam R 33,129 100.00% 150,882 61.64% 

Party Votes: R 33,129 
Shettles, Sara Jo D 29,473 100.00% 87,477 35.73% 

Party Votes: D 29,473 
 Buck, Erik LBT 167 100.00% 4,757 1.94% 

Party Votes: LBT 167 
Yurkonis, Shirley A.  PRO  1,679 0.69% 

District Votes: 62,769 244,795 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) Blunt, Roy R 47,758 79.93% 160,942 66.75% 

Kinder, Clendon L. R 5,197 8.70% 
 Potts, Midge R 4,294 7.19% 

Kennetz, Bernard F., Jr. R 2,498 4.18% 
Party Votes: R 59,747 

 Truman, Jack D 6,896 45.86% 72,592 30.11% 
 Lapham, Ron D 4,370 29.06% 
 Christrup, Charles D 3,772 25.08% 

Party Votes: D 15,038 
 Craig, Kevin LBT 224 100.00% 7,566 3.14% 

Party Votes: LBT 224 
 Miller, Glenn W 23 0.01% 

District Votes: 75,009 241,123 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) Emerson, Jo Ann R 43,527 100.00% 156,164 71.64% 

Party Votes: R 43,527 
Hambacker, Veronica J. D 15,279 39.54% 57,557 26.40% 

 Curtis, Gene D 13,305 34.44% 
Durnell, E. Earl D 10,053 26.02% 

Party Votes: D 38,637 
McCullough, Branden C. LBT 155 100.00% 4,268 1.96% 

Party Votes: LBT 155 
District Votes: 82,319 217,989 

DISTRICT 9 
(I) Hulshof, Kenny C. R 36,026 100.00% 149,114 61.45% 

Party Votes: R 36,026 
Burghard, Duane N. D 38,426 100.00% 87,145 35.91% 

Party Votes: D 38,426 
Hedrick, Steven R. LBT 247 100.00% 3,925 1.62% 

Party Votes: LBT 247 
 Hastings, Bill PRO  2,487 1.02% 

District Votes: 74,699 242,671 
Total State Votes:  604,098 2,097,322 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

MONTANA	 June 6th November 7th 

(I) 	Rehberg, Denny R 91,836 100.00% 239,124 58.88% 
Party Votes: R 91,836 

Lindeen, Monica J. D 66,364 71.09% 158,916 39.13% 
Gunderson, Eric Jon D 26,990 28.91% 

Party Votes: D 93,354 
 Fellows, Mike LBT  8,085 1.99% 

Wlaysewski, Walter Michael W  9 0.00% 
Total State Votes:  185,190 	 406,134 

NEBRASKA	 May 9th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	Fortenberry, Jeff R 78,960 100.00% 121,015 58.36% 

Party Votes: R 78,960 
 Fortenberry, Jeff N(R) 2,228 100.00% 

Party Votes: N(R) 2,228 
Moul, Maxine B. D 22,818 70.97% 86,360 41.64% 

 Wilson, James D 9,332 29.03% 
Party Votes: D 32,150 


Moul, Maxine B. N(D) 520 72.63% 

 Wilson, James N(D) 196 27.37% 


Party Votes: N(D) 716 
District Votes: 114,054 207,375 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	Terry, Lee R 52,807 83.64% 99,475 54.66% 

 Laird, Steven R 10,329 16.36% 
Party Votes: R 63,136 


 Terry, Lee N(R) 83 61.94% 

 Laird, Steven N(R) 51 38.06% 


Party Votes: N(R) 134 
 Esch, Jim D 21,321 100.00% 82,504 45.34% 

Party Votes: D 21,321 
 Esch, Jim N(D) 31 100.00% 

Party Votes: N(D) 31 
District Votes: 84,622 181,979 

DISTRICT 3
 Smith, Adrian R 42,010 39.59% 113,687 54.99% 

 Hanson, John R 30,349 28.60% 

 Vavricek, Jay R 28,844 27.18% 

 Harris, David R 2,912 2.74% 

 Polk, Douglas R 2,001 1.89% 


Party Votes: R 106,116 
 Vavricek, Jay N(R) 380 48.66% 
 Smith, Adrian N(R) 208 26.63% 
 Hanson, John N(R) 152 19.46% 
 Harris, David N(R) 22 2.82% 
 Polk, Douglas N(R) 19 2.43% 

Party Votes: N(R) 781 
(Continued on Next Page) 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

NEBRASKA (Continued) May 9th November 7th

 Kleeb, Scott D 23,777 100.00% 
Party Votes: D 23,777 

 Kleeb, Scott N(D) 152 100.00% 
Party Votes: N(D) 152 

District Votes: 130,826 
Total State Votes:  329,502 

93,046 45.01% 

206,733 
596,087 

NEVADA August 15th* November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 1 
Berkley, Shelley D 29,655 90.08% 
Lawlor, Asimo Sondra "Silver" D 3,267 9.92% 

Party Votes: D 32,922 
 Wegner, Kenneth R 10,615 51.24% 
 Mickelson, Russ R 7,907 38.17% 

Monroe, Michael Ace R 2,193 10.59% 
Party Votes: R 20,715 

 Duensing, Jim LBT * 
 Roberts, Darnell IAP * 

District Votes: 53,637 

DISTRICT 2
 Heller, Dean R 24,770 35.90% 

Angle, Sharron E. R 24,349 35.29% 
 Gibbons, Dawn R 17,317 25.10% 
 Thomas, Glenn R 1,835 2.66% 
 Gilster, Richard R 721 1.05% 

Party Votes: R 68,992 
 Derby, Jill D Unopposed 
 Rosen, Daniel IND 

Kroshus, James C. IAP * 
 Babb, Scott LBT * 

District Votes: 68,992 

85,025 64.84% 

40,917 31.20% 

2,843 2.17% 
2,339 1.78% 

131,124 

117,168 50.35% 

104,593 44.94% 
5,524 2.37% 
5,439 2.34% 

232,724 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) 	Porter, Jon R Unopposed 102,232 48.46% 

Hafen, Tessa M. D 22,118 57.57% 98,261 46.57% 
 Michaels, Barry D 6,005 15.63% 
 Nevenic, Anna D 4,832 12.58% 
 Budetich, Mark D 3,885 10.11% 

Warman, Freddie L. D 1,578 4.11% 
Party Votes: D 38,418 

 Hansen, Joshua IAP * 5,329 2.53% 
Silvestri, Joseph P. LBT * 5,157 2.44% 

District Votes: 38,418 210,979 
Total State Votes:  161,047 574,827 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on February 18, 2006, and the Independent American Party nominated by
 
convention on April 29, 2006. Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

NEW HAMPSHIRE September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1
 Shea-Porter, Carol D 12,497 53.98% 100,691 51.27% 
 Craig, "Jim" D 7,944 34.32% 
 Dodds, Gary D 1,125 4.86% 

Sullivan, Peter M. D 1,021 4.41% 
 Jarvis, "Dave" D 422 1.82% 
 Bradley, Jeb W(D) 80 0.35% 

Scattered W(D) 57 0.25% 
 Callis, Michael W(D) 4 0.02% 

Party Votes: D 23,150 
(I) Bradley, Jeb R 20,329 85.87% 95,527 48.64% 

 Callis, Michael R 3,128 13.21% 
 Shea-Porter, Carol W(R) 74 0.31% 
 Craig, "Jim" W(R) 72 0.30% 

Scattered W(R) 58 0.25% 
 Dodds, Gary W(R) 10 0.04% 
 Jarvis, "Dave" W(R) 1 0.00% 

Sullivan, Peter M. W(R) 1 0.00% 
Party Votes: R 23,673 

Scattered W 159 0.08% 
District Votes: 46,823 196,377 

DISTRICT 2 
Hodes, Paul W. D 18,002 98.49% 108,743 52.71% 
Scattered W(D) 134 0.73% 

 Bass, Charles W(D) 111 0.61% 
Danderson, Robert A. W(D) 25 0.14% 

 Maxwell, Mary W(D) 6 0.03% 
Party Votes: D 18,278 

(I) Bass, Charles R 18,068 75.27% 94,088 45.61% 
Danderson, Robert A. R 3,239 13.49% 

 Maxwell, Mary R 2,557 10.65% 
Scattered W(R) 93 0.39% 
Hodes, Paul W. W(R) 46 0.19% 

Party Votes: R 24,003 
 Blevens, "Ken" LBT  3,305 1.60% 

Scattered W 156 0.08% 
District Votes: 42,281 206,292 

Total State Votes:  89,104 402,669 

NEW JERSEY June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Andrews, Robert E. D 18,418 100.00% 140,110 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 18,418 
District Votes: 18,418 140,110 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

NEW JERSEY (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) LoBiondo, Frank A. R 14,440 100.00% 111,245 61.61% 

Party Votes: R 14,440 
 Thomas-Hughes, Viola D 8,268 82.92% 64,279 35.60% 

Marcus, Henry David D 1,703 17.08% 
Party Votes: D 9,971 

Mullock, Robert E. PGS 3,071 1.70% 
 Merle, Lynn AND 992 0.55% 
 Fanslau, Thomas WTP  603 0.33% 
 Norwood, Willie SUS 385 0.21% 

District Votes: 24,411 180,575 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Saxton, Jim R 16,228 100.00% 122,559 58.40% 

Party Votes: R 16,228 
 Sexton, Rich D 9,960 100.00% 86,113 41.04% 

Party Votes: D 9,960 
 Feduniewicz, Ken TPM 1,179 0.56% 

District Votes: 26,188 209,851 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Smith, Christopher H. R 16,109 100.00% 124,482 65.68% 

Party Votes: R 16,109 
Gay, Carol E. D 8,368 100.00% 62,905 33.19% 

Party Votes: D 8,368 
 Edgar, Richard LBT  1,539 0.81% 

Wary, Louis B., Jr.  RMN  614 0.32% 
District Votes: 24,477 189,540 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Garrett, Scott R 23,760 86.38% 112,142 54.91% 

Cino, Michael J. R 3,747 13.62% 
Party Votes: R 27,507 

 Aronsohn, Paul D 6,857 66.31% 89,503 43.82% 
Abate, Camille M. D 3,484 33.69% 

Party Votes: D 10,341 
Fretz, R. Matthew AIV 2,597 1.27% 

District Votes: 37,848 204,242 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Pallone, Frank, Jr. D 10,934 100.00% 98,615 68.59% 

Party Votes: D 10,934 
 Bellew, Leigh-Ann R 5,309 100.00% 43,539 30.28% 

Party Votes: R 5,309 
Tarbous, Herbert L.  DIS 1,619 1.13% 

District Votes: 16,243 143,773 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

NEW JERSEY (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 7 
Ferguson, Mike 

 Stender, Linda 

Abrams, Thomas D.  
 Young, Darren 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
WTN  
LBT  

16,423 
16,423 

8,631 
8,631 

25,054 

100.00% 

100.00% 

98,399 

95,454 

3,176 
2,046 

199,075 

49.43% 

47.95% 

1.60% 
1.03% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 8 
Pascrell, Bill, Jr. 

Sandoval, Jose M. 

 Jasikoff, Lou 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
LBT  

11,083 
11,083 

3,982 
3,982 

15,065 

100.00% 

100.00% 

97,568 

39,053 

1,018 
137,639 

70.89% 

28.37% 

0.74% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 9 
Rothman, Steven R. 

Micco, Vincent 

 Jarvis, Michael 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
TMC 

18,513 
18,513 

6,169 
6,169 

24,682 

100.00% 

100.00% 

105,853 

40,879 

1,363 
148,095 

71.48% 

27.60% 

0.92% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 10 
Payne, Donald M. 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 

22,361 
22,361 
22,361 

100.00% 90,264 

90,264 

100.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 11 
Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. 

Party Votes: 
 Wyka, Tom 

Party Votes: 
Roth, Richard S.  
Mele, John  

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT  
CON  

26,461 
26,461 

8,235 
8,235 

34,696 

100.00% 

100.00% 

126,085 

74,414 

1,730 
842 

203,071 

62.09% 

36.64% 

0.85% 
0.41% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 12 
Holt, Rush 

Sinagra, Joseph S. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

13,315 
13,315 

9,383 
9,383 

22,698 

100.00% 

100.00% 

125,468 

65,509 

190,977 

65.70% 

34.30% 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

NEW JERSEY (Continued) June 6th November 7th 

DISTRICT 13 
 Sires, Albio D 24,661 72.22% 
 Vas, Joseph D 9,486 27.78% 

Party Votes: D 34,147 
Guarini, John J. R 2,769 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 2,769 
Williams, Brian SWP  
Shaw, Herbert H. PC 
Hester, Dick PLC 
Zaklama, Esmat  TAP 

District Votes: 36,916 
Total State Votes:  329,057 

77,238 77.52% 

19,284 19.36% 

1,049 1.05% 
998 1.00% 
586 0.59% 
475 0.48% 

99,630 
2,136,842 

DISTRICT 13 (UNEXPIRED TERM)
 Sires, Albio D 24,216 90.15% 
 Geron, James D 2,647 9.85% 

Party Votes: D 26,863 
 Hester, Dick PLC 

District Votes: 26,863 

75,403 96.68% 

2,592 3.32% 
77,995 

NEW MEXICO June 6th November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
Wilson, Heather A. R 17,035 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 17,035 
Madrid, Patricia A. D 30,732 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 30,732 
District Votes: 47,767 

DISTRICT 2 
Pearce, Steve R 22,086 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 22,086 
Kissling, Albert D. D 23,655 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 23,655 
Burk, C. Dean W 

District Votes: 45,741 

DISTRICT 3 
Udall, Tom D 50,472 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 50,472 
Dolin, Ronald M. R 15,654 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 15,654 
District Votes: 66,126 

Total State Votes:  159,634 

105,986 50.20% 

105,125 49.80% 

211,111 

92,620 59.42% 

63,119 40.49% 

135 0.09% 
155,874 

144,880 74.64% 

49,219 25.36% 

194,099 
561,084 

-89-




      

 
   

 
 

       
 

         
     

      
      
      
      
      
      

                

         
     

      
      
      
        
        
        

                

         
     

     
     

               
      
      
      
      
      

              

         
     

      
      
      

       
       
       

                

         
     

      
      
      

                

         
     

                

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

NEW YORK September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Bishop, Timothy H.  Combined Parties: 104,360 62.23% 

Bishop, Timothy H.  D Unopposed [92,546] 55.19% 
Bishop, Timothy H.  IDP Unopposed [7,468] 4.45% 
Bishop, Timothy H.  WF Unopposed [4,346] 2.59% 
Zanzi, Italo A.  Combined Parties: 63,328 37.77% 
Zanzi, Italo A.  R Unopposed [54,044] 32.23% 
Zanzi, Italo A.  CRV Unopposed [9,284] 5.54% 

District Votes: 167,688 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Israel, Steve J. Combined Parties: 105,276 70.42% 

Israel, Steve J. D Unopposed [94,100] 62.95% 
Israel, Steve J. IDP Unopposed [7,443] 4.98% 
Israel, Steve J. WF Unopposed [3,733] 2.50% 
Bugler, John W. Combined Parties: 44,212 29.58% 
Bugler, John W. R Unopposed [37,671] 25.20% 
Bugler, John W. CRV Unopposed [6,541] 4.38% 

District Votes: 149,488 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) King, Peter T. Combined Parties: 101,787 56.04% 

King, Peter T. R 11,077 84.00% [86,918] 47.85% 
 Previdi, Robert R 2,110 16.00% 

Party Votes: R 13,187 
King, Peter T. CRV Unopposed [9,656] 5.32% 
King, Peter T. IDP Unopposed [5,213] 2.87% 
Mejias, David L. Combined Parties: 79,843 43.96% 
Mejias, David L. D Unopposed [76,169] 41.94% 
Mejias, David L. WF Unopposed [3,674] 2.02% 

District Votes: 13,187 181,630 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) McCarthy, Carolyn Combined Parties: 101,861 64.92% 

 McCarthy, Carolyn D Unopposed [93,041] 59.30% 
 McCarthy, Carolyn IDP Unopposed [4,909] 3.13% 
 McCarthy, Carolyn WF Unopposed [3,911] 2.49% 

Blessinger, Martin W. Combined Parties: 55,050 35.08% 
Blessinger, Martin W. R Unopposed [48,121] 30.67% 
Blessinger, Martin W. CRV Unopposed [6,929] 4.42% 

District Votes: 156,911 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Ackerman, Gary L.  Combined Parties: 77,190 100.00% 

Ackerman, Gary L.  D Unopposed [70,033] 90.73% 
Ackerman, Gary L.  IDP Unopposed [3,884] 5.03% 
Ackerman, Gary L.  WF Unopposed [3,273] 4.24% 

District Votes: 77,190 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Meeks, Gregory W. D Unopposed 69,405 100.00% 

District Votes: 69,405 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

NEW YORK (Continued) September 12th	 November 7th 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) 	 Crowley, Joseph  Combined Parties: 63,997 83.97% 

Crowley, Joseph  D Unopposed [60,266] 79.07% 
Crowley, Joseph  WF Unopposed [3,731] 4.90% 
Brawley, Kevin  Combined Parties: 12,220 16.03% 
Brawley, Kevin  R Unopposed [10,402] 13.65% 
Brawley, Kevin  CRV Unopposed [1,818] 2.39% 

District Votes: 	 76,217 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) 	 Nadler, Jerrold L. Combined Parties: 108,536 85.04% 

Nadler, Jerrold L. D Unopposed [96,115] 75.31% 
Nadler, Jerrold L. WF Unopposed [12,421] 9.73% 

 Friedman, Eleanor R Unopposed 17,413 13.64% 
Adornato, Dennis E.  CRV Unopposed 1,673 1.31% 

District Votes: 	 127,622 

DISTRICT 9 
(I) 	 Weiner, Anthony D.  Combined Parties: 71,762 100.00% 

Weiner, Anthony D.  D Unopposed [67,040] 93.42% 
Weiner, Anthony D.  WF Unopposed [4,722] 6.58% 

District Votes: 	 71,762 

DISTRICT 10 
(I) 	Towns, Edolphus D 19,469 47.42% 72,171 92.16% 

 Barron, Charles D 15,345 37.37% 
Green, Roger L. D 6,237 15.19% 

 Barron W(D) 1 0.00% 
 Chislom, Shirley W(D) 1 0.00% 
 Cook-Mack, Abboy W(D) 1 0.00% 

Fintz, Alan S. W(D) 1 0.00% 
 Green, Roger W(D) 1 0.00% 
 Jeffries, Hakeem W(D) 1 0.00% 
 Owens, Chris W(D) 1 0.00% 
 Powell, Kevin W(D) 1 0.00% 

Party Votes: D 41,059 
Anderson, Jonathan H. R Unopposed 4,666 5.96% 
Johnson, Ernest CRV Unopposed 1,470 1.88% 

District Votes: 41,059 	 78,307 

DISTRICT 11 
Clarke, Yvette D. 30.63% Combined Parties: 88,334 90.04% 

Clarke, Yvette D. D 15,711 30.63% [75,520] 76.98% 

Yassky, David S.  D 13,928 27.15% 


 Andrews, Carl D 11,685 22.78% 

 Owens, Chris D 9,971 19.44% 


Yassky, David S.  W(D) 1 0.00% 

Party Votes: D 51,296 

Clarke, Yvette D. WF [12,814] 13.06% 
Harpaz, Elon WF Unopposed 

(Continued on Next Page) 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

NEW YORK (Continued) September 12th November 7th

 Finger, Stephen Combined Parties: 7,447 7.59% 
 Finger, Stephen R Unopposed [6,776] 6.91% 
 Finger, Stephen LBT  [671] 0.68% 
 Blume, Marianna CRV Unopposed 1,325 1.35% 

McClean, Ollie M. FRE  996 1.02% 
District Votes: 51,296 98,102 

DISTRICT 12 
(I) Velazquez, Nydia M. Combined Parties: 62,847 89.74% 

Velazquez, Nydia M. D Unopposed [55,674] 79.50% 
Velazquez, Nydia M. WF Unopposed [7,173] 10.24% 
Romaguera, Allan E. Combined Parties: 7,182 10.26% 
Romaguera, Allan E. R Unopposed [6,143] 8.77% 
Romaguera, Allan E. CRV Unopposed [1,039] 1.48% 

District Votes: 70,029 

DISTRICT 13 
(I) Fossella, Vito Combined Parties: 59,334 56.80% 

 Fossella, Vito R Unopposed [49,818] 47.69% 
 Fossella, Vito CRV Unopposed [5,849] 5.60% 
 Fossella, Vito IDP 241 59.36% [3,667] 3.51% 

Lerman, Anita  IDP 163 40.15% 
 Gentile W(IDP) 1 0.25% 
 Harrison, Stephen W(IDP) 1 0.25% 

Party Votes: IDP 406 
Harrison, Stephen A.  Combined Parties: 45,131 43.20% 
Harrison, Stephen A.  D Unopposed [42,229] 40.42% 
Harrison, Stephen A.  WF Unopposed [2,902] 2.78% 

District Votes: 406 104,465 

DISTRICT 14 
(I) Maloney, Carolyn B. Combined Parties: 119,582 84.48% 

Maloney, Carolyn B. D Unopposed [107,095] 75.66% 
Maloney, Carolyn B. WF Unopposed [8,100] 5.72% 
Maloney, Carolyn B. IDP Unopposed [4,387] 3.10% 

 Maio, Danniel R Unopposed 21,969 15.52% 
District Votes: 141,551 

DISTRICT 15 
(I) Rangel, Charles B. Combined Parties: 103,916 94.03% 

Rangel, Charles B.  D Unopposed [93,857] 84.93% 
Rangel, Charles B.  WF Unopposed [10,059] 9.10% 

 Daniels, Edward R Unopposed 6,592 5.97% 
District Votes: 110,508 

DISTRICT 16 
(I) Serrano, Jose E. Combined Parties: 56,124 95.31% 

Serrano, Jose E. D Unopposed [53,179] 90.31% 
Serrano, Jose E. WF Unopposed [2,945] 5.00% 

 Mohamed, Ali Combined Parties: 2,759 4.69% 
 Mohamed, Ali R Unopposed [2,045] 3.47% 
 Mohamed, Ali CRV Unopposed [714] 1.21% 

District Votes: 58,883 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

NEW YORK (Continued) September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 17 
(I) Engel, Eliot L. Combined Parties: 93,614 76.45% 

Engel, Eliot L.  WF Unopposed [88,714] 72.45% 
Engel, Eliot L.  D 26,564 83.03% [4,900] 4.00% 
Flagg, Jessica D 5,430 16.97% 

Party Votes: D 31,994 
 Faulkner, Jim Combined Parties: 28,842 23.55% 
 Faulkner, Jim R Unopposed [22,608] 18.46% 
 Faulkner, Jim CRV Unopposed [3,769] 3.08% 
 Faulkner, Jim IDP Unopposed [2,465] 2.01% 

District Votes: 31,994 122,456 

DISTRICT 18 
(I) Lowey, Nita M. Combined Parties: 124,256 70.72% 

Lowey, Nita M. D Unopposed [119,041] 67.75% 
Lowey, Nita M. WF Unopposed [5,215] 2.97% 
Hoffman, Richard A.  Combined Parties: 51,450 29.28% 
Hoffman, Richard A.  CRV Unopposed [45,472] 25.88% 
Hoffman, Richard A.  R 3,239 52.69% [5,978] 3.40% 

 Russell, Jim R 2,908 47.31% 
Party Votes: R 6,147 

District Votes: 6,147 175,706 

DISTRICT 19
 Hall, John D 11,231 49.46% 100,119 51.22% 

Aydelott, Judith D 6,110 26.91% 
 Shuldiner, Ben D 3,568 15.71% 

Rigger, Darren J. D 1,799 7.92% 
Party Votes: D 22,708 

(I) Kelly, Sue W. Combined Parties: 95,359 48.78% 
Kelly, Sue W. R Unopposed [79,545] 40.69% 
Kelly, Sue W. CRV Unopposed [9,677] 4.95% 
Kelly, Sue W. IDP Unopposed [6,137] 3.14% 

District Votes: 22,708 195,478 

DISTRICT 20 
Gillibrand, Kirsten E.  Combined Parties: 125,168 53.10% 
Gillibrand, Kirsten E.  D Unopposed [116,416] 49.39% 
Gillibrand, Kirsten E.  WF Unopposed [8,752] 3.71% 

(I) Sweeney, John E.  Combined Parties: 110,554 46.90% 
Sweeney, John E.  R Unopposed [94,093] 39.92% 
Sweeney, John E.  CRV Unopposed [9,869] 4.19% 
Sweeney, John E.  IDP Unopposed [6,592] 2.80% 

District Votes: 235,722 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

NEW YORK (Continued) September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 21 
(I) McNulty, Michael R.  Combined Parties: 167,604 78.19% 

McNulty, Michael R. D 26,246 85.81% [139,997 65.31% 
Raleigh, Thomas J.  D 4,341 14.19% 

Party Votes: D 30,587 
McNulty, Michael R. IDP Unopposed [12,501] 5.83% 
McNulty, Michael R. CRV Unopposed [8,336] 3.89% 
McNulty, Michael R. WF Unopposed [6,770] 3.16% 

 Redlich, Warren R Unopposed 46,752 21.81% 
District Votes: 30,587 214,356 

DISTRICT 22 
(I) Hinchey, Maurice D.  Combined Parties: 121,683 100.00% 

Hinchey, Maurice D.  D Unopposed [104,423] 85.82% 
Hinchey, Maurice D.  IDP Unopposed [9,944] 8.17% 
Hinchey, Maurice D.  WF Unopposed [7,316] 6.01% 

District Votes: 121,683 

DISTRICT 23 
(I) McHugh, John M. Combined Parties: 106,781 63.15% 

McHugh, John M. R Unopposed [89,482] 52.92% 
McHugh, John M. IDP Unopposed [9,973] 5.90% 
McHugh, John M. CRV Unopposed [7,326] 4.33% 
Johnson, Robert J.  Combined Parties: 62,318 36.85% 
Johnson, Robert J.  D Unopposed [58,859] 34.81% 
Johnson, Robert J.  WF Unopposed [3,459] 2.05% 

District Votes: 169,099 

DISTRICT 24 
Arcuri, Michael A. Combined Parties: 109,686 53.95% 
Arcuri, Michael A. D Unopposed [96,093] 47.26% 
Arcuri, Michael A. IDP Unopposed [7,049] 3.47% 
Arcuri, Michael A. WF Unopposed [6,544] 3.22% 
Meier, Raymond A.  Combined Parties: 91,504 45.00% 
Meier, Raymond A.  R Unopposed [83,228] 40.93% 
Meier, Raymond A.  CRV Unopposed [8,276] 4.07% 
Sylvia, Michael J., III LBT  2,134 1.05% 

District Votes: 203,324 

DISTRICT 25 
(I) Walsh, James T.  Combined Parties: 110,525 50.79% 

Walsh, James T.  R Unopposed [91,187] 41.90% 
Walsh, James T.  IDP Unopposed [11,634] 5.35% 
Walsh, James T.  CRV Unopposed [7,704] 3.54% 
Maffei, Dan  Combined Parties: 107,108 49.21% 
Maffei, Dan  D Unopposed [100,605] 46.23% 
Maffei, Dan  WF 50 75.76% [6,503] 2.99% 
Rosetti, Christina  WF 16 24.24% 

Party Votes: WF 66 
District Votes: 66 217,633 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

NEW YORK (Continued) September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 26 
(I) Reynolds, Thomas M. Combined Parties: 109,257 51.98% 

Reynolds, Thomas M. R Unopposed [94,157] 44.80% 
Reynolds, Thomas M. CRV Unopposed [15,100] 7.18% 

 Davis, Jack Combined Parties: 100,914 48.02% 
 Davis, Jack D Unopposed [85,145] 40.51% 
 Davis, Jack IDP 659 65.57% [9,187] 4.37% 

Pusateri, Robert M. IDP 346 34.43% 
Party Votes: IDP 1,005 

 Davis, Jack WF Unopposed [6,582] 3.13% 
District Votes: 1,005 210,171 

DISTRICT 27 
(I) Higgins, Brian M. Combined Parties: 140,027 79.27% 

Higgins, Brian M. D Unopposed [116,935] 66.20% 
Higgins, Brian M. IDP Unopposed [14,162] 8.02% 
Higgins, Brian M. WF Unopposed [8,930] 5.06% 
McHale, Michael J. R Unopposed 36,614 20.73% 

District Votes: 176,641 

DISTRICT 28 
(I) Slaughter, Louise M. Combined Parties: 111,386 75.65% 

Slaughter, Louise M. D Unopposed [93,382] 63.43% 
Slaughter, Louise M. IDP Unopposed [7,068] 4.80% 
Slaughter, Louise M. WF Unopposed [5,936] 4.03% 
Donnelly, John E.  Combined Parties: 40,844 27.74% 
Donnelly, John E.  R Unopposed [33,361] 22.66% 
Donnelly, John E.  CRV Unopposed [7,483] 5.08% 

District Votes: 147,230 

DISTRICT 29 
(I) Kuhl, John Randy, Jr. Combined Parties: 106,077 51.46% 

Kuhl, John Randy, Jr. R Unopposed [91,383] 44.33% 
Kuhl, John Randy, Jr. CRV Unopposed [9,420] 4.57% 
Kuhl, John Randy, Jr. IDP Unopposed [5,274] 2.56% 
Massa, Eric J. Combined Parties: 100,044 48.54% 
Massa, Eric J. D Unopposed [94,609] 45.90% 
Massa, Eric J. WF Unopposed [5,435] 2.64% 

District Votes: 206,121 
Total State Votes:  198,455 4,135,378 

NORTH CAROLINA May 2nd November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Butterfield, G.K. D Unopposed 82,510 100.00% 

District Votes: 82,510 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Etheridge, Bob D Unopposed 85,993 66.53% 

 Mansell, Dan R Unopposed 43,271 33.47% 
District Votes: 129,264 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

NORTH CAROLINA (Continued) May 2nd November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 3 
Jones, Walter B. 

 Weber, Craig 
District Votes: 

R
D 

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

99,519 
45,458 

144,977 

68.64% 
31.36% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 4 
Price, David 
Kanoy, Kent 
Lewis, Oscar 

Acuff, Steve 
Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
D 
R

39,637 
2,768 
1,886 

44,291 
Unopposed 

44,291 

89.49% 
6.25% 
4.26% 

127,340 

68,599 
195,939 

64.99% 

35.01% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 5 
Foxx, Virginia 

 Sharpe, Roger 
Kirkman, Roger N. 
Holmes, Syndi 
Glen, Mark Dulaney 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Unopposed 
8,207 
4,982 
3,321 
1,859 

18,369 
18,369 

44.68% 
27.12% 
18.08% 
10.12% 

96,138 
72,061 

168,199 

57.16% 
42.84% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 6 
Coble, Howard 
Blake, Rory 

District Votes: 

R
D 

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

108,433 
44,661 

153,094 

70.83% 
29.17% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 7 
McIntyre, Mike  
Davis, Shirley  

District Votes: 

D 
R

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

101,787 
38,033 

139,820 

72.80% 
27.20% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 8 
Hayes, Robert C. 'Robin' 
Kissell, Larry 

 Autry, John 
Dunn, Tim 
Ortiz, Mark F. 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Unopposed 
13,109 

4,456 
4,137 
2,822 

24,524 
24,524 

53.45% 
18.17% 
16.87% 
11.51% 

60,926 
60,597 

121,523 

50.14% 
49.86% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 9 
Myrick, Sue  
Glass, Bill 

District Votes: 

R
D 

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

106,206 
53,437 

159,643 

66.53% 
33.47% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 10 
McHenry, Patrick  

 Carsner, Richard 
District Votes: 

R
D 

Unopposed 
Unopposed 

94,179 
58,214 

152,393 

61.80% 
38.20% 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

NORTH CAROLINA (Continued) May 2nd	 November 7th 

DISTRICT 11 
Shuler, Heath D 29,921 	74.61% 124,972 53.79% 
Morgan, Michael D 10,180 	25.39% 

Party Votes: D 40,101 
(I) 	 Taylor, Charles H. R 27,413 80.25% 107,342 46.21% 

Armor, John C. R 6,746 19.75% 
Party Votes: R 34,159 

District Votes: 74,260 232,314 

DISTRICT 12 
(I) 	Watt, Mel D Unopposed 71,345 67.01% 

Fisher, Ada M. 	 R Unopposed 35,127 32.99% 
District Votes: 106,472 

DISTRICT 13 
(I) 	Miller, Brad D Unopposed 98,540 63.71% 

Robinson, Vernon  R 6,065 62.73% 56,120 36.29% 
 Sutherland, Charlie R 2,417 25.00% 

Hendrix, John Ross R 1,187 12.28% 
Party Votes: R 9,669 

District Votes: 9,669 154,660 
Total State Votes:  171,113 1,940,808 

NORTH DAKOTA	 June 13th November 7th 

(I) 	Pomeroy, Earl DNL 57,316 100.00% 142,934 65.68% 
Party Votes: DNL 57,316 

 Mechtel, Matt R 40,172 100.00% 74,687 34.32% 
Party Votes: R 40,172 

Total State Votes:  97,488 217,621 

OHIO	 May 2nd November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	 Chabot, Steve R 31,342 100.00% 105,680 52.25% 

Party Votes: R 31,342 
 Cranley, John D 17,344 100.00% 96,584 47.75% 

Party Votes: D 17,344 
District Votes: 48,686 202,264 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	Schmidt, Jean R 33,938 47.67% 120,112 50.45% 

 McEwen, Bob R 30,297 42.56% 
Kraus, Deborah A. R 4,433 6.23% 
Constable, James E. R 2,526 3.55% 

Party Votes:	 R 71,194 

(Continued on Next Page) 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

OHIO (Continued) May 2nd November 7th

 Wulsin, Victoria 
Jacobs, Thor 

 Parker, Jim 
 Downey, Gaby 
 Sinnard, Jeff 

 Noy, Nathan 
Condit, James J., Jr. 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
W 
W 

10,455 
6,535 
6,376 
3,668 
1,489 

28,523 

99,717 

36.65% 
22.91% 
22.35% 
12.86% 

5.22% 

117,595 

298 
76 

238,081 

49.39% 

0.13% 
0.03% 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Turner, Michael R. R 35,511 100.00% 127,978 58.54% 

Party Votes: R 35,511 
 Chema, Richard D # 90,650 41.46% 
 Studebaker, Stephanie D 12,363 55.99% 

Sanders, Charles W. D 5,093 23.06% 
Fierst, David J. D 4,626 20.95% 

Party Votes: D 22,082 
District Votes: 57,593 218,628 

# Stephanie Studebaker withdrew after the primary election.  Consequently, a special primary election was held on 9/15/06, to select a new nominee. 

DISTRICT 3 SPECIAL PRIMARY  September 15th 
 Chema, Richard D 5,946 72.78% 


Sanders, Charles W. D 2,224 27.22% 

Party Votes: D 8,170 


District Votes: 8,170 


DISTRICT 4 
 Jordan, Jim R 38,017 50.57% 129,958 59.99% 

Guglielmi, Frank A. R 22,504 29.94% 
 Nestor, Kevin R 8,460 11.25% 

Stahl, James R. R 2,596 3.45% 
Martin, Nathan J. R 2,358 3.14% 
Weasel, Charles W. R 1,239 1.65% 

Party Votes: R 75,174 
Siferd, Richard E. D 26,591 100.00% 86,678 40.01% 

Party Votes: D 26,591 
District Votes: 101,765 216,636 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Gillmor, Paul E. R 54,168 100.00% 129,813 56.85% 

Party Votes: R 54,168 
 Weirauch, Robin D 28,373 100.00% 98,544 43.15% 

Party Votes: D 28,373 
District Votes: 82,541 228,357 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

OHIO (Continued) May 2nd November 7th 

DISTRICT 6 
Wilson, Charles A., Jr.  

 Carr, Bob 
Luchansky, John S. 

 Blasdel, Chuck 
Harmon, Danny 

 Ginter, Tim 
Stobbs, Richard D. 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

W (D)/D 
D 
D 
D 
R
R
R
R
R 

43,687 
14,900 

7,459 
66,046 
18,519 

8,708 
7,606 
4,315 

39,148 
105,194 

66.15% 
22.56% 
11.29% 

47.31% 
22.24% 
19.43% 
11.02% 

135,628 

82,848 

218,476 

62.08% 

37.92% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 7 
Hobson, Dave 

Conner, William R. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

49,808 
49,808 
20,648 
20,648 
70,456 

100.00% 

100.00% 

137,899 

89,579 

227,478 

60.62% 

39.38% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 8 
Boehner, John A. 

 Meier, Mort 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

43,713 
43,713 
15,277 
15,277 
58,990 

100.00% 

100.00% 

136,863 

77,640 

214,503 

63.80% 

36.20% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 9 
Kaptur, Marcy 

Leavitt, Bradley S. 
 Emery, Ed 
 Kubala, Dirk 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R
R
R 

44,234 
44,234 

8,625 
6,503 
6,347 

21,475 
65,709 

100.00% 

40.16% 
30.28% 
29.56% 

153,880 

55,119 

208,999 

73.63% 

26.37% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 10 
Kucinich, Dennis J. 
Ferris, Barbara Anne 

Dovilla, Michael D. 
 Werner, Jason 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
R
R
R 

51,485 
15,890 
67,375 
15,270 

8,166 
23,436 
90,811 

76.42% 
23.58% 

65.16% 
34.84% 

138,393 

69,996 

208,389 

66.41% 

33.59% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 11 
Jones, Stephanie Tubbs 

String, Lindsey N. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

55,319 
55,319 

7,556 
7,556 

62,875 

100.00% 

100.00% 

146,799 

29,125 

175,924 

83.44% 

16.56% 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

OHIO (Continued) May 2nd November 7th 

DISTRICT 12 
(I) Tiberi, Pat R 76,457 100.00% 145,943 57.30% 

Party Votes: R 76,457 
 Shamansky, Bob D 19,387 43.32% 108,746 42.70% 

Schaffer, Patricia J. D 13,815 30.87% 
Brown, Edward S. D 6,563 14.67% 

 Reilly, Michael D 4,986 11.14% 
Party Votes: D 44,751 

District Votes: 121,208 254,689 

DISTRICT 13 
 Sutton, Betty D 21,268 30.86% 135,639 61.22% 

Cafaro, Capri S. D 16,915 24.54% 
Sawyer, Thomas C. D 14,837 21.53% 
Kucinich, Gary J. D 9,891 14.35% 

 Grace, Bill D 3,537 5.13% 
 Lyons, Michael D 1,030 1.49% 

Wolfe, John L. D 949 1.38% 
Dennerll, Norbert G., Jr. D 495 0.72% 

Party Votes: D 68,922 
 Foltin, Craig R 12,088 37.46% 85,922 38.78% 
 McGrew, David R 7,079 21.94% 

Ortega, Joe, III R 6,536 20.25% 
Burtzlaff, Paul S. R 4,261 13.20% 
DeLorean, C. J. R 2,306 7.15% 

Party Votes: R 32,270 
District Votes: 101,192 221,561 

DISTRICT 14 
(I) LaTourette, Steven C. R 38,137 100.00% 144,069 57.55% 

Party Votes: R 38,137 
Katz, Lewis R. D 15,401 42.49% 97,753 39.05% 
Blanchard, Dale Virgil D 11,313 31.21% 
Peterson, Palmer J. D 9,534 26.30% 

Party Votes: D 36,248 
Lange, Werner J. IND 8,500 3.40% 

District Votes: 74,385 250,322 

DISTRICT 15 
(I) Pryce, Deborah R 44,020 100.00% 110,714 50.20% 

Party Votes: R 44,020 
Kilroy, Mary Jo D 27,895 100.00% 109,659 49.72% 

Party Votes: D 27,895 
 Buckel, Bill W 194 0.09% 

District Votes: 71,915 220,567 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

OHIO (Continued)	 May 2nd November 7th 

DISTRICT 16 
(I) 	Regula, Ralph R 32,526 58.40% 137,167 58.34% 

 Miller, Matt R 23,170 41.60% 
Party Votes: R 55,696 

 Shaw, Thomas D 20,508 50.76% 97,955 41.66% 
 Mason, Tom D 19,897 49.24% 

Party Votes: D 40,405 
District Votes: 96,101 235,122 

DISTRICT 17 
(I) 	Ryan, Tim D 71,532 100.00% 170,369 80.25% 

Party Votes: D 71,532 
Manning, Don, II W(R)/R 249 100.00% 41,925 19.75% 

Party Votes: R 249 
District Votes: 71,781 212,294 

DISTRICT 18 
 Space, Zack D 18,251 25.59% 129,646 62.06% 

 Stewart, Jennifer D 12,071 25.59% 


Sulzer, Joseph P. D 11,340 24.04% 

Applegate, Ralph A. D 5,514 11.69% 


Party Votes: D 47,176 
 Padgett, Joy R # 79,259 37.94% 

(I) 	Ney, Bob R 34,515 68.44% 
Harris, James Brodbelt R 15,918 31.56% 

Party Votes: R 50,433 
District Votes: 97,609 208,905 

# Bob Ney withdrew after the primary election.  Consequently, a special primary election was held on 9/14/06, to select a new nominee. 

DISTRICT 18 SPECIAL PRIMARY September 14th 
 Padgett, Joy R 9,523 66.30% 


Harris, James Brodbelt R 2,113 14.70% 

Feikert, Ray L. R 1,448 10.10% 

Applegate, Ralph A. R 781 5.40% 


 Firman, Jerry R 500 3.50% 

Party Votes: R 14,365 

District Votes: 14,365 

Total State Votes (excluding Special Elections): 1,478,528 	 3,961,195 

OKLAHOMA	 July 25th August 22nd November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	Sullivan, John R 38,279 83.22% 116,920 63.64% 

Rogers, Evelyn L. R 5,826 12.67% 
 Moghaddam, Fran R 1,895 4.12% 

Party Votes: R 46,000 
 Gentges, Alan D Unopposed 56,724 30.87% 
 Wortman, Bill IND 10,085 5.49% 

District Votes: 46,000 	 183,729 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

OKLAHOMA (Continued) July 25th August 22nd November 7th 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Boren, Dan D Unopposed 122,347 72.74% 

Miller, Patrick K. R 9,941 72.19% 45,861 27.26% 
Wickson, Raymond J. R 3,829 27.81% 

Party Votes: R 13,770 
District Votes: 13,770 168,208 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Lucas, Frank D. R Unopposed 128,042 67.46% 

 Barton, Sue D 24,177 53.42% 61,749 32.54% 
Wilson, Gregory M. D 11,249 24.85% 
Harris, John Coffee D 9,833 21.73% 

Party Votes: D 45,259 
District Votes: 45,259 189,791 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Cole, Tom R Unopposed 118,266 64.61% 

 Spake, Hal D Unopposed 64,775 35.39% 
District Votes: 183,041 

DISTRICT 5 
 Fallin, Mary R 16,691 34.57% 26,748 63.06% 108,936 60.38% 
 Cornett, Mick R 11,718 24.27% 15,669 36.94% 
 Bode, Denise R 9,139 18.93% 
 Calvey, Kevin R 4,870 10.09% 
 Morgan, Fred R 4,493 9.30% 

Roy, Johnny B. R 1,376 2.85% 
Party Votes: R 48,287 42,417 

 Hunter, David D 24,660 63.04% 67,293 37.30% 
 Smith, Bert D 14,455 36.96% 

Party Votes: D 39,115 
Woodson, Matthew Horton IND 4,196 2.33% 

District Votes: 87,402 42,417 180,425 
Total State Votes: 192,431 42,417 905,194 

OREGON May 16th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Wu, David D 55,188 87.06% 169,409 62.83% 

Lewis, Alexa J. D 4,795 7.56% 
 Shah, Shantu D 1,595 2.52% 
 Goberman, Pavel D 1,582 2.50% 

Scattered W(D) 234 0.37% 
Party Votes: D 63,394 

 Kitts, Derrick R 36,565 97.93% 90,904 33.71% 
Scattered W(R) 772 2.07% 

Party Votes: R 37,337 
 Davis, Drake LBT * 4,497 1.67% 
 Wolf, Dean CON * 4,370 1.62% 

Scattered W 447 0.17% 
District Votes: 100,731 269,627 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

OREGON (Continued) May 16th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Walden, Greg R 70,519 90.21% 181,529 66.81% 

Daghlian, Paul A. R 7,401 9.47% 
Scattered W(R) 248 0.32% 

Party Votes: R 78,168 
 Voisin, Carol D 18,982 45.28% 82,484 30.36% 
 Davis, Dan D 11,230 26.79% 
 Silver, Scott D 6,438 15.36% 

Butcher, Charles H., III D 4,275 10.20% 
Scattered W(D) 993 2.37% 

Party Votes: D 41,918 
Brown, Jack Alan, Jr. CON * 7,193 2.65% 
Scattered W 513 0.19% 

District Votes: 120,086 271,719 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Blumenauer, Earl D 63,350 90.72% 186,380 73.49% 

 Sweeney, John D 6,338 9.08% 
Scattered W(D) 146 0.21% 

Party Votes: D 69,834 
Scattered W(R) 1,606 81.98% 
Broussard, Bruce W(R)/R 353 18.02% 59,529 23.47% 

Party Votes: R 1,959 
 Brownlow, David CON * 7,003 2.76% 

Scattered W 698 0.28% 
District Votes: 71,793 253,610 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) DeFazio, Peter A. D 66,432 99.11% 180,607 62.23% 

Scattered W(D) 596 0.89% 
Party Votes: D 67,028 

 Feldkamp, Jim R 47,560 82.05% 109,105 37.59% 
 Johnson, Monica R 9,757 16.83% 

Scattered W(R) 649 1.12% 
Party Votes: R 57,966 

Scattered W 532 0.18% 
District Votes: 124,994 290,244 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) 	Hooley, Darlene D 54,649 98.90% 146,973 53.99% 

Scattered W(D) 606 1.10% 
Party Votes: D 55,255 

 Erickson, Mike R 46,051 98.66% 116,424 42.77% 
Scattered W(R) 627 1.34% 

Party Votes: R 46,678 
 Aranas, Paul PG * 4,194 1.54% 
 Patterson, Douglas CON * 4,160 1.53% 

Scattered W 483 0.18% 
District Votes: 101,933 272,234 

Total State Votes:  519,537 1,357,434 

* 	The Constitution and Libertarian parties nominated by convention on June 3, 2006, and the Pacific Green party nominated by 
convention on June 17, 2006. Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

PENNSYLVANIA May 16th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Brady, Robert A. D 29,990 100.00% 137,987 99.99% 

Party Votes: D 29,990 
Scattered W 12 0.01% 

District Votes: 29,990 137,999 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Fattah, Chaka D 41,566 100.00% 165,867 88.56% 

Party Votes: D 41,566 
 Gessner, Michael R 3,159 100.00% 17,291 9.23% 

Party Votes: R 3,159 
Baker, David G. GRE  4,125 2.20% 

District Votes: 44,725 187,283 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) English, Phil R 36,189 99.60% 108,525 53.59% 

Scattered W(R) 146 0.40% 
Party Votes: R 36,335 

 Porter, Steven D 35,001 99.25% 85,110 42.03% 
Scattered W(D) 264 0.75% 

Party Votes: D 35,265 
Hagberg, Timothy J. CST  8,706 4.30% 
Scattered W 177 0.09% 

District Votes: 71,600 202,518 

DISTRICT 4 
 Altmire, Jason D 32,322 54.72% 131,847 51.89% 
 Berner, Georgia D 26,596 45.03% 

Scattered W(D) 148 0.25% 
Party Votes: D 59,066 

(I) Hart, Melissa A. R 34,559 99.13% 122,049 48.03% 
Scattered W(R) 302 0.87% 

Party Votes: R 34,861 
Scattered W 188 0.07% 

District Votes: 93,927 254,084 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Peterson, John E. R 44,827 99.67% 115,126 60.05% 

Scattered W(R) 149 0.33% 
Party Votes: R 44,976 

Hilliard, Donald L. D 28,715 99.21% 76,456 39.88% 
Scattered W(D) 228 0.79% 

Party Votes: D 28,943 
Scattered W 145 0.08% 

District Votes: 73,919 191,727 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

PENNSYLVANIA (Continued) May 16th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 6 
Gerlach, Jim 

 Murphy, Lois 
 Leibowitz, Mike 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
D 

30,088 
30,088 
22,242 

6,961 
29,203 
59,291 

100.00% 

76.16% 
23.84% 

121,047 

117,892 

238,939 

50.66% 

49.34% 

(I) 

DISTRICT 7 
 Sestak, Joe 

Weldon, Curt 

Scattered 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
W 

17,616 
17,616 
35,604 
35,604 

53,220 

100.00% 

100.00% 

147,898 

114,426 

110 
262,434 

56.36% 

43.60% 

0.04% 

(I) 

DISTRICT 8 
Murphy, Patrick J. 
Warren, Andrew L. 
Scattered 

Fitzpatrick, Michael G. 
Scattered 

Scattered 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
W(D) 
D 
R
W(R)
R 
W 

17,889 
9,812 

8 
27,709 
22,862 

23 
22,885 

50,594 

64.56% 
35.41% 

0.03% 

99.90% 
0.10% 

125,656 

124,138 

23 
249,817 

50.30% 

49.69% 

0.01% 

DISTRICT 9 
(I) 	 Shuster, Bill R 54,954 99.33% 121,069 60.29% 

Scattered W(R) 369 0.67% 
Party Votes: R 55,323 

 Barr, Tony W(D)/D 1,935 78.66% 79,610 39.64% 
Scattered W(D) 525 21.34% 

Party Votes: D 2,460 
Scattered W 141 0.07% 

District Votes: 57,783 200,820 

DISTRICT 10 
Carney, Christopher  D 26,300 99.20% 110,115 52.90% 
Scattered W(D) 211 0.80% 

Party Votes: D 26,511 
(I) Sherwood, Don R 31,434 56.18% 97,862 47.01% 

Scott, Kathy  R 24,396 43.60% 
Scattered W(R) 125 0.22% 

Party Votes: R 55,955 
Scattered W 196 0.09% 

District Votes: 82,466 208,173 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

PENNSYLVANIA (Continued) May 16th November 7th 

DISTRICT 11 
(I) Kanjorski, Paul E. D 50,117 99.95% 134,340 72.45% 

Scattered W(D) 23 0.05% 
Party Votes: D 50,140 

Leonardi, Joseph F. R 18,910 99.85% 51,033 27.52% 
Scattered W(R) 28 0.15% 

Party Votes: R 18,938 
Scattered W 40 0.02% 

District Votes: 69,078 185,413 

DISTRICT 12 
(I) Murtha, John P. D 60,376 99.49% 123,472 60.77% 

Scattered W(D) 312 0.51% 
Party Votes: D 60,688 

 Irey, Diana R 21,619 99.47% 79,612 39.19% 
Scattered W(R) 115 0.53% 

Party Votes: R 21,734 
Scattered W 79 0.04% 

District Votes: 82,422 203,163 

DISTRICT 13 
(I) Schwartz, Allyson D 22,877 100.00% 147,368 66.13% 

Party Votes: D 22,877 
Bhakta, Raj Peter R 17,042 100.00% 75,492 33.87% 

Party Votes: R 17,042 
District Votes: 39,919 222,860 

DISTRICT 14 
(I) Doyle, Mike D 54,213 75.76% 161,075 89.78% 

 Isaac, Mike D 17,193 24.03% 
Scattered W(D) 152 0.21% 

Party Votes: D 71,558 
Scattered W(R) 571 100.00% 

Party Votes: R 571 
 North, Titus GRE  17,720 9.88% 

Scattered W 606 0.34% 
District Votes: 72,129 179,401 

DISTRICT 15 
(I) Dent, Charles W. R 18,858 100.00% 106,153 53.57% 

Party Votes: R 18,858 
Dertinger, Charles W(D)/D 4,513 77.65% 86,186 43.49% 
Dent, Charles W. W(D) 1,098 18.89% 
Scattered W(D) 201 3.46% 

Party Votes: D 5,812 
 Browne, Greta GRE  5,802 2.93% 

Scattered W 32 0.02% 
District Votes: 24,670 198,173 

-106-




      

 
   

 
 

     
 

         
   

                
    

               
      

       
              

         
    

               
    

                
       

              

         
    

      
                

   
      

      
               

       
              

         
   

      
                
    

      
               
       

       
              
      

 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

PENNSYLVANIA (Continued) May 16th November 7th 

DISTRICT 16 
(I) Pitts, Joseph R. R 46,273 100.00% 115,741 56.55% 

Party Votes: R 46,273 
Herr, Lois K. D 15,442 100.00% 80,915 39.53% 

Party Votes: D 15,442 
Murphy, John A. IND 7,958 3.89% 
Scattered W 55 0.03% 

District Votes: 61,715 204,669 

DISTRICT 17 
(I) Holden, Tim D 28,720 100.00% 137,253 64.51% 

Party Votes: D 28,720 
Wertz, Matthew A. R 43,329 100.00% 75,455 35.46% 

Party Votes: R 43,329 
Scattered W 69 0.03% 

District Votes: 72,049 212,777 

DISTRICT 18 
(I) Murphy, Tim R 33,195 99.18% 144,632 57.80% 

Scattered W(R) 273 0.82% 
Party Votes: R 33,468 

 Kluko, Chad D 27,851 52.56% 105,419 42.13% 
Kovach, Thomas  D 24,779 46.76% 
Scattered W(D) 362 0.68% 

Party Votes: D 52,992 
Scattered W 189 0.08% 

District Votes: 158,509 250,240 

DISTRICT 19 
(I) Platts, Todd R 43,180 99.97% 142,512 63.94% 

Scattered W(R) 13 0.03% 
Party Votes: R 43,193 

Avillo, Philip J., Jr. D 21,862 99.97% 74,625 33.48% 
Scattered W(D) 7 0.03% 

Party Votes: D 21,869 
Maitland, Derf W. GRE  5,640 2.53% 
Scattered W 121 0.05% 

District Votes: 65,062 222,898 
Total State Votes:  1,191,019 4,013,388 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

RHODE ISLAND	 September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	 Kennedy, Patrick J. D 38,087 100.00% 124,676 69.19% 

Party Votes: D 38,087 
Scott, Jonathan P. R 12,407 69.22% 41,856 23.23% 
Leather, Edmund R. R 5,517 30.78% 

Party Votes: R 17,924 
Capalbo, Kenneth A. IND 13,638 7.57% 

 Driver, Rod W  5 0.00% 
 Duck, Donald W  5 0.00% 
 Kennedy, Patrick W  5 0.00% 

District Votes: 56,011 	 180,185 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	 Langevin, James R. D 24,988 61.78% 140,352 72.65% 

Lawless, Jennifer L. D 15,458 38.22% 
Party Votes: D 40,446 

 Driver, Rod 	 IND 52,743 27.30% 
District Votes: 40,446 193,197 

 Laffey, Steve W 44 0.02% 
 Lawless, Jennifer W 21 0.01% 
 No One W 10 0.01% 
 Healey, Robert W  9 0.00% 
 Mouse, Mickey W  7 0.00% 
 Chaffee, John W  6 0.00% 
 Duck, Donald W  5 0.00% 

Total State Votes:  96,457 	 373,382 

SOUTH CAROLINA	 June 13th* June 27th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	Brown, Henry R Unopposed 115,766 59.87% 

 Maatta, Randy Combined Parties: 73,218 37.86% 
 Maatta, Randy D 3,393 31.62% 1,704 56.07% [68,343] 35.34% 

Frasier, Ben D 5,100 47.53% 1,335 43.93% 
 Ledford, Ralph D 2,236 20.84% 

Party Votes: D 10,729 3,039 
 Maatta, Randy WF [4,875] 2.52% 

Dunn, James E. GRE * 4,287 2.22% 
Scattered W 104 0.05% 

District Votes: 10,729 	 3,039 193,375 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	Wilson, Joe R Unopposed 127,811 62.64% 

Ellisor, Michael Ray D 11,468 58.74% 76,090 37.29% 
White, David F., III D 8,054 41.26% 

Party Votes: D 19,522 
Scattered W 151 0.07% 

District Votes: 19,522 204,052 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

SOUTH CAROLINA (Continued) June 13th* June 27th November 7th 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Barrett, J. Gresham R Unopposed 111,882 62.86% 

 Ballenger, Lee Combined Parties: 66,039 37.10% 
 Ballenger, Lee D 9,738 67.23% [59,795] 33.59% 

Cheney, Philip M. D 4,747 32.77% 
Party Votes: D 14,485 

 Ballenger, Lee WF [6,244] 3.51% 
Scattered W 67 0.04% 

District Votes: 14,485 177,988 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) 	Inglis, Bob R Unopposed 115,553 64.22% 

Griffith, William Griff D Unopposed 57,490 31.95% 
 Cobin, John LBT * 4,467 2.48% 

Walters, C. Faye GRE * 2,336 1.30% 
Scattered W 85 0.05% 

District Votes: 	 179,931 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) 	Spratt, John D Unopposed 99,669 56.90% 

 Norman, Ralph R Unopposed 75,422 43.06% 
Scattered W 63 0.04% 

District Votes: 	 175,154 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) 	 Clyburn, James E. "Jim" D Unopposed 100,213 64.36% 

 McLeod, Gary R Unopposed 53,181 34.15% 
 Williams, Antonio GRE * 2,224 1.43% 

Scattered W 88 0.06% 
District Votes: 155,706 

Total State Votes:  44,736 3,039 1,086,206 
* The Green Party nominated by convention on April 22, 2006, and the Libertarian Party nominated by convention on  


April 29, 2006. Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 


SOUTH DAKOTA	 June 6th November 7th 

(I) 	Herseth, Stephanie D Unopposed 230,468 69.09% 
Whalen, Bruce W. R Unopposed 97,864 29.34% 

 Rudebusch, Larry LBT Unopposed 5,230 1.57% 
Total State Votes:	 333,562 

-109-




      

 
   

 
 

      
 

         
    
      
      

     
      

      
      
        
      

     
      
      

     
                

   
     

      
      

               
     
      

    
     

              

         
   

      
                

   
       

               
              

         
   
     

      
     

                
    

     
               
              

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

TENNESSEE August 3rd November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
Davis, David  R 16,583 22.20% 108,336 61.11% 
Venable, Richard S. R 16,010 21.43% 
Roberts, Richard H. R 13,580 18.18% 

 Roe, Phil R 12,864 17.22% 
 Waters, Larry R 7,885 10.55% 

Cheek, Vance W., Jr. R 3,334 4.46% 
Barnett, Peggy Parker R 1,709 2.29% 
Smith, Dan R 1,087 1.45% 
Breeding, Bill F., Jr. R 818 1.09% 

 Cox, Claude R 284 0.38% 
Brackett, Colquitt "C.P." R 227 0.30% 
Grose, John "Jay" R 170 0.23% 

 Heinsohn, Douglas R 162 0.22% 
Party Votes: R 74,713 

 Trent, Rick D 6,973 39.79% 65,538 36.97% 
 Howell, Alan D 4,541 25.91% 
 Goodman, Joel D 4,105 23.43% 

Whaley, Dennis Dean D 1,905 10.87% 
Party Votes: D 17,524 

Smith, Robert N. IND 1,024 0.58% 
Reeves, James W. IND 1,003 0.57% 

 Peavler, Michael IND 966 0.54% 
Sabri, Mahmood (Michael) IND 411 0.23% 

District Votes: 92,237 177,278 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Duncan, John J., Jr. R 55,295 87.37% 157,095 77.72% 

 McGill, Ralph R 7,994 12.63% 
Party Votes: R 63,289 

 Greene, John D 9,660 54.47% 45,025 22.28% 
Scott, Robert R. D 8,075 45.53% 

Party Votes: D 17,735 
District Votes: 81,024 202,120 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Wamp, Zach R 57,569 87.28% 130,791 65.69% 

 Griffin, June R 3,579 5.43% 
Vandagriff, Doug  R 3,112 4.72% 

 Howard, Charles R 1,702 2.58% 
Party Votes: R 65,962 

 Benedict, Brett D 14,743 51.23% 68,324 34.31% 
 Stulce, Terry D 14,036 48.77% 

Party Votes: D 28,779 
District Votes: 94,741 199,115 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

TENNESSEE (Continued) August 3rd November 7th 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Davis, Lincoln D 56,618 86.19% 123,666 66.45% 

 Cartwright, Norma D 6,564 9.99% 
 Howard, Harvey D 2,511 3.82% 

Party Votes: D 65,693 
 Martin, Kenneth R 15,053 41.36% 62,449 33.55% 
 Pedigo, Alan R 11,326 31.12% 
 Strong, Don R 10,017 27.52% 

Party Votes: R 36,396 
District Votes: 102,089 186,115 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Cooper, Jim D 38,148 91.56% 122,919 69.00% 

 Pullias, Jason D 3,518 8.44% 
Party Votes: D 41,666 

Kovach, Thomas F. R 17,113 100.00% 49,702 27.90% 
Party Votes: R 17,113 

 Welsch, Ginny IND 3,766 2.11% 
 Knapp, Scott IND 1,755 0.99% 

District Votes: 58,779 178,142 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Gordon, Bart D 53,916 92.31% 129,069 67.09% 

Lyons, J. Patrick D 4,490 7.69% 
Party Votes: D 58,406 

Davis, David R. R 27,803 100.00% 60,392 31.39% 
Party Votes: R 27,803 

Garrison, Robert L.  IND 2,035 1.06% 
Saliba, Norman R. IND 884 0.46% 

District Votes: 86,209 192,380 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) Blackburn, Marsha R 63,372 100.00% 152,288 66.05% 

Party Votes: R 63,372 
 Morrison, Bill D 17,080 59.62% 73,369 31.82% 

Morris, Randy G. D 11,569 40.38% 
Party Votes: D 28,649 

Culver, Kathleen A. IND 1,806 0.78% 
White, James B. "Mickey" IND 898 0.39% 
Smith, William J. IND 848 0.37% 
Rimer, John L. IND 710 0.31% 
Pratt, Gayl G. IND 663 0.29% 

District Votes: 92,021 230,582 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) Tanner, John D 61,764 100.00% 129,610 73.18% 

Party Votes: D 61,764 
 Farmer, John R 24,753 78.80% 47,492 26.82% 

Bricco, Rory B. R 6,661 21.20% 
Party Votes: R 31,414 

 Hart, James W  6 0.00% 
District Votes: 93,178 177,108 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

TENNESSEE (Continued) August 3rd November 7th 

DISTRICT 9 
 Cohen, Steve D 23,629 30.94% 103,341 59.88% 
 Tinker, Nikki D 19,164 25.10% 

Ford, Joseph S., Jr. D 9,334 12.22% 
Bolton, Julian T. D 8,055 10.55% 

 Stanton, Edward D 6,927 9.07% 
 Redwing, Ron D 2,169 2.84% 
 Mitchell, Marvell D 1,804 2.36% 
 White, Ralph D 1,700 2.23% 

Kyles, Joseph B. D 1,336 1.75% 
Towns, Joe, Jr. D 675 0.88% 

 Harris, Lee D 645 0.84% 
 Blumenfeld, Jesse D 384 0.50% 
 Whitman, William D 274 0.36% 
 Pratcher, Tyson D 141 0.18% 
 Fort, Ruben D 122 0.16% 

Party Votes: D 76,359 
 Ford, Jake IND 38,243 22.16% 
 White, Mark R 12,132 62.77% 31,002 17.96% 
 Guleff, Tom R 2,949 15.26% 
 Bennett, Derrick R 1,910 9.88% 
 Hale, Cecil R 1,567 8.11% 
 Daniels, Rudolph R 770 3.98% 

Party Votes: R 19,328 
District Votes: 95,687 172,586 

Total State Votes:  795,965 1,715,426 

TEXAS March 7th* April 11th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Gohmert, Louie R 35,267 100.00% 104,099 68.01% 

Party Votes: R 35,267 
Owen, Roger L. D 10,121 53.35% 46,303 30.25% 
Shaw, Duane D 8,851 46.65% 

Party Votes: D 18,972 
 Perkison, Donald LBT * 2,668 1.74% 

District Votes: 54,239 153,070 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Poe, Ted R 16,723 100.00% 90,490 65.54% 

Party Votes: R 16,723 
Binderim, Gary E. D 18,491 100.00% 45,080 32.70% 

Party Votes: D 18,491 
Perez, Justo J. LBT * 2,295 1.66% 

District Votes: 35,214 137,865 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

TEXAS (Continued) March 7th* April 11th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 3 
Johnson, Sam 

 Johnson, Bob 

 Dodd, Dan 

Claytor, Christopher J. 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

13,348 
2,292 

15,640 
2,478 
2,478 

* 
18,118 

85.35% 
14.65% 

100.00% 

88,690 

49,529 

3,662 
137,865 

62.51% 

34.91% 

2.58% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 4 
Hall, Ralph M. 

 Melancon, Glenn 

Helm, Kurt G. 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

24,409 
24,409 
15,696 
15,696 

* 
40,105 

100.00% 

100.00% 

106,495 

55,278 

3,496 
165,269 

64.44% 

33.45% 

2.12% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 5 
Hensarling, Jeb 

 Thompson, Charlie 

 Nelson, Mike 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

24,793 
24,793 

7,516 
7,516 

* 
32,309 

100.00% 

100.00% 

88,478 

50,983 

3,791 
143,252 

61.76% 

35.59% 

2.65% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 6 
Barton, Joe L. 

Harris, David T. 

 Nulsen, Carl 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

23,222 
23,222 

8,538 
8,538 

* 
31,760 

100.00% 

100.00% 

91,927 

56,369 

3,740 
152,036 

60.46% 

37.08% 

2.46% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 7 
Culberson, John 

Henley, Jim 
 Murff, David 

 Parks, Drew 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
D 
LBT 

27,788 
27,788 

3,950 
1,902 
5,852 

* 
33,640 

100.00% 

67.50% 
32.50% 

99,318 

64,514 

3,953 
167,785 

59.19% 

38.45% 

2.36% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 8 
Brady, Kevin 

Wright, James "Jim" 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

24,727 
24,727 
19,881 
19,881 
44,608 

100.00% 

100.00% 

105,665 

51,393 

157,058 

67.28% 

32.72% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 9 
Green, Al 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 

10,549 
10,549 
10,549 

100.00% 60,253 

60,253 

100.00% 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

TEXAS (Continued) March 7th* April 11th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 10 
McCaul, Michael T.  

 Ankrum, Ted 
 Foreman, Paul 
 Smith, Sid 
 Mynatt, Pat 

 Badnarik, Michael 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
LBT 

22,901 
22,901 

3,703 
3,610 
1,475 
1,291 

10,079 
* 

32,980 

100.00% 

36.74% 
35.82% 
14.63% 
12.81% 

2,611 
1,078 

3,689 

3,689 

70.78% 
29.22% 

97,726 

71,415 

7,614 
176,755 

55.29% 

40.40% 

4.31% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 11 
Conaway, Mike 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 

37,391 
37,391 
37,391 

100.00% 107,268 

107,268 

100.00% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 12 
Granger, Kay 

Morris, John R. 

 Osborne, Gardner 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

20,426 
20,426 

4,846 
4,846 

* 
25,272 

100.00% 

100.00% 

98,371 

45,676 

2,888 
146,935 

66.95% 

31.09% 

1.97% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 13 
Thornberry, Mac 

Waun, Roger J. 

 Thompson, Jim 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

36,477 
36,477 
10,651 
10,651 

* 
47,128 

100.00% 

100.00% 

108,107 

33,460 

3,829 
145,396 

74.35% 

23.01% 

2.63% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 14 
Paul, Ron 

 Sinatra, Cynthia 

Sklar, Shane 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R
R 
D 
D 

24,086 
6,935 

31,021 
13,244 
13,244 
44,265 

77.64% 
22.36% 

100.00% 

94,380 

62,429 

156,809 

60.19% 

39.81% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 15 # 
Hinojosa, Rubén 

Haring, Paul B. 
 Zamora, Eddie 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R
R 

39,094 
39,094 

5,552 
2,278 
7,830 

46,924 

100.00% 

70.91% 
29.09% 

# 
# 
# 
# 
# 
# 

(I) 
DISTRICT 16 
Reyes, Sylvestre  

Strickland, Gordon R. 
Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
LBT 

28,931 
28,931 

* 
28,931 

100.00% 61,116 

16,572 
77,688 

78.67% 

21.33% 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

TEXAS (Continued)	 March 7th* April 11th November 7th 

DISTRICT 17 
(I) 	 Edwards, Chet D 11,913 100.00% 92,478 58.12% 

Party Votes: D 11,913 
 Taylor, Van R 17,291 54.03% 64,142 40.31% 

Anderson, Tucker R 14,712 45.97% 
Party Votes: R 32,003 

 Acosta, Guillermo LBT * 2,504 1.57% 
District Votes: 43,916 159,124 

DISTRICT 18 
(I) 	 Lee, Sheila Jackson D 9,512 100.00% 65,936 76.62% 

Party Votes: D 9,512 
Hassan, Ahmad R. R 2,753 100.00% 16,448 19.11% 

Party Votes: R 2,753 
 Warren, Patrick	 LBT * 3,667 4.26% 

District Votes: 12,265 86,051 

DISTRICT 19 
(I) 	Neugebauer, Randy R 37,038 100.00% 94,785 67.70% 

Party Votes: R 37,038 
Ricketts, Robert D 9,656 100.00% 41,676 29.77% 

Party Votes: D 9,656 
Jones, Fred C. LBT * 3,349 2.39% 

 Sadler, Mike W 197 0.14% 
District Votes: 46,694 	 140,007 

DISTRICT 20 
(I) 	 Gonzalez, Charles A. D 16,398 100.00% 68,348 87.35% 

Party Votes: D 16,398 
 Idrogo, Michael	 LBT * 9,897 12.65% 

District Votes: 16,398 78,245 

DISTRICT 21 # 
(I) Smith, Lamar  R 27,166 100.00% # 


Party Votes: R 27,166 # 

Courage, John  D 11,264 100.00% # 


Party Votes: D 11,264 # 
District Votes: 38,430 # 

DISTRICT 22 
 Lampson, Nick D 7,993 100.00% 76,775 51.79% 

Party Votes: D 7,993 
(I) 	 DeLay, Tom # R 20,563 61.99% 

 Campbell, Tom R 9,941 29.97% 
Fjetland, Mike  R 1,550 4.67% 

 Baig, Pat R 1,115 3.36% 
Party Votes: R 33,169 

Gibbs, Shelley Sekula W 61,938 41.78% 
 Smither, Bob LBT * 9,009 6.08% 
 Richardson, Don W 428 0.29% 
 Reasbeck, Joe W 89 0.06% 

District Votes: 41,162 148,239 

# Tom Delay withdrew after the primary election.                                                                               (Continued on Next Page) 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

TEXAS (Continued) March 7th* April 11th November 7th 

DISTRICT 22 (UNEXPIRED TERM) 
Gibbs, Shelley Sekula R 
Smither, M. Bob LBT  

 Stockman, Steve R 
 Richardson, Don R 

Tran, Giannibicego Hoa R 
District Votes: 

76,924 
23,425 
13,600 

7,405 
2,568 

123,922 

62.07% 
18.90% 
10.97% 

5.98% 
2.07% 

(I) 

DISTRICT 23 # 
Bolanos, Rick 

Bonilla, Henry 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

30,164 
30,164 
17,929 
17,929 
48,093 

100.00% 

100.00% 

# 
# 
# 
# 
# 

(I) 
DISTRICT 24 
Marchant, Kenny E. 

Page, Gary R. 

 Frohman, Mark 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

9,716 
9,716 
3,089 
3,089 

* 
12,805 

100.00% 

100.00% 

83,835 

52,075 

4,228 
140,138 

59.82% 

37.16% 

3.02% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 25 # 
Doggett, Lloyd 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 

29,119 
29,119 
29,119 

100.00% # 
# 
# 

(I) 
DISTRICT 26 
Burgess, Michael C. 

 Barnwell, Tim 

 Haas, Rich 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

17,964 
17,964 

5,157 
5,157 

* 
23,121 

100.00% 

100.00% 

94,219 

58,271 

3,993 
156,483 

60.21% 

37.24% 

2.55% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 27 
Ortiz, Solomon P. 

Vaden, Wm. "Willie" 

 Powell, Robert 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
LBT 

31,563 
31,563 

7,207 
7,207 

* 
38,770 

100.00% 

100.00% 

62,058 

42,538 

4,718 
109,314 

56.77% 

38.91% 

4.32% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 28 # 
Cuellar, Henry 
Rodriguez, Ciro D. 
Morales, Victor 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
D 

24,256 
18,484 

2,943 
45,683 
45,683 

53.10% 
40.46% 

6.44% 

# 
# 
# 
# 
# 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

TEXAS (Continued) March 7th* April 11th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 29 
Green, Gene 

 Story, Eric 

Messina, Clifford Lee 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
LBT 

4,538 
4,538 
2,113 
2,113 

* 
6,651 

100.00% 

100.00% 

37,174 

12,347 

1,029 
50,550 

73.54% 

24.43% 

2.04% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 30 
Johnson, Eddie Bernice 

 Aurbach, Wilson 
 Omar, Amir 

Wood, Fred A. 

 Ashby, Ken 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R
R
R 
LBT 

17,490 
17,490 

1,614 
1,308 

704 
3,626 

* 
21,116 

100.00% 

44.51% 
36.07% 
19.42% 

1,129 60.83% 
727 39.17% 

1,856 

1,856 

81,348 

17,850 

2,250 
101,448 

80.19% 

17.60% 

2.22% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 31 
Carter, John R. 

Harrell, Mary Beth 

 McAdoo, Matt 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
LBT 

23,438 
23,438 

7,023 
7,023 

* 
30,461 

100.00% 

100.00% 

90,869 

60,293 

4,221 
155,383 

58.48% 

38.80% 

2.72% 

DISTRICT 32 
(I) Sessions, Pete R 13,210 100.00% 71,461 56.42% 

Party Votes: R 13,210 
 Pryor, Will D 3,622 100.00% 52,269 41.27% 

Party Votes: D 3,622 
Hawley, John B. LBT * 2,922 2.31% 

District Votes: 16,832 126,652 
Total State Votes:  1,034,832 5,545 4,339,254 

* The Libertarian Party nominated by convention on March 18, 2006, for Congressional Districts 7, 16, 18, 20, 29, 30 and 32, and by 
convention on March 25, 2006, for all other Congressional Districts.  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 

TEXAS SPECIAL ELECTIONS November 7th December 12th 

# Court-ordered Special General Elections were held on November 7, 2006, in five of the thirty-two U.S. Congressional Districts of 

Texas: Districts 15, 21, 23, 25 and 28.  The boundaries of these districts were redrawn in an August 4, 2006, opinion and order of 

the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division, in League of United Latin American Citizens, et. al. v. 

Rick Perry, Governor of Texas, et. al., pursuant to the U.S. Supreme Court’s remand order of June 28, 2006.  (The results of the 

March 2006 primary election for these districts were consequently invalidated.)  Where no candidate received a majority of the votes 

cast, a Special Runoff Election was held on December 12, 2006, between the top two vote-getters, regardless of party.  The results of 

the Texas special elections appear below. 


DISTRICT 15 
(I) Hinojosa, Rubén D 43,236 61.78% 

Haring, Paul B. R 16,601 23.72% 
 Zamora, Eddie R 10,150 14.50% 

District Votes: 69,987 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

TEXAS SPECIAL ELECTIONS (Continued) November 7th December 12th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 21 
Smith, Lamar  
Courage, John  

 Kelly, Gene 
 Calvert, Tommy 

Strohm, James Arthur 
Peterson, James Lyle 
Rossano, Mark J. 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 23 
Rodriguez, Ciro D.  
Bonilla, Henry 

 Uresti, Albert 
 Gilliland, Lukin 

Stephens, Craig T.  
Beltran, August G. "Augie"  
Bolanos, Rick 

 DeLeon, Adrian 
District Votes: 

DISTRICT 25 
Doggett, Lloyd 

 Rostig, Grant 
 Cunningham, Barbara 
 Parrett, Brian 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 28 
Cuellar, Henry 

 Enriquez, Frank 
 Avery, Ron 

District Votes: 

Total Special Election Votes: 

R 
D 
D 
IND 
LBT 
IND 
IND 

D 
R 
D 
D 
IND 
D 
D 
D 

D 
LBT 
LBT 
IND 

D 
D 
CON 

122,486 
49,957 
18,355 

5,280 
4,076 
2,189 
1,439 

203,782 

24,594 
60,175 
14,552 
13,728 

3,341 
2,647 
2,564 
2,198 

123,799 

109,911 
42,975 

6,942 
3,596 

163,424 

52,574 
15,798 

9,383 
77,755 

638,747 

60.11% 
24.51% 

9.01% 
2.59% 
2.00% 
1.07% 
0.71% 

19.87% 
48.61% 
11.75% 
11.09% 

2.70% 
2.14% 
2.07% 
1.78% 

67.26% 
26.30% 

4.25% 
2.20% 

67.61% 
20.32% 
12.07% 

38,256 
32,217 

70,473 

70,473 

54.28% 
45.72% 

UTAH	 June 27th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) 	Bishop, Rob R * 112,546 63.06% 

Olsen, Steven D * 57,922 32.45% 
 Hudson, Mark CON * 5,539 3.10% 
 Badler, Lynn LBT * 2,467 1.38% 

District Votes: 	 178,474 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 

PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

UTAH (Continued) June 27th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) 	Matheson, Jim D * 133,231 59.00% 

 Christensen, LaVar R * 84,234 37.30% 
 Lounsbury, Kris R 
 Tucker, Joe R 

Perry, W. David CON * 3,395 1.50% 
 Brister, Bob GPU 3,338 1.48% 

Lett, Austin Sherwood LBT * 1,620 0.72% 
District Votes: 	 225,818 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) 	 Cannon, Chris  R 32,881 55.71% 95,455 57.71% 

 Cook, Merrill R 
Jacob, John D. R 26,143 44.29% 

Party Votes: R 59,024 
 Burridge, Christian D * 53,330 32.24% 
 Noorlander, Jim CON * 14,533 8.79% 

Hallman, Philip Lear LBT * 2,080 1.26% 
District Votes: 59,024 165,398 

Total State Votes:  59,024 569,690 

* 	Conventions are held by the political parties prior to the primary.  A candidate who receives more than 60% of the vote is the nominee.  If no 
candidate achieves that majority, a primary election is held between the two candidates receiving the highest number of votes. Desert Greens 
convention: March 21, 2006. Libertarian Party convention: April 29, 2006.  Democratic, Republican and Personal Choice Party conventions:  
May 13, 2006.  Constitution Party convention:  May 20, 2006.  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk. 

VERMONT September 12th November 7th

 Welch, Peter D 34,706 97.11% 139,815 53.22% 
Scattered W(D) 1,033 2.89% 

Party Votes: D 35,739 
 Rainville, Martha R 26,199 71.31% 117,023 44.54% 
 Shepard, Mark R 10,285 27.99% 

Scattered W(R) 258 0.70% 
Party Votes: R 36,742 

Scattered W(PRO) 142 100.00% 
Party Votes: PRO 142 

 Morrisseau, Dennis IBN  1,390 0.53% 
 Trudell, Jerry IND 1,013 0.39% 

Marshall, Bruce R. VGR 994 0.38% 
 Stern, Keith IND 963 0.37% 
 Newton, Jane LU 84 91.30% 721 0.27% 

Scattered W(LU) 8 8.70% 
Party Votes: LU 92 

 Karr, Chris WTP  599 0.23% 
Scattered W 208 0.08% 

Total State Votes:  72,715 262,726 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

VIRGIN ISLANDS September 9th November 7th* 

(I) Christensen, Donna M. D Unopposed 
Mosler, Warren B. IND 
Ottley, Basil, Jr. W
Christensen, Donna M. W
Covack, Mr. David W

 Felix, Carmen W
 Jones, John W

Mouse, Mickey M. W
 Neither W
 Redfield, Holland W

Rhymer, Coreen D. W
Total Votes: 

* A runoff election on November 21, 2006, was not necessary. 

19,593 63.60% 
11,201 36.36% 

3 0.01% 
1 0.00% 
1 0.00% 
1 0.00% 
1 0.00% 
1 0.00% 
1 0.00% 
1 0.00% 
1 0.00% 

30,805 

VIRGINIA June 13th* November 7th 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DISTRICT 1 
Davis, Jo Ann S. R Unopposed 

 O'Donnell, Shawn D * 
 Grant, Lorenzo D 

Pixton, Marvin F., III IND 
Scattered W 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 2 
Drake, Thelma D. R Unopposed 
Kellam, Philip J. D Unopposed 
Scattered W 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 3 
Scott, Bobby D * 
Scattered W 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 4 
Forbes, J. Randy R Unopposed 
Burckard, Albert P., Jr. IGR 
Scattered W 

District Votes: 

DISTRICT 5 
Goode, Virgil H., Jr. R Unopposed 

 Weed, Al D * 
 Ewert, Bern D 

Oddo, Joseph P. IGR 
Scattered W 

District Votes: 

143,889 62.96% 
81,083 35.48% 

3,236 1.42% 
326 0.14% 

228,534 

88,777 51.27% 
83,901 48.45% 

481 0.28% 
173,159 

133,546 96.08% 
5,448 3.92% 

138,994 

150,967 76.12% 
46,487 23.44% 

886 0.45% 
198,340 

125,370 59.11% 
84,682 39.93% 

1,928 0.91% 
99 0.05% 

212,079 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME 	 PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
 

VIRGINIA (Continued)	 June 13th* November 7th 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) 	 Goodlatte, R. W. "Bob" R Unopposed 153,187 75.09% 

Pryor, Barbara Jean IND 25,129 12.32% 
Peery, Andre D. IND 24,731 12.12% 
Scattered W 948 0.46% 

District Votes: 	 203,995 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) 	 Cantor, Eric I. R * 163,706 63.85% 

 Nachman, Jim D # 88,206 34.40% 
Blanton, W. Brad IND 4,213 1.64% 
Scattered W 272 0.11% 

District Votes: 	 256,397 

# No nominee was selected at the 7th District Democratic convention.  Consequently, Jim Nachman was nominated on 5/31/06 by 
meeting of the 7th Congressional District Democratic Committee. 

DISTRICT 8 
(I) 	 Moran, James P., Jr. D Unopposed 144,700 66.40% 

O'Donoghue, Tom M. R 3,064 69.49% 66,639 30.58% 
Ellmore, Mark W. R 1,345 30.51% 

Party Votes: R 4,409 
Hurysz, James T. "Jim" IND 6,094 2.80% 
Scattered W 476 0.22% 

District Votes: 4,409 	 217,909 

DISTRICT 9 
(I) 	Boucher, Rick D * 129,705 67.76% 

 Carrico, Bill R * 61,574 32.17% 
Scattered W 136 0.07% 

District Votes: 	 191,415 

DISTRICT 10 
(I) 	 Wolf, Frank R. R Unopposed 138,213 57.32% 

Feder, Judy M. D Unopposed 98,769 40.96% 
Wood, Wilbur N., III LBT  2,107 0.87% 
Nigam, Neeraj C. IND 1,851 0.77% 
Scattered W 194 0.08% 

District Votes: 	 241,134 

 DISTRICT 11 
(I) 	 Davis, Thomas M., III R Unopposed 130,468 55.45% 

Hurst, Andrew L. D 10,831 55.12% 102,511 43.57% 
 Longmyer, Ken D 8,818 44.88% 

Party Votes: D 19,649 
Greco, Ferdinando C. IGR 2,042 0.87% 
Scattered W 259 0.11% 

District Votes: 19,649 235,280 
Total State Votes: 24,058 2,297,236 

* Parties may choose to nominate by convention or primary election.	  Convention nominees are noted with an asterisk.  The dates of 
the conventions by congressional district, if applicable, were: 
1st: Democratic 5/13 5th: Democratic 5/20 9th: Democratic 6/10, Republican 5/13 
3rd: Democratic 5/13, Republican 5/20 6th: Democratic 5/20 
4th: Democratic 6/10 7th: Democratic 5/13 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

WASHINGTON September 19th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 1 
Inslee, Jay 

Ishmael, Larry W. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

75,644 
75,644 
39,592 
39,592 

115,236 

100.00% 

100.00% 

163,832 

78,105 

241,937 

67.72% 

32.28% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 2 
Larsen, Rick 

 Roulstone, Doug 
Moats, Teri 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R
R 

70,662 
70,662 
39,761 
11,487 
51,248 

121,910 

100.00% 

77.59% 
22.41% 

157,064 

87,730 

244,794 

64.16% 

35.84% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 3 
Baird, Brian 

 Messmore, Michael 
Miller, Daniel R.  

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R
R 

66,618 
66,618 
29,289 
14,341 
43,630 

110,248 

100.00% 

67.13% 
32.87% 

147,065 

85,915 

232,980 

63.12% 

36.88% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 4 
Hastings, Doc 
Oliver, Claude L. 

 Wright, Richard 
Picton, Lewis  

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R
R 
D 
D 
D 

54,968 
16,661 
71,629 
22,145 

3,875 
26,020 
97,649 

76.74% 
23.26% 

85.11% 
14.89% 

115,246 

77,054 

192,300 

59.93% 

40.07% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 5 
McMorris, Cathy 

Goldmark, Peter J.  
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

73,902 
73,902 
50,866 
50,866 

124,768 

100.00% 

100.00% 

134,967 

104,357 

239,324 

56.40% 

43.60% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 6 
Dicks, Norm 

Cloud, Doug  
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 

76,210 
76,210 
37,088 
37,088 

113,298 

100.00% 

100.00% 

158,202 

65,883 

224,085 

70.60% 

29.40% 
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ELECTION TYPE: 
CANDIDATE NAME 

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
PRIMARY RUNOFF 

PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %
GENERAL 

# OF VOTES % 

WASHINGTON (Continued) September 19th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 7 
McDermott, Jim 
Rivers, Donovan  

 Smith, Joshua 

Beren, Steve 

Noreen, Linnea S. 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
D 
D 
R
R 
IND 

95,065 
4,837 
4,526 

104,428 
15,205 
15,205 

119,633 

91.03% 
4.63% 
4.33% 

100.00% 

195,462 

38,715 

11,956 
246,133 

79.41% 

15.73% 

4.86% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 8 
Reichert, Dave 

 Burner, Darcy 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 

52,598 
52,598 
54,776 
54,776 

107,374 

100.00% 

100.00% 

129,362 

122,021 

251,383 

51.46% 

48.54% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 9 
Smith, Adam 

Cofchin, Steven C. 
Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

Total State Votes:

D 
D 
R
R 

52,428 
52,428 
31,700 
31,700 
84,128 

994,244 

100.00% 

100.00% 

119,038 

62,082 

181,120 
2,054,056 

65.72% 

34.28% 

WEST VIRGINIA May 9th November 7th 

(I) 
DISTRICT 1 
Mollohan, Alan B. 

 Wakim, Chris 

 Moran, David 
 Kyle, Bennie 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

D 
D 
R
R 
W 
W 

46,143 
46,143 
21,197 
21,197 

67,340 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100,939 

55,963 

69 
29 

157,000 

64.29% 

35.65% 

0.04% 
0.02% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 2 
Capito, Shelley Moore 

 Callaghan, Mike 
 Hunt, Mark 
 Robb, Richie 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 
District Votes: 

R
R 
D 
D 
D 
D 

29,031 
29,031 
19,155 
16,906 
15,543 
51,604 
80,635 

100.00% 

37.12% 
32.76% 
30.12% 

94,110 

70,470 

164,580 

57.18% 

42.82% 

(I) 
DISTRICT 3 
Rahall, Nick Joe, II 

 Wolfe, Kim 
 Gearheart, Marty 

Party Votes: 

Party Votes: 

District Votes: 

Total State Votes:

D 
D 
R
R
R 
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60,396 
60,396 

8,975 
6,529 

15,504 
75,900 

223,807 

100.00% 

57.89% 
42.11% 

92,413 

40,820 

133,233 
454,813 

69.36% 

30.64% 



      

 
   

 
 

       
 

         
   

      
                
    
      
      
      
        

      
               

       
              

         
     

      
               

   
      

                
       

              

         
   

      
      

               
     

      
                

       
      

                
              

         
   

      
               

   
      

                
       

              

2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

WISCONSIN September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 1 
(I) Ryan, Paul  R 22,734 99.86% 161,320 62.63% 

Scattered W(R) 33 0.14% 
Party Votes: R 22,767 

Thomas, Jeffrey C.  D 7,111 25.23% 95,761 37.17% 
Hebert, Mike  D 6,206 22.02% 
Bradley, Ruth Santa Cruz D 5,277 18.72% 
Herr, Steven D 5,205 18.47% 
Hall, Don D 4,306 15.28% 
Scattered W(D) 79 0.28% 

Party Votes: D 28,184 
Scattered W 515 0.20% 

District Votes: 50,951 257,596 

DISTRICT 2 
(I) Baldwin, Tammy D 53,656 99.61% 191,414 62.82% 

Scattered W(D) 209 0.39% 
Party Votes: D 53,865 

 Magnum, Dave R 19,219 99.83% 113,015 37.09% 
Scattered W(R) 32 0.17% 

Party Votes: R 19,251 
Scattered W 259 0.09% 

District Votes: 73,116 304,688 

DISTRICT 3 
(I) Kind, Ron D 39,765 83.66% 163,322 64.79% 

De Nure, Chip D 7,744 16.29% 
Scattered W(D) 20 0.04% 

Party Votes: D 47,529 
Nelson, Paul R. R 22,170 99.91% 88,523 35.12% 
Scattered W(R) 19 0.09% 

Party Votes: R 22,189 
Scattered W 242 0.10% 
Scattered W(WG) 1 100.00% 

Party Votes: WG 1 
District Votes: 69,719 252,087 

DISTRICT 4 
(I) Moore, Gwen D 31,042 97.42% 136,735 71.31% 

Scattered W(D) 823 2.58% 
Party Votes: D 31,865 

 Rivera, Perfecto R 5,614 99.19% 54,486 28.42% 
Scattered W(R) 46 0.81% 

Party Votes: R 5,660 
Scattered W 521 0.27% 

District Votes: 37,525 191,742 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF GENERAL 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES % 

WISCONSIN (Continued) September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 5 
(I) Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. R 46,686 99.80% 194,669 61.76% 

Scattered W(R) 92 0.20% 
Party Votes: R 46,778 

Kennedy, Bryan  D 26,178 99.67% 112,451 35.68% 
Scattered W(D) 86 0.33% 

Party Votes: D 26,264 
 Levis, Bob WG 117 99.15% 4,432 1.41% 

Scattered W(WG) 1 0.85% 
Party Votes: WG 118 

Raymond, Robert R. IND 3,525 1.12% 
Scattered W 103 0.03% 

District Votes: 73,160 315,180 

DISTRICT 6 
(I) Petri, Tom R 34,527 99.77% 201,367 98.92% 

Scattered W(R) 80 0.23% 
Scattered W 2,190 1.08% 

Party Votes: R 34,607 
Scattered W(D) 170 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 170 
Scattered W(CON) 2 100.00% 

Party Votes: CON 2 
Scattered W(LBT) 1 100.00% 

Party Votes: LBT 1 
Scattered W(WG) 1 100.00% 

Party Votes: WG 1 
District Votes: 34,781 203,557 

DISTRICT 7 
(I) Obey, David R.  D 45,887 99.72% 161,903 62.17% 

Scattered W(D) 130 0.28% 
Party Votes: D 46,017 

 Reid, Nick R 12,742 58.85% 91,069 34.97% 
Tyberg, Jeff  R 8,901 41.11% 
Scattered W(R) 9 0.04% 

Party Votes: R 21,652 
Miles, Mike WG 233 100.00% 7,391 2.84% 

Party Votes: WG 233 
Scattered W 65 0.02% 
Scattered W(CON) 1 100.00% 

Party Votes: CON 1 
District Votes: 67,903 260,428 
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2006 U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RESULTS 
ELECTION TYPE: PRIMARY RUNOFF 
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY # OF VOTES %  # OF VOTES %

GENERAL 
# OF VOTES % 

WISCONSIN (Continued) September 12th November 7th 

DISTRICT 8 
Kagen, Steven L.  D 25,623 47.63% 
Wall, Jamie  D 15,427 28.68% 
Nusbaum, Nancy D 12,731 23.66% 
Scattered W(D) 16 0.03% 

Party Votes: D 53,797 
Gard, John R 39,451 68.15% 
McCormick, Terri  R 18,424 31.83% 
Scattered W(R) 12 0.02% 

Party Votes: R 57,887 
Scattered W 

District Votes: 111,684 
Total State Votes:  518,839 

141,570 50.90% 

135,622 48.76% 

943 0.34% 
278,135 

2,063,413 

WYOMING August 22nd November 7th 

(I) Cubin, Barbara R 50,004 60.04% 
 Winney, Bill R 33,287 39.96% 

Party Votes: R 83,291 
 Trauner, Gary D 25,914 100.00% 

Party Votes: D 25,914 
Rankin, Thomas R. LBT  
Scattered W 

Total State Votes:  109,205 

93,336 48.27% 

92,324 47.74% 

7,481 3.87% 
228 0.12% 

193,369 
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A GUIDE TO PARTY LABELS
 

The following is a list of the abbreviations used in this publication to identify the party labels that appeared on the various 
state ballots for the U.S. Congressional candidates in the 2006 primary and general elections.  The party label listed may 
not necessarily represent a political party organization. 

ABC = Anti-Bushist Candidate N = Nonpartisan 
AIP = American Independent NP = Nominated by Petition 
AIV = An Independent Voice NPA = No Party Affiliation 
AMC = American Constitution Party OTH = Other 
AND = A New Direction PAF = Peace and Freedom 
CFL = Connecticut for Lieberman PC = Politicians Are Crooks 
CNC = Concerned Citizens PCH = Personal Choice 
CON = Constitution PG = Pacific Green 
CPP = Concerns of the People PGS = Preserve Green Space 
CRP = Colorado Reform Party PIR = Pirate 
CRV = Conservative PLC = Pro Life Conservative 
CST = Constitutional PPC = Poor People's Campaign 
DCG = D.C. Statehood Green PRO = Progressive 
D = Democratic REF = Reform 
DFL = Democratic-Farmer-Labor R = Republican 
DGR = Desert Greens RMN = Remove Medical Negligence 
DIS = Diversity Is Strength SDF = Solidarity, Defend Life 
DNL = Democratic-Nonpartisan League SEP = Socialist Equality 
FRE = Freedom SUS = Socialist Party USA 
GPU = Green Party of Utah SWP = Socialist Workers Party 
GRE = Green TAP = The American Party 
GWT = God We Trust TMC = The Moderate Choice 
IAP = Independent American TPM = The Patriot Movement 
IBN = Impeach Bush Now U = Unenrolled 
IDE = Independent Party of Delaware UNI = United 
IDP = Independence UST = U.S. Taxpayers 
IGR = Independent Green UY = Unity 
IND = Independent VGR = Vermont Green 
IPN = Impeach Now W = Write-In 
LBT = Libertarian WF = Working Families 
LMP = Legalize Marijuana (G.R.I.P.) WG = Wisconsin Green 
LU = Liberty Union WTN = Withdraw Troops Now 
MOD = Moderate WTP = We The People 
MTP = Mountain Party 
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